
Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 10/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 1 1/16/2024 04:57 PM

10100 - Cash - Zions Checking ($475,573.68)
10/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0929231408.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (476,654.60)
10/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 843.83 (477,498.43)
10/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8223 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.00 (477,495.43)
10/2/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 6,235.34 (471,260.09)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1002231512.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (487,495.34)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # 3058 - State of Utah Department of Commerce 7,992.31 (495,487.65)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 173.76 (495,661.41)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 803.12 (496,464.53)
10/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8446 - Checking - Zions 982576647 82.33 (496,382.20)
10/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8447 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 (496,377.57)
10/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8448 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 (496,377.55)
10/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8449 - Checking - Zions 982576647 27.70 (496,349.85)
10/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8450 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 (496,349.84)
10/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8537 - Checking - Zions 982576647 57.89 (496,291.95)
10/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8539 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 (496,291.93)
10/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8540 - Checking - Zions 982576647 13.94 (496,277.99)
10/3/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Paymentech 104.32 (496,382.31)
10/3/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Paymentech 1,811.48 (498,193.79)
10/4/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 1,658.00 (496,535.79)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3061 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 89.54 (496,625.33)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3063 - Kearns Improvement District 559.96 (497,185.29)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3064 - Rocky Mountain Power 32.45 (497,217.74)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3068 - Selby's Bozeman Branch 1,962.00 (499,179.74)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,828.68 (503,008.42)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3067 - Supertrees Incorporated 13,645.00 (516,653.42)
10/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8541 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.22 (516,645.20)
10/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8543 - Checking - Zions 982576647 86.71 (516,558.49)
10/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8544 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.06 (516,558.55)
10/5/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 64,622.73 (581,181.28)
10/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8426 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 (581,181.29)
10/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8427 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7.89 (581,173.40)
10/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8429 - Checking - Zions 982576647 133.66 (581,039.74)
10/6/2023 JE *787 - MSD payroll 47,461.73 (628,501.47)
10/6/2023 JE 787 - 787 - MSD payroll 1,979.41 (626,522.06)
10/6/2023 JE *787 - MSD payroll 100,825.85 (727,347.91)
10/6/2023 JE *787 - MSD payroll 230.77 (727,578.68)
10/6/2023 JE *787 - MSD payroll 406.20 (727,984.88)
10/6/2023 APCK Check # 3059 - O'Kelley, Erin 4,845.08 (732,829.96)
10/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8546 - Checking - Zions 982576647 222.96 (732,607.00)
10/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8547 - Checking - Zions 982576647 73.63 (732,533.37)
10/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8548 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.05 (732,533.42)
10/6/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Retirement Systems 32,913.55 (765,446.97)
10/6/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Xpressbillpay 492.96 (765,939.93)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1009231024.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 28,857.00 (794,796.93)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3072 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 564.62 (795,361.55)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3073 - Mecham, Tabitha 179.28 (795,540.83)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3074 - Hansen, Vickie 2,700.00 (798,240.83)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3075 - Jeffs, Kenneth 345.00 (798,585.83)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3076 - Hightech Signs 1,932.74 (800,518.57)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3077 - Kirk Boyington 1,136.25 (801,654.82)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3078 - Utah Correctional Industries 554.55 (802,209.37)
10/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8549 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 (802,204.74)
10/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8550 - Checking - Zions 982576647 44.50 (802,160.24)
10/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8551 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 (802,160.25)

10/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8235 - Checking - Zions 982576647 124.32 (802,035.93)
10/11/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 9,241.49 (792,794.44)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231150.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 12,055.00 (804,849.44)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231151.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 437.75 (805,287.19)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231152.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,512.91 (807,800.10)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231153.1 - Pelorus Methods 2,050.00 (809,850.10)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # 3079 - Magna Water District 403.58 (810,253.68)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # 3081 - Marx, Robert 3,000.00 (813,253.68)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231315.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 17,688.32 (830,942.00)
10/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8552 - Checking - Zions 982576647 347.12 (830,594.88)
10/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8553 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 (830,594.88)
10/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8554 - Checking - Zions 982576647 47.14 (830,547.74)
10/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8393 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7,606.50 (822,941.24)
10/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8556 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 (822,938.80)
10/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8557 - Checking - Zions 982576647 84.39 (822,854.41)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1013230915.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 740,928.77 (1,563,783.18)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1013231424.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
15,277.02 (1,579,060.20)
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
10/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1013230913.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 187,263.95 (1,766,324.15)
10/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8560 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.56 (1,766,320.59)
10/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8561 - Checking - Zions 982576647 98.16 (1,766,222.43)
10/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8562 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 (1,766,222.42)
10/16/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 17,283.12 (1,748,939.30)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231040.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 145.56 (1,749,084.86)
10/16/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1016231040.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 145.56 (1,748,939.30)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231109.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 666.16 (1,749,605.46)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231357.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
7,374.90 (1,756,980.36)

10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231404.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

1,130.00 (1,758,110.36)

10/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8243 - Checking - Zions 982576647 88.93 (1,758,021.43)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231141.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (1,824,265.43)
10/16/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 2,500,000.00 675,734.57
10/17/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1017231421.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 1,770.00 673,964.57
10/17/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1017231422.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,080.45 648,884.12
10/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8244 - Checking - Zions 982576647 258.38 649,142.50
10/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8245 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 649,142.51
10/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8258 - Checking - Zions 982576647 69.73 649,212.24
10/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8261 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.02 649,212.22
10/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8263 - Checking - Zions 982576647 56.75 649,268.97
10/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8267 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 649,268.98
10/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8268 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 649,268.97
10/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8264 - Checking - Zions 982576647 41.15 649,310.12
10/20/2023 JE *788 - MSD payroll 50,491.45 598,818.67
10/20/2023 JE 788 - 788 - MSD payroll 1,979.41 600,798.08
10/20/2023 JE *788 - MSD payroll 91,710.64 509,087.44
10/20/2023 JE *788 - MSD payroll 230.77 508,856.67
10/20/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Retirement Systems 32,913.55 475,943.12
10/23/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1023231124.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 60,000.00 415,943.12
10/23/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1023231259.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 14,425.00 401,518.12
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3084 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 256.69 401,261.43
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3086 - Hampton, Debra 1,410.00 399,851.43
10/23/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,828.68 396,022.75
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3088 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 395,447.89
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3089 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 780.34 394,667.55
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3090 - Verizon 1,672.13 392,995.42
10/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8265 - Checking - Zions 982576647 364.16 393,359.58
10/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8281 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 393,359.59
10/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8282 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 393,359.58
10/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8284 - Checking - Zions 982576647 60.87 393,420.45
10/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8286 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 393,420.42
10/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8287 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 393,420.42
10/24/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 2,000,000.00 2,393,420.42
10/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8271 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1,000.00 2,394,420.42
10/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8289 - Checking - Zions 982576647 111.08 2,394,531.50
10/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8332 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.01 2,394,531.49
10/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8334 - Checking - Zions 982576647 12.20 2,394,543.69
10/27/2023 APCK Check # 3093 - Barber, Ryan 64.00 2,394,479.69
10/27/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 3093 - Barber, Ryan 64.00 2,394,543.69
10/27/2023 APCK Check # 3096 - Barber, Ryan 64.00 2,394,479.69
10/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8339 - Checking - Zions 982576647 32.37 2,394,512.06
10/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8344 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 2,394,516.69
10/31/2023 APCK Check # 3031 - Magna Water District 161.12 2,394,355.57
10/31/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 2,394,093.97
10/31/2023 APCK VOID - Check # EFT - Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 2,394,355.57
10/31/2023 APCK Check # 3033 - Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 2,394,093.97
10/31/2023 JE 784 - 784 - To move expenses for EFCMC220011 - 6200 S Traffic Study at  

4640 W to ARPA  
5,327.06 2,399,421.03

10/31/2023 JE 792 - 792 - Transfer funds to GF 2,163,144.03 4,562,565.06
10/31/2023 JE 793 - 793 - Reallocate funds 37,768.03 4,524,797.03
10/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to PTIF 3,149,100.88 1,375,696.15
10/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Zions Credit Card 11,224.10 1,364,472.05
10/31/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 3031 - Magna Water District 161.12 1,364,633.17
10/31/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Amex 418.42 1,364,214.75
10/31/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Amex from last month 377.26 1,363,837.49
10/31/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Unreconciled difference 0.03 1,363,837.46

11/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8454 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.96 1,363,842.42
11/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8456 - Checking - Zions 982576647 109.26 1,363,951.68
11/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 871.34 1,363,080.34
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
11/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 434.40 1,362,645.94
11/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1102231208.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 1,361,565.02
11/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1102231225.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 7,820.00 1,353,745.02
11/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1102231228.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 1,337,509.77
11/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8364 - Checking - Zions 982576647 128.59 1,337,638.36
11/3/2023 APCK Check # 3100 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.24 1,337,627.12
11/3/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 500,000.00 1,837,627.12
11/3/2023 JE *806 - Payroll 45,330.71 1,792,296.41
11/3/2023 JE 806 - 806 - Payroll 12,585.85 1,804,882.26
11/3/2023 JE *806 - Payroll 107,955.69 1,696,926.57
11/3/2023 JE *806 - Payroll 230.77 1,696,695.80
11/3/2023 JE *806 - Payroll 412.60 1,696,283.20
11/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8459 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.90 1,696,284.10
11/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8460 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.00 1,696,287.10
11/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8462 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.26 1,696,296.36
11/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8463 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.44 1,696,297.80
11/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8464 - Checking - Zions 982576647 18.35 1,696,316.15
11/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8467 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7.84 1,696,323.99
11/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8468 - Checking - Zions 982576647 60.75 1,696,384.74

11/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8469 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7.04 1,696,391.78
11/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8470 - Checking - Zions 982576647 26.79 1,696,418.57
11/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8471 - Checking - Zions 982576647 10.23 1,696,428.80
11/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8472 - Checking - Zions 982576647 43.93 1,696,472.73
11/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8473 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.60 1,696,481.33
11/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8474 - Checking - Zions 982576647 31.42 1,696,512.75
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231126.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 25,860.00 1,670,652.75
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231137.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 10,123.22 1,660,529.53
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231146.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 1,903.70 1,658,625.83
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231156.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 1,592,381.83
11/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1115231007.704 - US Bank 2,034,188.25 (441,806.42)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3104 - Guerrero, Ana 1,650.00 (443,456.42)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3106 - Moretranslations 53.17 (443,509.59)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3108 - Rocky Mountain Power 23.01 (443,532.60)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3111 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (444,107.46)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3112 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 807.14 (444,914.60)
11/15/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 2,000,000.00 1,555,085.40
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231306.2215 - Baker Tilly US, LLP 51,250.00 1,503,835.40
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231306.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 2,512.25 1,501,323.15
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231307.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 700.00 1,500,623.15
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231308.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
7,732.64 1,492,890.51

11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231309.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 960.00 1,491,930.51
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231310.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 8,950.00 1,482,980.51
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231319.318 - Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC 78,910.00 1,404,070.51
11/16/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1116231308.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
7,732.64 1,411,803.15

11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231327.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

6,602.64 1,405,200.51

11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231328.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

1,130.00 1,404,070.51

11/16/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 1,000,000.00 2,404,070.51
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3113 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 93.56 2,403,976.95
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3115 - Kearns Improvement District 530.36 2,403,446.59
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3116 - Magna Water District 398.03 2,403,048.56
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3117 - Supertrees Incorporated 9,000.00 2,394,048.56
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3118 - Verizon 1,654.06 2,392,394.50
11/17/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 2,324,053.77
11/17/2023 APCK VOID - Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 2,392,394.50
11/17/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 1,000,000.00 3,392,394.50
11/17/2023 JE *807 - Payroll 45,912.39 3,346,482.11
11/17/2023 JE 807 - 807 - Payroll 12,585.84 3,359,067.95
11/17/2023 JE *807 - Payroll 109,443.57 3,249,624.38
11/17/2023 JE *807 - Payroll 230.77 3,249,393.61
11/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8718 - Checking - Zions 982576647 10.15 3,249,403.76
11/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8719 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 3,249,406.20
11/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8720 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 3,249,406.90
11/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8721 - Checking - Zions 982576647 48.25 3,249,455.15
11/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8479 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 3,249,459.78
11/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8480 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.50 3,249,462.28
11/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8481 - Checking - Zions 982576647 13.07 3,249,475.35
11/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8484 - Checking - Zions 982576647 23.68 3,249,499.03
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
11/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8485 - Checking - Zions 982576647 13.89 3,249,512.92
11/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8487 - Checking - Zions 982576647 105.49 3,249,618.41
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231621.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,575.00 3,247,043.41
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231624.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 167,360.74 3,079,682.67
11/21/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1121231621.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,575.00 3,082,257.67
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231646.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,000.00 3,080,257.67
11/21/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1121231646.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,000.00 3,082,257.67
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231650.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,500.00 3,079,757.67
11/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8489 - Checking - Zions 982576647 125.00 3,079,882.67
11/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8723 - Checking - Zions 982576647 15.88 3,079,898.55
11/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8724 - Checking - Zions 982576647 6.51 3,079,905.06
11/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8726 - Checking - Zions 982576647 66.97 3,079,972.03
11/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8492 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.42 3,079,973.45
11/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8493 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.31 3,079,978.76
11/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8495 - Checking - Zions 982576647 40.51 3,080,019.27
11/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8497 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.90 3,080,020.17
11/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8498 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.00 3,080,023.17
11/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8500 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 3,080,027.80
11/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8501 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 3,080,027.83
11/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8503 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.90 3,080,037.73
11/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8504 - Checking - Zions 982576647 22.04 3,080,059.77
11/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8505 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.00 3,080,064.77
11/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8506 - Checking - Zions 982576647 44.97 3,080,109.74
11/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8509 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.50 3,080,113.24
11/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8510 - Checking - Zions 982576647 41.35 3,080,154.59
11/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1129231336.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,953,501.25 1,126,653.34
11/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8728 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.97 1,126,650.37
11/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8729 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 1,126,645.74
11/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8731 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.60 1,126,651.34
11/30/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1130231735.139 - Salt Lake County Justice Court 584,842.70 541,808.64
11/30/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1130231736.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 19,713.16 522,095.48
11/30/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1130231737.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 2,682.50 519,412.98
11/30/2023 APCK Check # 3124 - Lucardie, Arthur 700.00 518,712.98
11/30/2023 APCK Check # 3125 - Okobia, Stewart 308.95 518,404.03
11/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Zions Credit Card 16,385.49 502,018.54
11/30/2023 JE 804 - 804 - Transfer to GF 2,589,726.31 3,091,744.85
11/30/2023 JE 805 - 805 - Reallocate funds 7,731.28 3,084,013.57
11/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to PTIF 1,717,112.87 1,366,900.70
11/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8733 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.62 1,366,910.32
11/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8734 - Checking - Zions 982576647 43.34 1,366,953.66
12/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231628.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 1,226.32 1,365,727.34
12/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1127230944.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
15,288.89 1,350,438.45

12/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1127230946.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 1,349,357.53
12/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,908.68 1,345,448.85
12/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 893.97 1,344,554.88
12/1/2023 JE *808 - Payroll 47,946.39 1,296,608.49
12/1/2023 JE 808 - 808 - Payroll 12,585.84 1,309,194.33
12/1/2023 JE *808 - Payroll 114,201.40 1,194,992.93
12/1/2023 JE *808 - Payroll 230.77 1,194,762.16
12/1/2023 JE *809 - Payroll 114,432.17 1,080,329.99
12/1/2023 JE 809 - 809 - Payroll 12,585.84 1,092,915.83
12/1/2023 JE *809 - Payroll 47,946.39 1,044,969.44
12/1/2023 JE *809 - Payroll 681.50 1,044,287.94
12/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8585 - Checking - Zions 982576647 10.59 1,044,298.53
12/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8586 - Checking - Zions 982576647 23.09 1,044,321.62
12/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8587 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 1,044,322.32
12/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8588 - Checking - Zions 982576647 94.60 1,044,416.92
12/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8590 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 1,044,417.62
12/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8591 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.26 1,044,426.88
12/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8593 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 1,044,429.32
12/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8595 - Checking - Zions 982576647 13.89 1,044,443.21
12/4/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1204231113.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 1,028,207.96
12/4/2023 APCK Check # 3126 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 1,027,633.10
12/4/2023 APCK Check # 3129 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.61 1,027,621.49
12/4/2023 APCK Check # 3130 - Kearns Improvement District 243.24 1,027,378.25
12/4/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 84,603.26 1,111,981.51
12/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8596 - Checking - Zions 982576647 7.92 1,111,989.43
12/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8597 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 1,111,984.80
12/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8599 - Checking - Zions 982576647 189.07 1,112,173.87
12/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8736 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.60 1,112,178.47
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
12/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8737 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.95 1,112,184.42
12/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8739 - Checking - Zions 982576647 60.01 1,112,244.43
12/6/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1206231355.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 124,961.44 987,282.99
12/6/2023 APCK Check # 3131 - Rocky Mountain Power 22.60 987,260.39
12/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8602 - Checking - Zions 982576647 11.27 987,271.66
12/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8603 - Checking - Zions 982576647 71.77 987,343.43
12/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8605 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3,435.87 990,779.30
12/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1207231353.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
19,747.61 971,031.69

12/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1207231615.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,020,634.44 (49,602.75)
12/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8606 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.48 (49,594.27)
12/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8607 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.32 (49,589.95)
12/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8608 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 (49,589.25)
12/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8609 - Checking - Zions 982576647 88.14 (49,501.11)
12/8/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1208231314.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
16,001.29 (65,502.40)

12/8/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1208231319.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (131,746.40)
12/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8741 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 (131,745.70)
12/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8742 - Checking - Zions 982576647 27.39 (131,718.31)
12/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8743 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 (131,717.61)
12/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8744 - Checking - Zions 982576647 36.99 (131,680.62)
12/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8614 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.75 (131,671.87)

12/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8617 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.26 (131,662.61)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1211231426.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 1,257.18 (132,919.79)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # 3135 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 525.37 (133,445.16)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # 3137 - Magna Water District 92.55 (133,537.71)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1211231442.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 853,474.97 (987,012.68)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # 3134 - UtiliSync, LLC 4,800.00 (991,812.68)
12/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8746 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.80 (991,807.88)
12/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8747 - Checking - Zions 982576647 52.51 (991,755.37)
12/12/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 14,884.29 (976,871.08)
12/12/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1212231538.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 690.00 (977,561.08)
12/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8621 - Checking - Zions 982576647 19.42 (977,541.66)
12/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8622 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.64 (977,533.02)
12/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8623 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.40 (977,531.62)
12/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8624 - Checking - Zions 982576647 96.29 (977,435.33)
12/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8627 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 (977,434.63)
12/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8628 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 (977,430.00)
12/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8630 - Checking - Zions 982576647 51.89 (977,378.11)
12/13/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 1,000,000.00 22,621.89
12/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8633 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.80 22,623.69
12/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8634 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.66 22,629.35
12/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8636 - Checking - Zions 982576647 31.73 22,661.08
12/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1215230827.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 499.56 22,161.52
12/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1215230919.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 150,068.31 (127,906.79)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1215230920.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 10,537.00 (138,443.79)
12/15/2023 JE *810 - Payroll 114,121.28 (252,565.07)
12/15/2023 JE 810 - 810 - Payroll 12,585.85 (239,979.22)
12/15/2023 JE *810 - Payroll 47,037.80 (287,017.02)
12/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8638 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.80 (287,015.22)
12/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8639 - Checking - Zions 982576647 12.26 (287,002.96)
12/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8640 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.90 (287,002.06)
12/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8641 - Checking - Zions 982576647 37.55 (286,964.51)
12/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8645 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 (286,959.88)
12/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8647 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.25 (286,956.63)
12/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8649 - Checking - Zions 982576647 26.40 (286,930.23)
12/18/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 500,000.00 213,069.77
12/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8749 - Checking - Zions 982576647 6.65 213,076.42
12/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8750 - Checking - Zions 982576647 44.23 213,120.65
12/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8752 - Checking - Zions 982576647 126.46 213,247.11
12/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1219231432.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 12,125.00 201,122.11
12/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1219231434.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
191.18 200,930.93

12/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1219231436.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

1,130.00 199,800.93

12/19/2023 APCK Check # 3141 - Magna Water District 31.50 199,769.43
12/19/2023 APCK Check # 3142 - Verizon 1,672.13 198,097.30
12/19/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 22,688.25 220,785.55
12/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8652 - Checking - Zions 982576647 18.23 220,803.78
12/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8653 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.50 220,813.28
12/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8654 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.90 220,814.18
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10100 - Cash - Zions Checking  ( continued )
12/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8655 - Checking - Zions 982576647 79.27 220,893.45
12/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8659 - Checking - Zions 982576647 3.52 220,896.97
12/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8660 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.69 220,902.66
12/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8661 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 220,903.36
12/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8662 - Checking - Zions 982576647 445.31 221,348.67
12/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8665 - Checking - Zions 982576647 1.60 221,350.27
12/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8666 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.44 221,352.71
12/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8667 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 221,353.41
12/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8668 - Checking - Zions 982576647 103.80 221,457.21
12/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8670 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.70 221,457.91
12/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8671 - Checking - Zions 982576647 435.82 221,893.73
12/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8676 - Checking - Zions 982576647 5.13 221,898.86
12/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8678 - Checking - Zions 982576647 2.46 221,901.32
12/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8679 - Checking - Zions 982576647 4.63 221,905.95
12/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8681 - Checking - Zions 982576647 56.37 221,962.32
12/27/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 6,500.10 228,462.42
12/27/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,908.68 224,553.74
12/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8683 - Checking - Zions 982576647 9.68 224,563.42
12/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8684 - Checking - Zions 982576647 44.60 224,608.02
12/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8685 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.00 224,608.02
12/28/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1228231014.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 138,879.07 85,728.95
12/28/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1228231016.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 596.25 85,132.70
12/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8687 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.90 85,133.60
12/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8688 - Checking - Zions 982576647 27.81 85,161.41
12/29/2023 APCK Check # 3143 - Burton, James 111.89 85,049.52
12/29/2023 APCK Check # 3144 - CDW-Government 2,081.15 82,968.37
12/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1229231557.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 516.25 82,452.12
12/29/2023 JE *811 - Payroll 46,902.71 35,549.41
12/29/2023 JE 811 - 811 - Payroll 12,585.83 48,135.24
12/29/2023 JE *811 - Payroll 114,505.79 (66,370.55)
12/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8690 - Checking - Zions 982576647 0.03 (66,370.58)
12/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8691 - Checking - Zions 982576647 115.50 (66,255.08)
12/29/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from PTIF 500,000.00 433,744.92
12/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8754 - Checking - Zions 982576647 8.19 433,753.11
12/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8755 - Checking - Zions 982576647 52.66 433,805.77
12/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8693 - Checking - Zions 982576647 10.29 433,816.06
12/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Zions Credit Card 18,570.67 415,245.39
12/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8757 - Checking - Zions 982576647 816.18 416,061.57

$16,101,317.41 ($15,209,682.16) $416,061.57

10102 - Cash - Zions Bond Escrow ($20,248.46)

10110 - Cash - Xpress Bill Pay $7,900.26
10/2/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 6,235.34 1,664.92
10/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8225 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.01 1,664.91
10/4/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 1,658.00 6.91

10/11/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 9,241.49 (9,234.58)
10/16/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 17,283.12 (26,517.70)
10/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8330 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.01 (26,517.71)
10/31/2023 JE *793 - Reallocate funds 37,987.82 11,470.11
11/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8475 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 7.78 11,477.89
11/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8722 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 294.32 11,772.21
11/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8727 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 9.43 11,781.64
11/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8511 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 2.80 11,784.44
11/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8732 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 1.40 11,785.84
11/30/2023 JE *805 - Reallocate funds 9,098.39 20,884.23
12/4/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 84,603.26 (63,719.03)
12/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8601 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 23.84 (63,695.19)
12/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8745 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 25.85 (63,669.34)

12/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8748 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 27.55 (63,641.79)
12/12/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 14,884.29 (78,526.08)
12/19/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 22,688.25 (101,214.33)
12/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8658 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.70 (101,213.63)
12/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8674 - Xpress Bill Pay Clearing 0.70 (101,212.93)
12/27/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 6,500.10 (107,713.03)

$47,480.58 ($163,093.87) ($107,713.03)

10200 - Cash - PTIF $32,232,089.72
10/16/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 2,500,000.00 29,732,089.72
10/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8307 - PTIF 0.02 29,732,089.74
10/24/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 2,000,000.00 27,732,089.74
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10200 - Cash - PTIF  ( continued )
10/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8302 - PTIF 135,207.23 27,867,296.97
10/31/2023 BREE PTIF - Tax Dist. 0.17 27,867,297.14
10/31/2023 BREE PTIF - Unreconciled difference 30.00 27,867,267.14
10/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 3,149,100.88 31,016,368.02

11/3/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 500,000.00 30,516,368.02
11/10/2023 BREE PTIF - Tax Dist. 0.30 30,516,368.32
11/15/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 2,000,000.00 28,516,368.32
11/16/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 1,000,000.00 27,516,368.32
11/17/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 1,000,000.00 26,516,368.32
11/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8514 - PTIF 124,793.84 26,641,162.16
11/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 1,717,112.87 28,358,275.03
12/13/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 1,000,000.00 27,358,275.03
12/18/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 500,000.00 26,858,275.03
12/29/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer to Checking - Zions 982576647 500,000.00 26,358,275.03
12/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposit: 8704 - PTIF 122,395.36 26,480,670.39

$5,248,610.67 ($11,000,030.00) $26,480,670.39

10401 - Zions Credit Card $301.29
10/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Walmart Super Center 66.19 235.10
10/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 129.00 106.10
10/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 77.55
10/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - SHRM Certifications 265.00 (187.45)
10/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 159.48 (346.93)
10/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 109.96 (456.89)
10/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - Michaels Store #9445 164.32 (621.21)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 395.43 (1,016.64)

10/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - UAPMO 300.00 (1,316.64)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 400.00 (1,716.64)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 599.97 (2,316.61)
10/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 202.21 (2,518.82)
10/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 599.97 (3,118.79)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 13.68 (3,132.47)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 646.47 (3,778.94)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 29.98 (3,808.92)
10/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 300.00 (4,108.92)
10/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 82.95 (4,191.87)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 719.97 (4,911.84)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 718.56 (5,630.40)
10/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 247.45 (5,877.85)
10/19/2023 APCK Check # CC - Target - Jordan Landing 33.95 (5,911.80)
10/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 605.58 (6,517.38)
10/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 35.41 (6,552.79)
10/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (6,768.19)
10/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Interactive LLC 125.00 (6,893.19)
10/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (6,957.19)
10/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (7,021.19)
10/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 69.88 (7,091.07)
10/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (7,112.15)
10/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - SimipliVerified Background Checks 258.75 (7,370.90)
10/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Junk King 248.00 (7,618.90)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 719.97 (8,338.87)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (8,402.87)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 457.80 (8,860.67)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 457.80 (9,318.47)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - EZ Cater, Inc. 274.00 (9,592.47)
10/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 148.47 (9,740.94)
10/31/2023 JE *793 - Reallocate funds 219.79 (9,960.73)
10/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 11,224.10 1,263.37

11/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 139.84 1,123.53
11/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 86.00 1,037.53
11/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 64.35 973.18
11/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - SimipliVerified Background Checks 134.81 838.37
11/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Vista Print.com 196.48 641.89
11/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Target - Jordan Landing 40.73 601.16
11/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Bonneville Chapter ICC 460.00 141.16
11/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 112.61
11/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 539.92 (427.31)
11/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 134.92 (562.23)
11/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 134.92 (697.15)
11/9/2023 APCK VOID - Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 134.92 (562.23)
11/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 147.17 (709.40)
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10401 - Zions Credit Card  ( continued )
11/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 129.00 (838.40)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 133.87 (972.27)
11/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 49.50 (1,021.77)
11/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Freedom Hauling LLC 8,480.00 (9,501.77)
11/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Junk King 1,800.00 (11,301.77)
11/23/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 39.60 (11,341.37)
11/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (11,556.77)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (11,577.85)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 6.75 (11,584.60)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 26.70 (11,611.30)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 688.17 (12,299.47)
11/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (12,320.55)
11/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 366.48 (12,687.03)
11/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (12,751.03)
11/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 1,753.96 (14,504.99)
11/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Deluxe Corporation 451.63 (14,956.62)
11/30/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 16,385.49 1,428.87
11/30/2023 JE *805 - Reallocate funds 1,367.11 61.76
12/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 443.96 (382.20)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 70.00 (452.20)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (493.99)
12/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Lt. Governor - On-line 64.00 (557.99)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Tucci's Cucina Italiana 860.32 (1,418.31)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (1,446.86)
12/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 1,753.96 307.10
12/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 460.00 (152.90)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 143.60 (296.50)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 900.00 (1,196.50)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 199.99 (1,396.49)
12/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 74.78 (1,471.27)
12/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 54.45 (1,525.72)

12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - The Myers-Briggs Company 79.95 (1,605.67)
12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - The CPE Store 57.00 (1,662.67)
12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 94.95 (1,757.62)
12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 37.06 (1,794.68)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 233.38 (2,028.06)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 194.99 (1,833.07)
12/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 194.99 (1,638.08)
12/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 93.16 (1,731.24)
12/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 272.46 (2,003.70)
12/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Wood Council 134.32 (2,138.02)
12/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Google, LLC 499.00 (2,637.02)
12/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Bitly.com 103.45 (2,740.47)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 420.72 (3,161.19)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,895.85 (5,057.04)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,474.55 (6,531.59)
12/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 6.99 (6,538.58)
12/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 17.99 (6,556.57)
12/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 396.28 (6,952.85)
12/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 396.28 (7,349.13)
12/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 900.00 (8,249.13)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Christopherson Business Travel 27.00 (8,276.13)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 387.80 (8,663.93)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Christopherson Business Travel 27.00 (8,690.93)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 387.80 (9,078.73)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - ICMA Membership Renewals 1,018.00 (10,096.73)
12/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 46.01 (10,142.74)
12/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 236.95 (10,379.69)
12/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (10,400.77)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 100.00 (10,500.77)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 25.00 (10,525.77)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 25.00 (10,550.77)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 59.40 (10,610.17)
12/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Lumivero, LLC 1,499.00 (12,109.17)
12/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 59.99 (12,169.16)
12/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (12,210.95)
12/31/2023 BKTR Bank Transfer from Checking - Zions 982576647 18,570.67 6,359.72

$48,459.12 ($42,400.69) $6,359.72
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10750 - Undeposited Receipts ($101.02)
10/1/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 3.00 (98.02)
10/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 3.00 (101.02)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 114.66 13.64
10/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 114.68 (101.04)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 71.83 (29.21)
10/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 71.85 (101.06)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 94.93 (6.13)
10/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 94.87 (101.00)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 141.55 40.55
10/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 141.54 (100.99)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 296.59 195.60
10/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 296.54 (100.94)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 49.13 (51.81)
10/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 49.12 (100.93)

10/10/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 124.35 23.42
10/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 124.32 (100.90)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 394.26 293.36
10/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 394.26 (100.90)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 7,693.30 7,592.40
10/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 7,693.33 (100.93)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 101.72 0.79
10/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 101.73 (100.94)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 88.96 (11.98)
10/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 88.93 (100.91)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 258.38 157.47
10/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 258.39 (100.92)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 69.73 (31.19)
10/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 69.71 (100.90)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 56.75 (44.15)
10/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 56.75 (100.90)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 41.15 (59.75)
10/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 41.15 (100.90)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 364.16 263.26
10/23/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 364.18 (100.92)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 60.87 (40.05)
10/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 60.84 (100.89)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 1,111.08 1,010.19
10/25/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 1,111.06 (100.87)
10/26/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 12.20 (88.67)
10/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 12.20 (100.87)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 32.37 (68.50)
10/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 32.37 (100.87)
10/28/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.63 (96.24)
10/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.63 (100.87)
10/31/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 135,207.23 135,106.36
10/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 135,207.23 (100.87)

11/1/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 114.22 13.35
11/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 114.22 (100.87)
11/2/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 128.59 27.72
11/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 128.59 (100.87)
11/4/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 3.90 (96.97)
11/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 3.90 (100.87)
11/5/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 9.26 (91.61)
11/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 9.26 (100.87)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 19.79 (81.08)
11/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 19.79 (100.87)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 68.59 (32.28)
11/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 68.59 (100.87)

11/10/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 33.83 (67.04)
11/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 33.83 (100.87)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 101.96 1.09
11/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 101.96 (100.87)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 355.86 254.99
11/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 355.86 (100.87)
11/18/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.63 (96.24)
11/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.63 (100.87)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 15.57 (85.30)
11/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 15.57 (100.87)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 143.06 42.19
11/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 143.06 (100.87)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 223.79 122.92
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10750 - Undeposited Receipts  ( continued )
11/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 223.79 (100.87)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 47.24 (53.63)
11/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 47.24 (100.87)
11/24/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 3.90 (96.97)
11/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 3.90 (100.87)
11/26/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 4.63 (96.24)
11/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 4.63 (100.87)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 81.91 (18.96)
11/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 81.94 (100.90)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 47.65 (53.25)
11/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 47.65 (100.90)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 0.60 (101.50)
11/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 0.60 (100.90)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 124,846.80 124,745.90
11/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 124,846.80 (100.90)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 128.98 28.08
12/1/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 128.98 (100.90)
12/2/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 12.40 (88.50)
12/2/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 12.40 (100.90)
12/3/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 13.89 (87.01)
12/3/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 13.89 (100.90)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 216.20 115.30
12/4/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 216.20 (100.90)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 70.56 (30.34)
12/5/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 70.56 (100.90)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 3,518.91 3,418.01
12/6/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 3,518.91 (100.90)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 101.64 0.74
12/7/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 101.64 (100.90)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 91.63 (9.27)
12/8/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 91.63 (100.90)
12/9/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 8.75 (92.15)
12/9/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 8.75 (100.90)

12/10/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 9.26 (91.64)
12/10/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 9.26 (100.90)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 84.86 (16.04)
12/11/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 84.86 (100.90)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 125.75 24.85
12/12/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 125.75 (100.90)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 57.22 (43.68)
12/13/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 57.22 (100.90)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 39.19 (61.71)
12/14/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 39.19 (100.90)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 52.51 (48.39)
12/15/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 52.51 (100.90)
12/16/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 7.88 (93.02)
12/16/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 7.88 (100.90)
12/17/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 26.40 (74.50)
12/17/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 26.40 (100.90)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 177.34 76.44
12/18/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 177.34 (100.90)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 108.60 7.70
12/19/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 108.60 (100.90)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 455.22 354.32
12/20/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 455.22 (100.90)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 108.54 7.64
12/21/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 108.54 (100.90)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 437.22 336.32
12/22/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 437.22 (100.90)
12/24/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 5.13 (95.77)
12/24/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 5.13 (100.90)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 63.46 (37.44)
12/26/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 63.46 (100.90)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 54.28 (46.62)
12/27/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 54.28 (100.90)
12/28/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 28.71 (72.19)
12/28/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 28.71 (100.90)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 176.35 75.45
12/29/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 176.32 (100.87)
12/30/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 10.29 (90.58)
12/30/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 10.29 (100.87)
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10750 - Undeposited Receipts  ( continued )
12/31/2023 NBPT Receipting - Non-Billed Payments 123,211.62 123,110.75
12/31/2023 DEP Bank Deposits 123,211.54 (100.79)

$402,051.40 ($402,051.17) ($100.79)

11530 - Accounts Rec. - $9,036.56
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44460: Execupay - Execupay reimbursement 7,606.50 1,430.06

($7,606.50) $1,430.06

11535 - Accounts Rec. Sales Tax Receivable $44.52

11540 - Accounts Receivable - ($374.36)

21000 - Accounts Payable ($5,071,753.29)
10/1/2023 AP INV: 8424  Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (5,072,834.21)
10/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.0929231408.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (5,071,753.29)
10/1/2023 AP INV: 132173  GoCo.io, Inc. 843.83 (5,072,597.12)
10/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 843.83 (5,071,753.29)
10/1/2023 AP INV: 231101  Pelorus Methods 2,050.00 (5,073,803.29)
10/1/2023 AP INV: 001449401  Kleinfelder, Inc. 437.75 (5,074,241.04)
10/1/2023 AP INV: 192705  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 64,622.73 (5,138,863.77)
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (5,155,099.02)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1002231512.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (5,138,863.77)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # 3058 - State of Utah Department of Commerce 7,992.31 (5,130,871.46)
10/2/2023 AP INV: 09-2023  Utah Department of Workforce Services 173.76 (5,131,045.22)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 173.76 (5,130,871.46)
10/2/2023 AP INV: 437901692200  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 803.12 (5,131,674.58)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - The Hartford Group  Benefits Division 803.12 (5,130,871.46)
10/2/2023 AP INV: RE247E000700  Utah Correctional Industries 138.00 (5,131,009.46)
10/2/2023 AP INV: 24445008JB  Walmart Super Center 66.19 (5,131,075.65)
10/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Walmart Super Center 66.19 (5,131,009.46)
10/3/2023 AP INV: MSD23191  Mecham, Tabitha 179.28 (5,131,188.74)
10/3/2023 AP INV: 6853622602241  Amazon.com 129.00 (5,131,317.74)
10/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 129.00 (5,131,188.74)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3061 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 89.54 (5,131,099.20)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3063 - Kearns Improvement District 559.96 (5,130,539.24)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3064 - Rocky Mountain Power 32.45 (5,130,506.79)
10/4/2023 AP INV: 457995-000  Selby's Bozeman Branch 1,962.00 (5,132,468.79)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3068 - Selby's Bozeman Branch 1,962.00 (5,130,506.79)
10/4/2023 AP INV: nqaq2dz  Health Equity 3,828.68 (5,134,335.47)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,828.68 (5,130,506.79)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # 3067 - Supertrees Incorporated 13,645.00 (5,116,861.79)
10/4/2023 AP INV: 24793388L  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (5,116,890.34)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (5,116,861.79)
10/4/2023 AP INV: CS1999400  SHRM Certifications 265.00 (5,117,126.79)
10/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - SHRM Certifications 265.00 (5,116,861.79)
10/5/2023 AP INV: 9946101325  Verizon 1,672.13 (5,118,533.92)
10/5/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 64,622.73 (5,053,911.19)
10/5/2023 AP INV: 24692168M  Amazon.com 159.48 (5,054,070.67)
10/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 159.48 (5,053,911.19)
10/6/2023 AP INV: MSD23190  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 564.62 (5,054,475.81)
10/6/2023 AP INV: 231709  Hightech Signs 1,932.74 (5,056,408.55)
10/6/2023 AP INV: MSD23184  O'Kelley, Erin 4,845.08 (5,061,253.63)
10/6/2023 APCK Check # 3059 - O'Kelley, Erin 4,845.08 (5,056,408.55)
10/6/2023 AP INV: 24692168N  Amazon.com 109.96 (5,056,518.51)
10/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 109.96 (5,056,408.55)
10/6/2023 AP INV: Oct 6 payroll  Utah Retirement Systems 32,913.55 (5,089,322.10)
10/6/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Retirement Systems 32,913.55 (5,056,408.55)
10/8/2023 AP INV: 24692168P  Michaels Store #9445 164.32 (5,056,572.87)
10/8/2023 APCK Check # CC - Michaels Store #9445 164.32 (5,056,408.55)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1009231024.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 28,857.00 (5,027,551.55)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3072 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 564.62 (5,026,986.93)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3073 - Mecham, Tabitha 179.28 (5,026,807.65)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3074 - Hansen, Vickie 2,700.00 (5,024,107.65)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3075 - Jeffs, Kenneth 345.00 (5,023,762.65)
10/9/2023 AP INV: MSD23192  Kirk Boyington 1,136.25 (5,024,898.90)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3076 - Hightech Signs 1,932.74 (5,022,966.16)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3077 - Kirk Boyington 1,136.25 (5,021,829.91)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # 3078 - Utah Correctional Industries 554.55 (5,021,275.36)
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (5,087,519.36)
10/9/2023 AP INV: 24692168T  Amazon.com 395.43 (5,087,914.79)
10/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 395.43 (5,087,519.36)

10/10/2023 AP INV: 6005801803  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 256.69 (5,087,776.05)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
10/10/2023 AP INV: 00218  UAPMO 300.00 (5,088,076.05)
10/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - UAPMO 300.00 (5,087,776.05)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231150.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 12,055.00 (5,075,721.05)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231151.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 437.75 (5,075,283.30)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231152.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 2,512.91 (5,072,770.39)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231153.1 - Pelorus Methods 2,050.00 (5,070,720.39)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # 3079 - Magna Water District 403.58 (5,070,316.81)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # 3081 - Marx, Robert 3,000.00 (5,067,316.81)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1011231315.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 17,688.32 (5,049,628.49)
10/11/2023 AP INV: 1018612  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 400.00 (5,050,028.49)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 400.00 (5,049,628.49)
10/11/2023 AP INV: 24431068V2  Amazon.com 599.97 (5,050,228.46)
10/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 599.97 (5,049,628.49)
10/12/2023 AP INV: 336511089-001  Office Depot 202.21 (5,049,830.70)
10/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 202.21 (5,049,628.49)
10/12/2023 AP INV: 4671440  Amazon.com 599.97 (5,050,228.46)
10/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 599.97 (5,049,628.49)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1013230915.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 740,928.77 (4,308,699.72)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1013231424.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
15,277.02 (4,293,422.70)

10/13/2023 AP INV: 1567914  Utah Local Governments Trust 520.60 (4,292,902.10)
10/13/2023 AP INV: 1610146  Utah Local Governments Trust 666.16 (4,293,568.26)
10/13/2023 AP INV: 1610146  Utah Local Governments Trust 666.16 (4,294,234.42)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1013230913.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 187,263.95 (4,106,970.47)
10/13/2023 AP INV: 336511714-001  Office Depot 13.68 (4,106,984.15)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 13.68 (4,106,970.47)
10/13/2023 AP INV: 24431068X2  Amazon.com 646.47 (4,107,616.94)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 646.47 (4,106,970.47)
10/13/2023 AP INV: 24692168X2X  Amazon.com 29.98 (4,107,000.45)
10/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 29.98 (4,106,970.47)
10/15/2023 AP INV: 24943008Y6  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 300.00 (4,107,270.47)
10/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 300.00 (4,106,970.47)
10/15/2023 AP INV: 24943008Y61  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 82.95 (4,107,053.42)
10/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 82.95 (4,106,970.47)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231040.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 145.56 (4,106,824.91)
10/16/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1016231040.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 145.56 (4,106,970.47)
10/16/2023 AP VOID INV: 1567914  Utah Local Governments Trust 520.60 (4,107,491.07)
10/16/2023 AP VOID INV: 1610146  Utah Local Governments Trust 666.16 (4,106,824.91)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231109.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 666.16 (4,106,158.75)
10/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000831  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 1,130.00 (4,107,288.75)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231357.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
7,374.90 (4,099,913.85)

10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231404.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

1,130.00 (4,098,783.85)

10/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1016231141.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (4,032,539.85)
10/16/2023 AP INV: 2443106902E  Amazon.com 719.97 (4,033,259.82)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 719.97 (4,032,539.85)
10/16/2023 AP INV: 2462169030  Amazon.com 718.56 (4,033,258.41)
10/16/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 718.56 (4,032,539.85)
10/17/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1017231421.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 1,770.00 (4,030,769.85)
10/17/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1017231422.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 25,080.45 (4,005,689.40)
10/17/2023 AP INV: MSD23196  Hampton, Debra 1,410.00 (4,007,099.40)
10/17/2023 AP INV: 2469216923  Amazon.com 247.45 (4,007,346.85)
10/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 247.45 (4,007,099.40)
10/19/2023 AP INV: 2416407932LR  Target - Jordan Landing 33.95 (4,007,133.35)
10/19/2023 APCK Check # CC - Target - Jordan Landing 33.95 (4,007,099.40)
10/20/2023 AP INV: MSD23197  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (4,007,674.26)
10/20/2023 AP INV: MSD23198  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 780.34 (4,008,454.60)
10/20/2023 AP INV: Oct20-2023  Health Equity 3,828.68 (4,012,283.28)
10/20/2023 AP INV: 24692169433E5  Amazon.com 605.58 (4,012,888.86)
10/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 605.58 (4,012,283.28)
10/20/2023 AP INV: Oct 20 payroll  Utah Retirement Systems 32,913.55 (4,045,196.83)
10/20/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Retirement Systems 32,913.55 (4,012,283.28)
10/22/2023 AP INV: 329300212698  Costco Wholesale 35.41 (4,012,318.69)
10/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 35.41 (4,012,283.28)
10/23/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1023231124.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 60,000.00 (3,952,283.28)
10/23/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1023231259.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 14,425.00 (3,937,858.28)
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3084 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 256.69 (3,937,601.59)
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3086 - Hampton, Debra 1,410.00 (3,936,191.59)
10/23/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,828.68 (3,932,362.91)
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3088 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (3,931,788.05)
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10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3089 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 780.34 (3,931,007.71)
10/23/2023 APCK Check # 3090 - Verizon 1,672.13 (3,929,335.58)
10/23/2023 AP INV: 6005984647  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 93.56 (3,929,429.14)
10/24/2023 AP INV: INV224472066  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (3,929,644.54)
10/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (3,929,429.14)
10/24/2023 AP INV: 2433789995  Utah Interactive LLC 125.00 (3,929,554.14)
10/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Interactive LLC 125.00 (3,929,429.14)
10/25/2023 AP INV: 2469216992X  State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (3,929,493.14)
10/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (3,929,429.14)
10/25/2023 AP INV: 2469216992XJ  State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (3,929,493.14)
10/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (3,929,429.14)
10/25/2023 AP INV: 24943009AS  Costco Wholesale 69.88 (3,929,499.02)
10/25/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 69.88 (3,929,429.14)
10/26/2023 AP INV: MSD23204  Barber, Ryan 64.00 (3,929,493.14)
10/26/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001  Rocky Mountain Power 11.24 (3,929,504.38)
10/26/2023 AP INV: 24692169A  Magna Water District 21.08 (3,929,525.46)
10/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (3,929,504.38)
10/26/2023 AP INV: 24453889B  SimipliVerified Background Checks 258.75 (3,929,763.13)
10/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - SimipliVerified Background Checks 258.75 (3,929,504.38)
10/26/2023 AP INV: 24692169A2  Junk King 248.00 (3,929,752.38)
10/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Junk King 248.00 (3,929,504.38)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # 3093 - Barber, Ryan 64.00 (3,929,440.38)
10/27/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 3093 - Barber, Ryan 64.00 (3,929,504.38)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # 3096 - Barber, Ryan 64.00 (3,929,440.38)
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24692169B2ZQ  Amazon.com 719.97 (3,930,160.35)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 719.97 (3,929,440.38)
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24692169B2Z1  State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (3,929,504.38)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (3,929,440.38)
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24717059Q  Delta Airlines 457.80 (3,929,898.18)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 457.80 (3,929,440.38)
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24717059QTD  Delta Airlines 457.80 (3,929,898.18)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 457.80 (3,929,440.38)
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24492159QL  EZ Cater, Inc. 274.00 (3,929,714.38)
10/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - EZ Cater, Inc. 274.00 (3,929,440.38)
10/29/2023 AP INV: 001453178  Kleinfelder, Inc. 2,512.25 (3,931,952.63)
10/29/2023 AP INV: 24692169D2Y  Amazon.com 148.47 (3,932,101.10)
10/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 148.47 (3,931,952.63)
10/31/2023 APCK Check # 3031 - Magna Water District 161.12 (3,931,791.51)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 1990014  Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 (3,932,053.11)
10/31/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 (3,931,791.51)
10/31/2023 APCK VOID - Check # EFT - Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 (3,932,053.11)
10/31/2023 AP VOID INV: 1990014  Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 (3,931,791.51)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 1990014  Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 (3,932,053.11)
10/31/2023 APCK Check # 3033 - Telus Health (US) Ltd. 261.60 (3,931,791.51)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 10-2023  Utah Department of Workforce Services 434.40 (3,932,225.91)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60971  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,017.50 (3,933,243.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60973  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 120.00 (3,933,363.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60974  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,687.00 (3,935,050.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60975  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 3,337.00 (3,938,387.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60985  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 4,000.00 (3,942,387.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60976  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 3,374.00 (3,945,761.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60978  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,124.00 (3,946,885.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60979  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 68.00 (3,946,953.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60980  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 97.00 (3,947,050.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60977  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 851.00 (3,947,901.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60981  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 499.00 (3,948,400.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60982  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 2,390.50 (3,950,790.91)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60983  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 77.00 (3,950,867.91)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60984  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 184.50 (3,951,052.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60986  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 42.50 (3,951,094.91)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60987  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 2,212.00 (3,953,306.91)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60988  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,851.00 (3,955,157.91)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231933  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 6,489.47 (3,961,647.38)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231934  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 217.50 (3,961,864.88)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231935  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 435.00 (3,962,299.88)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231936  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 618.75 (3,962,918.63)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231937  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 412.50 (3,963,331.13)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231938  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 367.50 (3,963,698.63)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231939  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 693.75 (3,964,392.38)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231940  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 888.75 (3,965,281.13)
10/31/2023 AP INV: MSD1023  Salt Lake County Fleet 1,903.70 (3,967,184.83)
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10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000156  Salt lake County Surveyor 120.00 (3,967,304.83)
10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000155  Salt lake County Surveyor 210.00 (3,967,514.83)
10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000154  Salt lake County Surveyor 300.00 (3,967,814.83)
10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000153  Salt lake County Surveyor 330.00 (3,968,144.83)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8223Oct23  Magna Water District 26.70 (3,968,171.53)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 3919Oct23  Magna Water District 21.08 (3,968,192.61)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 9200WOct23  Magna Water District 6.75 (3,968,199.36)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Oct23  Magna Water District 4.50 (3,968,203.86)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8594WOct23  Magna Water District 4.50 (3,968,208.36)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8629WOct23  Magna Water District 4.50 (3,968,212.86)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8676WOct23  Magna Water District 5.55 (3,968,218.41)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Woct23  Magna Water District 5.55 (3,968,223.96)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8618WOct23  Magna Water District 4.50 (3,968,228.46)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8733WOct23  Magna Water District 4.50 (3,968,232.96)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8539WOct23  Magna Water District 5.55 (3,968,238.51)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 2846SOct23  Magna Water District 255.00 (3,968,493.51)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8675WOct23  Magna Water District 4.50 (3,968,498.01)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 3710SOct23  Magna Water District 34.80 (3,968,532.81)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8544WOct23  Magna Water District 4.50 (3,968,537.31)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8528WOct23  Magna Water District 5.55 (3,968,542.86)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 35752.01Oct23  Kearns Improvement District 508.79 (3,969,051.65)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 35163.01Oct23  Kearns Improvement District 21.57 (3,969,073.22)
10/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000476  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 6,602.64 (3,975,675.86)
10/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-010  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 8,750.00 (3,984,425.86)
10/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-010  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 200.00 (3,984,625.86)
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney 19,713.16 (4,004,339.02)
10/31/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD10  Salt Lake County Justice Court 85,288.09 (4,089,627.11)
10/31/2023 APCK VOID - Check # 3031 - Magna Water District 161.12 (4,089,788.23)
10/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000953  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 15,369.96 (4,105,158.19)
10/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000952  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 631.33 (4,105,789.52)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002326  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 168.27 (4,105,957.79)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002445  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 239.54 (4,106,197.33)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002327  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 2,762.89 (4,108,960.22)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002446  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 130.88 (4,109,091.10)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002328  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 13,697.70 (4,122,788.80)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002330  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 246,563.10 (4,369,351.90)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002458  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 19,430.22 (4,388,782.12)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002331  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 193,633.64 (4,582,415.76)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002459  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 14,292.50 (4,596,708.26)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002334  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 151,476.18 (4,748,184.44)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002473  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 144,361.11 (4,892,545.55)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002335  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 18,616.71 (4,911,162.26)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002477  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 13,162.78 (4,924,325.04)
10/31/2023 AP INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering 150,068.31 (5,074,393.35)
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002451  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 34,939.45 (5,109,332.80)
10/31/2023 AP INV: IN1574040  Carahsoft Technology Corp. 543.85 (5,109,876.65)
10/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-10  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 161,447.15 (5,271,323.80)

11/1/2023 AP INV: 8515  Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (5,272,404.72)
11/1/2023 AP INV: 132930  GoCo.io, Inc. 871.34 (5,273,276.06)
11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (5,289,511.31)
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (5,355,755.31)
11/1/2023 AP INV: 339982-341791-343533  Rocky Mountain Water Company 139.84 (5,355,895.15)
11/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 139.84 (5,355,755.31)
11/1/2023 AP INV: 24692169G  State of Utah Department of Commerce 86.00 (5,355,841.31)
11/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 86.00 (5,355,755.31)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 871.34 (5,354,883.97)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Utah Department of Workforce Services 434.40 (5,354,449.57)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1102231208.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (5,353,368.65)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1102231225.14 - Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 7,820.00 (5,345,548.65)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1102231228.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (5,329,313.40)
11/2/2023 AP INV: 24692169H31  Costco Wholesale 64.35 (5,329,377.75)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 64.35 (5,329,313.40)
11/2/2023 AP INV: 24453889J  SimipliVerified Background Checks 134.81 (5,329,448.21)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - SimipliVerified Background Checks 134.81 (5,329,313.40)
11/2/2023 AP INV: 24492159HL  Vista Print.com 196.48 (5,329,509.88)
11/2/2023 APCK Check # CC - Vista Print.com 196.48 (5,329,313.40)
11/3/2023 APCK Check # 3100 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.24 (5,329,302.16)
11/3/2023 AP INV: 24164079J2  Target - Jordan Landing 40.73 (5,329,342.89)
11/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Target - Jordan Landing 40.73 (5,329,302.16)
11/5/2023 AP INV: 24198809KA  Bonneville Chapter ICC 460.00 (5,329,762.16)
11/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Bonneville Chapter ICC 460.00 (5,329,302.16)
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11/5/2023 AP INV: 24793389K0  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (5,329,330.71)
11/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (5,329,302.16)
11/5/2023 AP INV: 24431069M  Amazon.com 539.92 (5,329,842.08)
11/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 539.92 (5,329,302.16)
11/6/2023 AP INV: 24943009N  Costco Wholesale 134.92 (5,329,437.08)
11/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 134.92 (5,329,302.16)
11/9/2023 AP INV: 24765189R  Honey Baked ham 134.92 (5,329,437.08)
11/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 134.92 (5,329,302.16)
11/9/2023 APCK VOID - Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 134.92 (5,329,437.08)
11/9/2023 AP VOID INV: 24765189R  Honey Baked ham 134.92 (5,329,302.16)
11/9/2023 AP INV: 24765189R  Honey Baked ham 147.17 (5,329,449.33)
11/9/2023 APCK Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 147.17 (5,329,302.16)

11/10/2023 AP INV: 24692169T  Amazon.com 129.00 (5,329,431.16)
11/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 129.00 (5,329,302.16)
11/13/2023 AP INV: 60972  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 2,928.00 (5,332,230.16)
11/13/2023 AP INV: 23618  Moretranslations 53.17 (5,332,283.33)
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231126.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 25,860.00 (5,306,423.33)
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231137.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 10,123.22 (5,296,300.11)
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231146.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 1,903.70 (5,294,396.41)
11/14/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1114231156.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (5,228,152.41)
11/14/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 3-Nov2023  Rocky Mountain Power 11.24 (5,228,163.65)
11/14/2023 AP INV: 381618860-002 1-Nov2023  Rocky Mountain Power 11.77 (5,228,175.42)
11/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23209  Guerrero, Ana 1,650.00 (5,229,825.42)
11/15/2023 AP INV: 2414487  US Bank 2,034,188.25 (7,264,013.67)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1115231007.704 - US Bank 2,034,188.25 (5,229,825.42)
11/15/2023 AP INV: MSD23214  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (5,230,400.28)
11/15/2023 AP INV: MSD23215  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 807.14 (5,231,207.42)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3104 - Guerrero, Ana 1,650.00 (5,229,557.42)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3106 - Moretranslations 53.17 (5,229,504.25)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3108 - Rocky Mountain Power 23.01 (5,229,481.24)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3111 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (5,228,906.38)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # 3112 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 807.14 (5,228,099.24)
11/15/2023 AP INV: 24943009Z  Costco Wholesale 133.87 (5,228,233.11)
11/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 133.87 (5,228,099.24)
11/16/2023 AP INV: 9948539808  Verizon 1,654.06 (5,229,753.30)
11/16/2023 AP INV: BT2563813  Baker Tilly US, LLP 51,250.00 (5,281,003.30)
11/16/2023 AP INV: UT-INV104011  Supertrees Incorporated 9,000.00 (5,290,003.30)
11/16/2023 AP INV: 231970  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 700.00 (5,290,703.30)
11/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000833  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 1,130.00 (5,291,833.30)
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231306.2215 - Baker Tilly US, LLP 51,250.00 (5,240,583.30)
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231306.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 2,512.25 (5,238,071.05)
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231307.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 700.00 (5,237,371.05)
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231308.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
7,732.64 (5,229,638.41)

11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231309.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 960.00 (5,228,678.41)
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231310.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 8,950.00 (5,219,728.41)
11/16/2023 AP INV: Q-32652-1  Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC 78,910.00 (5,298,638.41)
11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231319.318 - Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC 78,910.00 (5,219,728.41)
11/16/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1116231308.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
7,732.64 (5,227,461.05)

11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231327.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

6,602.64 (5,220,858.41)

11/16/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1116231328.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

1,130.00 (5,219,728.41)

11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3113 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 93.56 (5,219,634.85)
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3115 - Kearns Improvement District 530.36 (5,219,104.49)
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3116 - Magna Water District 398.03 (5,218,706.46)
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3117 - Supertrees Incorporated 9,000.00 (5,209,706.46)
11/17/2023 APCK Check # 3118 - Verizon 1,654.06 (5,208,052.40)
11/17/2023 APCK Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 (5,139,711.67)
11/17/2023 APCK VOID - Check # EFT - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 68,340.73 (5,208,052.40)
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231621.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,575.00 (5,205,477.40)
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231624.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 167,360.74 (5,038,116.66)
11/21/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1121231621.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,575.00 (5,040,691.66)
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231646.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,000.00 (5,038,691.66)
11/21/2023 APCK VOID - Check # ACH.1121231646.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,000.00 (5,040,691.66)
11/21/2023 AP INV: 04B4EC47-0001  Corporate Traditions 2,500.00 (5,043,191.66)
11/21/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231650.1547 - Corporate Traditions 2,500.00 (5,040,691.66)
11/21/2023 AP INV: NF82366  CDW-Government 1,833.79 (5,042,525.45)
11/22/2023 AP INV: 344238  Rocky Mountain Water Company 49.50 (5,042,574.95)
11/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 49.50 (5,042,525.45)
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11/22/2023 AP INV: 1804  Freedom Hauling LLC 8,480.00 (5,051,005.45)
11/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Freedom Hauling LLC 8,480.00 (5,042,525.45)
11/22/2023 AP INV: JK2967940  Junk King 1,800.00 (5,044,325.45)
11/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Junk King 1,800.00 (5,042,525.45)
11/22/2023 AP INV: PWO0002460  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 499.56 (5,043,025.01)
11/22/2023 AP INV: NF89902  CDW-Government 247.36 (5,043,272.37)
11/23/2023 AP INV: 345930  Rocky Mountain Water Company 39.60 (5,043,311.97)
11/23/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 39.60 (5,043,272.37)
11/23/2023 AP INV: 6006228492  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 437.49 (5,043,709.86)
11/24/2023 AP INV: MSD23201  Okobia, Stewart 308.95 (5,044,018.81)
11/24/2023 AP INV: INV228604637  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (5,044,234.21)
11/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 215.40 (5,044,018.81)
11/26/2023 AP INV: MSD23206  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (5,044,593.67)
11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A9  Magna Water District 21.08 (5,044,614.75)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (5,044,593.67)
11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A93  Magna Water District 6.75 (5,044,600.42)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 6.75 (5,044,593.67)
11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A930  Magna Water District 26.70 (5,044,620.37)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 26.70 (5,044,593.67)
11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A  Amazon.com 688.17 (5,045,281.84)
11/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 688.17 (5,044,593.67)
11/27/2023 AP INV: 2469216AA318  Magna Water District 21.08 (5,044,614.75)
11/27/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (5,044,593.67)
11/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-002 1  Rocky Mountain Power 11.61 (5,044,605.28)
11/28/2023 AP INV: 35752.011  Kearns Improvement District 221.67 (5,044,826.95)
11/28/2023 AP INV: 35163.011  Kearns Improvement District 21.57 (5,044,848.52)
11/28/2023 AP INV: 6006277733  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 87.88 (5,044,936.40)
11/29/2023 AP INV: 232082  Roth Landscape Services, LLC 2,682.50 (5,047,618.90)
11/29/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 31  Rocky Mountain Power 11.36 (5,047,630.26)
11/29/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 01  Rocky Mountain Power 11.24 (5,047,641.50)
11/29/2023 AP INV: 1044980  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 366.48 (5,048,007.98)
11/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. 366.48 (5,047,641.50)
11/29/2023 AP INV: 2469216AQ  State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (5,047,705.50)
11/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - State of Utah Department of Commerce 64.00 (5,047,641.50)
11/29/2023 AP INV: 2469216AQ3  Costco Wholesale 1,753.96 (5,049,395.46)
11/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 1,753.96 (5,047,641.50)
11/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1129231336.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,953,501.25 (3,094,140.25)
11/30/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1130231735.139 - Salt Lake County Justice Court 584,842.70 (2,509,297.55)
11/30/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1130231736.39 - Salt Lake County District Attorney 19,713.16 (2,489,584.39)
11/30/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1130231737.2142 - Roth Landscape Services, LLC 2,682.50 (2,486,901.89)
11/30/2023 APCK Check # 3124 - Lucardie, Arthur 700.00 (2,486,201.89)
11/30/2023 APCK Check # 3125 - Okobia, Stewart 308.95 (2,485,892.94)
11/30/2023 AP INV: SLC0000480  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 19,747.61 (2,505,640.55)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 9003009682  Deluxe Corporation 451.63 (2,506,092.18)
11/30/2023 APCK Check # CC - Deluxe Corporation 451.63 (2,505,640.55)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8539Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,505,645.05)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8528Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,505,649.55)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8675Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,505,654.05)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 3710Nov23  Magna Water District 33.75 (2,505,687.80)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8544Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,505,692.30)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 2846Nov23  Magna Water District 60.75 (2,505,753.05)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8223Nov23  Magna Water District 19.95 (2,505,733.10)
11/30/2023 AP INV: MSD 1123  Salt Lake County Fleet 1,257.18 (2,506,990.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000161  Salt lake County Surveyor 30.00 (2,507,020.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000160  Salt lake County Surveyor 540.00 (2,507,560.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000159  Salt lake County Surveyor 30.00 (2,507,590.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000158  Salt lake County Surveyor 90.00 (2,507,680.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61363  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 540.00 (2,508,220.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61364  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,802.00 (2,510,022.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61365  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 246.50 (2,510,268.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61366  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,976.00 (2,512,244.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61367  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 683.50 (2,512,928.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61368  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 772.00 (2,513,700.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61369  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 68.00 (2,513,768.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61370  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 393.00 (2,514,161.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61371  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,732.00 (2,515,893.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61372  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 360.00 (2,516,253.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61373  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 19.00 (2,516,272.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61374  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 38.00 (2,516,310.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61375  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 614.00 (2,516,924.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61376  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 246.00 (2,517,170.28)
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11/30/2023 AP INV: 61377  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 61.50 (2,517,231.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61378  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 868.00 (2,518,099.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61379  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 117.50 (2,518,217.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8483Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,518,221.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8594Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,518,226.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8629Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,518,230.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8676Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,518,235.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8575Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,518,239.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8618Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,518,244.28)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8733Nov23  Magna Water District 4.50 (2,518,248.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-011  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 11,825.00 (2,530,073.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-011  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 300.00 (2,530,373.78)
11/30/2023 AP INV: FAC0000967  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 191.18 (2,530,564.96)
11/30/2023 AP INV: IN1568246  Carahsoft Technology Corp. 516.25 (2,531,081.21)
11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney 15,763.83 (2,546,845.04)
11/30/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD11  Salt Lake County Justice Court 79,349.41 (2,626,194.45)
11/30/2023 AP INV: 388319  Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott 6,153.93 (2,632,348.38)
11/30/2023 AP INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering 160,893.61 (2,793,241.99)
12/1/2023 AP INV: 120438  Utah Local Governments Trust 1,226.32 (2,794,468.31)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1121231628.29 - Utah Local Governments Trust 1,226.32 (2,793,241.99)
12/1/2023 AP INV: 8623  Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (2,794,322.91)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1127230944.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
15,288.89 (2,779,034.02)

12/1/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1127230946.11 - Unified Fire Authority 1,080.92 (2,777,953.10)
12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (2,794,188.35)
12/1/2023 AP INV: yyont77  Health Equity 3,908.68 (2,798,097.03)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,908.68 (2,794,188.35)
12/1/2023 AP INV: 133641  GoCo.io, Inc. 893.97 (2,795,082.32)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # EFT - GoCo.io, Inc. 893.97 (2,794,188.35)
12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (2,860,432.35)
12/1/2023 AP INV: 344516522  Office Depot 443.96 (2,860,876.31)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 443.96 (2,860,432.35)
12/1/2023 AP INV: 343751749  Office Depot 70.00 (2,860,502.35)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 70.00 (2,860,432.35)
12/1/2023 AP INV: 347807  Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (2,860,474.14)
12/1/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (2,860,432.35)
12/3/2023 AP INV: 2469216AF35F  Lt. Governor - On-line 64.00 (2,860,496.35)
12/3/2023 APCK Check # CC - Lt. Governor - On-line 64.00 (2,860,432.35)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1204231113.286 - Salt Lake Legal Defender Association 16,235.25 (2,844,197.10)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # 3126 - PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) 574.86 (2,843,622.24)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # 3129 - Rocky Mountain Power 11.61 (2,843,610.63)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # 3130 - Kearns Improvement District 243.24 (2,843,367.39)
12/4/2023 AP INV: 2408162AH  Tucci's Cucina Italiana 860.32 (2,844,227.71)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Tucci's Cucina Italiana 860.32 (2,843,367.39)
12/4/2023 AP INV: 2479338AH  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (2,843,395.94)
12/4/2023 APCK Check # CC - Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC 28.55 (2,843,367.39)
12/5/2023 AP INV: 9950986796  Verizon 1,672.13 (2,845,039.52)
12/5/2023 AP INV: NL07355  CDW-Government 7,960.75 (2,853,000.27)
12/5/2023 AP INV: 7469216A  Costco Wholesale 1,753.96 (2,851,246.31)
12/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - Costco Wholesale 1,753.96 (2,853,000.27)
12/5/2023 AP INV: 2469216AK  International Code Council-ICC 460.00 (2,853,460.27)
12/5/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 460.00 (2,853,000.27)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1206231355.23 - Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance 124,961.44 (2,728,038.83)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # 3131 - Rocky Mountain Power 22.60 (2,728,016.23)
12/6/2023 AP INV: 345071285  Office Depot 143.60 (2,728,159.83)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 143.60 (2,728,016.23)
12/6/2023 AP INV: 80457328  International Code Council-ICC 900.00 (2,728,916.23)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 900.00 (2,728,016.23)
12/6/2023 AP INV: 2469216AK2  Amazon.com 199.99 (2,728,216.22)
12/6/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 199.99 (2,728,016.23)
12/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1207231353.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
19,747.61 (2,708,268.62)

12/7/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1207231615.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 1,020,634.44 (1,687,634.18)
12/7/2023 AP INV: NL72865  CDW-Government 360.90 (1,687,995.08)
12/7/2023 AP INV: 343718856  Office Depot 74.78 (1,688,069.86)
12/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 74.78 (1,687,995.08)
12/7/2023 AP INV: 348582  Rocky Mountain Water Company 54.45 (1,688,049.53)
12/7/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 54.45 (1,687,995.08)
12/8/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1208231314.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
16,001.29 (1,671,993.79)
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12/8/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1208231319.25 - Salt Lake County Animal Services 66,244.00 (1,605,749.79)
12/8/2023 AP INV: INV-1594  UtiliSync, LLC 4,800.00 (1,610,549.79)
12/9/2023 AP INV: 749-12-9-23K  Utah Retirement Systems 219.23 (1,610,769.02)
12/9/2023 AP INV: 749-12-9-23C  Utah Retirement Systems 152.06 (1,610,921.08)

12/10/2023 AP INV: 2469216AN  The Myers-Briggs Company 79.95 (1,611,001.03)
12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - The Myers-Briggs Company 79.95 (1,610,921.08)
12/10/2023 AP INV: 2405523AP  The CPE Store 57.00 (1,610,978.08)
12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - The CPE Store 57.00 (1,610,921.08)
12/10/2023 AP INV: 2469216AP3  Amazon.com 94.95 (1,611,016.03)
12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 94.95 (1,610,921.08)
12/10/2023 AP INV: 2469216AP33  Amazon.com 37.06 (1,610,958.14)
12/10/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 37.06 (1,610,921.08)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1211231426.245 - Salt Lake County Fleet 1,257.18 (1,609,663.90)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # 3135 - Canon Solutions America, Inc. 525.37 (1,609,138.53)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # 3137 - Magna Water District 92.55 (1,609,045.98)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1211231442.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 853,474.97 (755,571.01)
12/11/2023 AP INV: 2476518AR  Honey Baked ham 233.38 (755,804.39)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Honey Baked ham 233.38 (755,571.01)
12/11/2023 AP INV: 7469216AT  Amazon.com 194.99 (755,376.02)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 194.99 (755,571.01)
12/11/2023 AP INV: 1610927  Utah Local Governments Trust 1,226.32 (756,797.33)
12/11/2023 APCK Check # 3134 - UtiliSync, LLC 4,800.00 (751,997.33)
12/12/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1212231538.35 - Salt lake County Surveyor 690.00 (751,307.33)
12/12/2023 AP INV: 7469216AT34  Amazon.com 194.99 (751,112.34)
12/12/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 194.99 (751,307.33)
12/13/2023 AP INV: 2212244  Amazon.com 93.16 (751,400.49)
12/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 93.16 (751,307.33)
12/13/2023 AP INV: 3645863  Amazon.com 272.46 (751,579.79)
12/13/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 272.46 (751,307.33)
12/14/2023 AP INV: 350509  American Wood Council 134.32 (751,441.65)
12/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - American Wood Council 134.32 (751,307.33)
12/14/2023 AP INV: 2400077AW  Google, LLC 499.00 (751,806.33)
12/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Google, LLC 499.00 (751,307.33)
12/14/2023 AP INV: 2401134AE0  Bitly.com 103.45 (751,410.78)
12/14/2023 APCK Check # CC - Bitly.com 103.45 (751,307.33)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1215230827.24 - Salt Lake County Public Works Operations 499.56 (750,807.77)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1215230919.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 150,068.31 (600,739.46)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1215230920.4 - Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 10,537.00 (590,202.46)
12/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000835  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 1,130.00 (591,332.46)
12/15/2023 AP INV: 2443106AW2  Amazon.com 420.72 (591,753.18)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 420.72 (591,332.46)
12/15/2023 AP INV: 2443106AW2D  Amazon.com 1,895.85 (593,228.31)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,895.85 (591,332.46)
12/15/2023 AP INV: 2469216AW2Y  Amazon.com 1,474.55 (592,807.01)
12/15/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 1,474.55 (591,332.46)
12/17/2023 AP INV: 001460231  Kleinfelder, Inc. 596.25 (591,928.71)
12/17/2023 AP INV: 261805  Amazon.com 6.99 (591,935.70)
12/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 6.99 (591,928.71)
12/17/2023 AP INV: 2443106AY2D  Amazon.com 17.99 (591,946.70)
12/17/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 17.99 (591,928.71)
12/18/2023 AP INV: 94627076  ESRI Inc. 2,290.41 (594,219.12)
12/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1219231432.20 - West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 12,125.00 (582,094.12)
12/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1219231434.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  

Administration
191.18 (581,902.94)

12/19/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1219231436.19 - Salt Lake County Mayors Financial  
Administration

1,130.00 (580,772.94)

12/19/2023 APCK Check # 3141 - Magna Water District 31.50 (580,741.44)
12/19/2023 APCK Check # 3142 - Verizon 1,672.13 (579,069.31)
12/20/2023 AP INV: CEV-00172  Utah Chapter ICC 396.28 (579,465.59)
12/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 396.28 (579,069.31)
12/20/2023 AP INV: CEV-00173  Utah Chapter ICC 396.28 (579,465.59)
12/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Chapter ICC 396.28 (579,069.31)
12/20/2023 AP INV: 80507082  International Code Council-ICC 900.00 (579,969.31)
12/20/2023 APCK Check # CC - International Code Council-ICC 900.00 (579,069.31)
12/21/2023 AP INV: MSD24004  Maridene Alexander 80.78 (579,150.09)
12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FA7D  Christopherson Business Travel 27.00 (579,177.09)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Christopherson Business Travel 27.00 (579,150.09)
12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FA7D-1  Delta Airlines 387.80 (579,537.89)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 387.80 (579,150.09)
12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FAY3  Christopherson Business Travel 27.00 (579,177.09)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Christopherson Business Travel 27.00 (579,150.09)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FAY3-1  Delta Airlines 387.80 (579,537.89)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - Delta Airlines 387.80 (579,150.09)
12/21/2023 AP INV: 2449215B3R  ICMA Membership Renewals 1,018.00 (580,168.09)
12/21/2023 APCK Check # CC - ICMA Membership Renewals 1,018.00 (579,150.09)
12/22/2023 AP INV: 347761761  Office Depot 46.01 (579,196.10)
12/22/2023 APCK Check # CC - Office Depot 46.01 (579,150.09)
12/22/2023 AP INV: 61895  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 57.00 (579,207.09)
12/23/2023 AP INV: 749-12-23-23  Utah Retirement Systems 220.90 (579,427.99)
12/23/2023 AP INV: 749-12-23-23K  Utah Retirement Systems 219.23 (579,647.22)
12/24/2023 AP INV: 6006564158  Canon Solutions America, Inc. 179.47 (579,826.69)
12/24/2023 AP INV: INV232664457  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 236.95 (580,063.64)
12/24/2023 APCK Check # CC - ZOOM Video Communications Inc. 236.95 (579,826.69)
12/26/2023 AP INV: 35752.01 2  Kearns Improvement District 215.75 (580,042.44)
12/26/2023 AP INV: 35163.01 2  Kearns Improvement District 21.57 (580,064.01)
12/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216B7  Magna Water District 21.08 (580,085.09)
12/26/2023 APCK Check # CC - Magna Water District 21.08 (580,064.01)
12/27/2023 AP INV: 3y2ape9  Health Equity 3,908.68 (583,972.69)
12/27/2023 APCK Check # EFT - Health Equity 3,908.68 (580,064.01)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1228231014.30 - Salt Lake County Engineering 138,879.07 (441,184.94)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1228231016.46 - Kleinfelder, Inc. 596.25 (440,588.69)
12/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-002 12  Rocky Mountain Power 11.61 (440,600.30)
12/28/2023 AP INV: 2411641B9  Utah Association of Building Officials 100.00 (440,700.30)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 100.00 (440,600.30)
12/28/2023 AP INV: 2411641B91  Utah Association of Building Officials 25.00 (440,625.30)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 25.00 (440,600.30)
12/28/2023 AP INV: 2411641B1Y  Utah Association of Building Officials 25.00 (440,625.30)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Utah Association of Building Officials 25.00 (440,600.30)
12/28/2023 AP INV: 350463  Rocky Mountain Water Company 59.40 (440,659.70)
12/28/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 59.40 (440,600.30)
12/29/2023 APCK Check # 3143 - Burton, James 111.89 (440,488.41)
12/29/2023 APCK Check # 3144 - CDW-Government 2,081.15 (438,407.26)
12/29/2023 APCK Check # ACH.1229231557.585 - Carahsoft Technology Corp. 516.25 (437,891.01)
12/29/2023 AP INV: 94634587  ESRI Inc. 4,156.18 (442,047.19)
12/29/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 312  Rocky Mountain Power 11.36 (442,058.55)
12/29/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 012  Rocky Mountain Power 11.36 (442,069.91)
12/29/2023 AP INV: A-S00711956  Lumivero, LLC 1,499.00 (443,568.91)
12/29/2023 APCK Check # CC - Lumivero, LLC 1,499.00 (442,069.91)
12/30/2023 AP INV: Q-32652-1  Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC 78,910.00 (520,979.91)
12/30/2023 AP VOID INV: Q-32652-1  Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC 78,910.00 (442,069.91)
12/30/2023 AP INV: NT93473  CDW-Government 18,607.26 (460,677.17)
12/31/2023 AP INV: MSD24005  State of Utah Department of Commerce 5,571.47 (466,248.64)
12/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000484  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 7,367.99 (473,616.63)
12/31/2023 AP INV: UI-R 2-573293-0  Utah Department of Workforce Services 698.52 (474,315.15)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,319.65)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8594Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,324.15)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8629Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,328.65)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8676Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,333.15)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,337.65)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8618Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,342.15)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8733Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,346.65)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8548Dec23  Magna Water District 58.03 (474,404.68)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 2846Dec23  Magna Water District 60.75 (474,465.43)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8528Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,469.93)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8675Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,474.43)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 371Dec23  Magna Water District 33.75 (474,508.18)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8544Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,512.68)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8539Dec23  Magna Water District 4.50 (474,517.18)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 9200Dec23  Magna Water District 6.75 (474,523.93)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 8223Dec23  Magna Water District 6.75 (474,530.68)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 3919Dec23  Magna Water District 21.08 (474,551.76)
12/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 12-23  Salt Lake County Fleet 2,838.30 (477,390.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000162  Salt lake County Surveyor 390.00 (477,780.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000163  Salt lake County Surveyor 30.00 (477,810.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 3925860  Amazon.com 59.99 (477,870.05)
12/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - Amazon.com 59.99 (477,810.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 352089  Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (477,851.85)
12/31/2023 APCK Check # CC - Rocky Mountain Water Company 41.79 (477,810.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-012  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 300.00 (478,110.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-012  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. 4,925.00 (483,035.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61892  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 632.50 (483,667.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61893  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 560.00 (484,227.56)
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21000 - Accounts Payable  ( continued )
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61894  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 530.00 (484,757.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61896  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 246.50 (485,004.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61897  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,447.00 (486,451.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61898  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 846.00 (487,297.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61899  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,292.00 (488,589.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61900  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 129.00 (488,718.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61901  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 279.50 (488,997.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61902  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 364.00 (489,361.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61903  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 61.50 (489,423.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61904  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,324.00 (490,747.06)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61905  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 1,195.50 (491,942.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61906  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 94.00 (492,036.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61907  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 695.00 (492,731.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61896-R  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 3,960.00 (496,691.56)
12/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000973  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 487.73 (497,179.29)
12/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000975  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration 15,369.96 (512,549.25)

$9,123,162.75 ($4,563,958.71) ($512,549.25)

22000 - Accrued Fed WHT Liabilities ($1,969.01)

22010 - Accrued State WHT Liabilities $696.51

22020 - Accrued URS Liabilities $0.00
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 7,065.73 (7,065.73)
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 24,862.81 (31,928.54)
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 985.01 (32,913.55)
10/6/2023 AP INV: Oct 6 payroll  Utah Retirement Systems - Retirement Contribution 32,913.55 0.00

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 6,784.66 (6,784.66)
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 23,944.32 (30,728.98)
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 2,184.57 (32,913.55)
10/20/2023 AP INV: Oct 20 payroll  Utah Retirement Systems - Retirement Contribution 32,913.55 0.00

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 6,810.58 (6,810.58)
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 25,125.48 (31,936.06)

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 6,978.27 (38,914.33)
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 25,762.97 (64,677.30)
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 7,172.82 (71,850.12)
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 26,657.83 (98,507.95)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 7,172.82 (105,680.77)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 26,657.83 (132,338.60)

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 7,299.45 (139,638.05)
12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 26,673.23 (166,311.28)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 7,369.24 (173,680.52)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 26,610.99 (200,291.51)

$65,827.10 ($266,118.61) ($200,291.51)

22030 - Accrued Emp Insur Liabilities $11,736.20
10/1/2023 AP INV: 192705  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Coverage Period:  

10/1/23 to 11/1/23
64,622.73 76,358.93

10/2/2023 AP INV: 437901692200  The Hartford Group  Benefits Division - Insurance  
Premium Billing Period: 10/01/2023-10/31/2023

803.12 77,162.05

10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 2,624.77 74,537.28
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 32,509.73 42,027.55

10/20/2023 AP INV: MSD23198  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - LTD Payment 780.34 42,807.89
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 2,619.93 40,187.96
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 32,134.02 8,053.94

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 2,663.92 5,390.02
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 33,120.19 (27,730.17)

11/15/2023 AP INV: MSD23215  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - LTD Payment 807.14 (26,923.03)
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 2,663.92 (29,586.95)
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 33,480.27 (63,067.22)
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 2,747.48 (65,814.70)
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 33,833.74 (99,648.44)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 2,747.48 (102,395.92)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 33,833.74 (136,229.66)

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 2,753.86 (138,983.52)
12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 34,088.46 (173,071.98)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 2,753.86 (175,825.84)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 34,089.09 (209,914.93)

$67,013.33 ($288,664.46) ($209,914.93)
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22070 - Accrued FLEX $$ Liabilities ($441.74)
10/6/2023 AP INV: MSD23190  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Spending  

for 9-17-23 to 9-30-23
564.62 122.88

10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 564.62 (441.74)
10/20/2023 AP INV: MSD23197  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Plan  

Contribution
574.86 133.12

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 564.62 (431.50)
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 564.62 (996.12)

11/15/2023 AP INV: MSD23214  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - Flex Spending  
for 10-15-23 to 10-28-23

574.86 (421.26)

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 564.62 (985.88)
11/26/2023 AP INV: MSD23206  PEHP (Public Employees Health Program) - flex Spending  

Fee for 11-12-23 to 11-25-23
574.86 (411.02)

12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 564.62 (975.64)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 564.62 (1,540.26)

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 564.62 (2,104.88)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 564.62 (2,669.50)

$2,289.20 ($4,516.96) ($2,669.50)

22075 - Accrued HSA Liabilities ($40.00)
10/4/2023 AP INV: nqaq2dz  Health Equity - HSA Contribution fee for 10-6-2023 3,828.68 3,788.68
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 3,978.68 (190.00)

10/20/2023 AP INV: Oct20-2023  Health Equity - HSA Contribution 3,828.68 3,638.68
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 3,828.68 (190.00)

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 3,908.68 (4,098.68)
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 3,908.68 (8,007.36)
12/1/2023 AP INV: yyont77  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 12/1/2023 3,908.68 (4,098.68)
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 3,908.68 (8,007.36)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 3,908.68 (11,916.04)

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 3,908.68 (15,824.72)
12/27/2023 AP INV: 3y2ape9  Health Equity - HSA Contribution for 12/27/2023 3,908.68 (11,916.04)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 3,908.60 (15,824.64)

$15,474.72 ($31,259.36) ($15,824.64)

22080 - Accrued Other PR Liabilities ($0.03)

22081 - Accrued Other PR Due to SL County ($3,097.88)
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 166.14 (3,264.02)
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 803.00 (4,067.02)

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 166.14 (4,233.16)
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 803.00 (5,036.16)

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 166.14 (5,202.30)
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 803.00 (6,005.30)

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 166.14 (6,171.44)
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 166.14 (6,337.58)
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 803.00 (7,140.58)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 166.14 (7,306.72)
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 803.00 (8,109.72)

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 166.14 (8,275.86)
12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 815.92 (9,091.78)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 166.14 (9,257.92)
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 828.84 (10,086.76)

($6,988.88) ($10,086.76)

22085 - Accrued  457 Liability $0.00
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 803.00 (803.00)

($803.00) ($803.00)

23500 - State Surcharge $0.00
11/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44305: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2821 0.90 (0.90)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44315: BRS Permitting - State Surcharge  RPV23-2734 0.74 (1.64)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44318: david tramp - State Surcharge  RRC23-2842 0.70 (2.34)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44325: Mike Riley - State Surcharge  EMP23-2843 0.70 (3.04)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44327: Erie Home - State Surcharge  RRC23-2838 1.10 (4.14)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44331: Gonzalo Pastoni - State Surcharge  EMP23-2853 0.70 (4.84)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44334: Permit Department - State Surcharge  RPV23-2623 2.34 (7.18)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44337: Grey Bellini - State Surcharge  RRC23-2845 0.70 (7.88)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44345: Chad Brasier - State Surcharge  EMP23-2846 0.70 (8.58)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44350: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - State Surcharge  EMP23-

2839
0.70 (9.28)

11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44352: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-2850 0.90 (10.18)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44358: Bobbie Strader - State Surcharge  RPV23-2638 1.54 (11.72)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44360: Darrell Johnson - State Surcharge  EMP23-2847 0.70 (12.42)
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23500 - State Surcharge  ( continued )
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44364: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2851 0.70 (13.12)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44367: Thomas Dearden - State Surcharge  EMP23-2856 0.70 (13.82)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44370: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2858 0.90 (14.72)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44373: Timothy Cardoso - State Surcharge  EMP23-2857 1.10 (15.82)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44376: Sara Bremer - State Surcharge  EMP23-2788 0.70 (16.52)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44379: Katie Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2863 0.70 (17.22)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44383: Bobby Archuleta - State Surcharge  REM23-2831 0.70 (17.92)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44387: Shane McKnight - State Surcharge  RDI23-2603 7.78 (25.70)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44391: Cole Farmer - State Surcharge  EMP23-2865 0.70 (26.40)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44394: Kam Nordfors - State Surcharge  EMP23-2849 0.70 (27.10)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44401: kimberly sherrick - State Surcharge  RRC23-2869 0.70 (27.80)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44405: Conner Meier - State Surcharge  REM23-2696 4.23 (32.03)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44410: Sukhdeep Singh - State Surcharge  RAS23-2644 7.90 (39.93)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44414: Kathleen Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2859 0.70 (40.63)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44417: Soroush Zaryoun - State Surcharge  EMP23-2712 0.70 (41.33)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44420: Kathleen Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2836 0.70 (42.03)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44423: Thomas Dearden - State Surcharge  EMP23-2840 0.70 (42.73)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44431: Bailey Stewart - State Surcharge  REM23-2454 1.10 (43.83)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45705: Aaron Maravilla - State Surcharge  SGN23-2677 4.56 (48.39)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45708: Manisuli Migoli - State Surcharge  REM23-2565 9.00 (57.39)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45711: Kathleen Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2894 0.70 (58.09)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45715: Whitaker  Construction - State Surcharge  NCC23-0616 285.32 (343.41)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45723: Sam Yeager - State Surcharge  RPV23-2713 1.57 (344.98)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45725: Sam Yeager - State Surcharge  RPV23-2800 3.32 (348.30)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45730: Raymundo Jeronimo Bautista - State Surcharge  REX23-2731 0.70 (349.00)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44476: Carrie Junge - State Surcharge  RRC23-2910 0.70 (349.70)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44482: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2908 0.90 (350.60)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44484: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-2907 0.90 (351.50)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44488: Jordan Jones - State Surcharge  RPV23-2832 2.14 (353.64)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44491: Jefferey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2878 0.70 (354.34)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44494: Jefferey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2877 0.70 (355.04)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44497: Jefferey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2876 0.70 (355.74)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44500: Jefferey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2875 0.70 (356.44)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44504: M Perezmarin - State Surcharge  RAD23-0733 4.23 (360.67)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44508: Jeffrey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2873 0.70 (361.37)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44511: Jeffrey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2872 0.70 (362.07)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44514: Jeffrey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2871 0.70 (362.77)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44517: Sam Yeager - State Surcharge  RPV23-2686 3.69 (366.46)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44520: Jeffrey Bening - State Surcharge  EMP23-2879 0.70 (367.16)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44524: Kandis Brice - State Surcharge  RAS23-2646 7.32 (374.48)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44528: Kathleen Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2911 0.70 (375.18)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45732: Melissa White - State Surcharge  CTM23-2554 1.50 (376.68)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45744: Justin Swanteck - State Surcharge  RDI23-2767 13.68 (390.36)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45752: Terry George - State Surcharge  RAD23-2901 9.43 (399.79)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45756: Thomas Dearden - State Surcharge  EMP23-2909 0.70 (400.49)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44550: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2937 0.70 (401.19)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44552: Energy Solar - State Surcharge  RPV23-2825 0.72 (401.91)
11/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44559: Dave Rasmussen - State Surcharge  EMP23-2950 0.90 (402.81)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44566: Bobbie Strader - State Surcharge  RPV23-2835 1.58 (404.39)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44569: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - State Surcharge  EMP23-

2942
0.90 (405.29)

11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44575: sheree bennett - State Surcharge  EMP23-2955 0.70 (405.99)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44578: sheree bennett - State Surcharge  EMP23-2958 1.10 (407.09)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44582: Alexandrea Jones - State Surcharge  RPV23-2862 3.82 (410.91)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44587: Adam Cordon - State Surcharge  CRC23-2956 5.00 (415.91)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44593: EZ Permits Inc - State Surcharge  EMP23-2954 1.10 (417.01)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44595: Jason Nancino - State Surcharge  EMP23-2941 0.70 (417.71)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44603: Energy Savers - State Surcharge  EMP23-2933 1.40 (419.11)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44605: Energy Savers - State Surcharge  EMP23-2933 1.40 (420.51)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44609: Grey Bellini - State Surcharge  RRC23-2938 0.70 (421.21)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44612: Grey Bellini - State Surcharge  RRC23-2939 0.70 (421.91)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44616: jodee Phillips - State Surcharge  EMP23-2852 0.70 (422.61)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44619: David Warner - State Surcharge  EMP23-2965 0.70 (423.31)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44626: Kathleen Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2957 0.70 (424.01)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45906: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2961 0.90 (424.91)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45921: Megan Ewell - State Surcharge  CGR23-1973 4.57 (420.34)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45924: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - State Surcharge  EMP23-

2962
0.70 (421.04)

11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45930: Ivory Homes - State Surcharge  EMP23-2969 0.70 (421.74)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45932: Ivory Homes - State Surcharge  EMP23-2960 0.70 (422.44)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45855: Stephen Brescia - State Surcharge  RRC23-2974 0.70 (423.14)
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23500 - State Surcharge  ( continued )
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45860: ricardo huerta - State Surcharge  RAD23-2420 1.10 (424.24)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45865: Gerald Strebel - State Surcharge  RAS23-2307 7.82 (432.06)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44631: Kayla Kohler - State Surcharge  REM23-2935 0.70 (432.76)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44640: Luz E PANCHI - State Surcharge  REM23-2413 3.24 (436.00)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44653: Timothy Covington - State Surcharge  RPV23-2429 2.81 (438.81)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44675: Anna Lance - State Surcharge  REM23-2892 1.42 (440.23)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44679: Garrett Holmes - State Surcharge  EMP23-2940 0.70 (440.93)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44687: McKay Webster - State Surcharge  RPV23-2963 2.42 (443.35)
12/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 44699: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - State Surcharge  EMP23-

2972
0.70 (444.05)

12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44708: Sean Merrill - State Surcharge  RPV23-2952 3.04 (447.09)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44714: Ivory Homes - State Surcharge  SFD23-2589 23.84 (470.93)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44751: Kathleen Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2988 0.70 (471.63)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44761: Kathleen Campos - State Surcharge  WDR23-2984 0.70 (472.33)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44764: Taylor Moore - State Surcharge  SFD23-0653 0.98 (473.31)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44774: JUSTIN DENTON - State Surcharge  RRC23-2968 0.70 (474.01)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44792: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-2982 0.90 (474.91)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44795: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2971 0.90 (475.81)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45943: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-2997 0.90 (476.71)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45950: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2973 0.70 (477.41)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45953: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-2970 0.70 (478.11)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45956: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-2983 0.90 (479.01)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45964: sheree bennett - State Surcharge  EMP23-3009 0.70 (479.71)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45969: Dante Rubio - State Surcharge  EMP23-3010 0.70 (480.41)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44816: BRS Permitting - State Surcharge  RPV23-2077 3.22 (483.63)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44818: BRS Permitting - State Surcharge  RPV23-2077 3.22 (486.85)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44821: Michael Pauole - State Surcharge  SGN23-2986 0.70 (487.55)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44825: Josh Griffin - State Surcharge  EMP23-3001 0.90 (488.45)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44836: BRS Permitting - State Surcharge  RPV23-2964 1.83 (490.28)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44846: Taylee Duncan - State Surcharge  EMP23-3044 0.70 (490.98)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44851: Superior Water and Air Jana Wo - State Surcharge  EMP23-

3036
0.70 (491.68)

12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44854: Federico Camposano - State Surcharge  EMP23-3045 0.70 (492.38)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44868: FRANCISCO PLANCARTE - State Surcharge  REM23-1997 7.08 (499.46)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44888: Daniel Waddell - State Surcharge  RRC23-3048 0.70 (500.16)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44897: Stephen Brescia - State Surcharge  RRC23-3050 0.70 (500.86)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45783: Ivory Homes - State Surcharge  SFD23-2587 25.85 (526.71)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45788: Mackenzie Montague - State Surcharge  WDR23-2936 0.70 (527.41)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45791: Armando Luyo - State Surcharge  SGN23-2414 0.70 (528.11)

12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45975: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3051 0.90 (529.01)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45978: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3049 0.90 (529.91)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45981: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-3047 0.70 (530.61)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45992: Ivory Homes - State Surcharge  SFD23-2028 24.81 (555.42)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46000: Dymon Brady - State Surcharge  RRC23-2987 0.70 (556.12)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46006: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3052 0.90 (557.02)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46009: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3034 0.70 (557.72)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46016: firsr name last name - State Surcharge  REM23-2290 2.74 (560.46)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44924: Sam Yeager - State Surcharge  RPV23-0196 0.13 (560.59)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44928: Jeffrey Andelin - State Surcharge  EMP23-3067 0.70 (561.29)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44931: Grey Bellini - State Surcharge  RRC23-3062 0.70 (561.99)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44937: Logan Cook - State Surcharge  EMP23-2966 0.70 (562.69)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44940: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - State Surcharge  EMP23-

3061
0.70 (563.39)

12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44943: Timothy Cardoso - State Surcharge  EMP23-3060 0.70 (564.09)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44946: jon bergen - State Surcharge  CRW23-1885 1.42 (565.51)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44949: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3066 0.70 (566.21)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44952: Dian Rounds - State Surcharge  EMP23-2898 0.70 (566.91)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44957: Trevor Lyells - State Surcharge  REM23-2928 8.58 (575.49)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44965: Sam Yeager - State Surcharge  RPV23-3035 3.69 (579.18)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44970: Alex Burrows - State Surcharge  EMP23-3064 0.70 (579.88)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44981: Federico Camposano - State Surcharge  EMP23-3068 0.70 (580.58)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44984: jonathan jenkins - State Surcharge  EMP23-3065 0.70 (581.28)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44992: Grey Bellini - State Surcharge  RRC23-3077 0.70 (581.98)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45027: sheree bennett - State Surcharge  EMP23-3058 0.90 (582.88)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45042: Richard Clark - State Surcharge  EMP23-3080 0.90 (583.78)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45053: Grey Bellini - State Surcharge  RRC23-3081 1.10 (584.88)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45059: Ginger Jones - State Surcharge  EMP23-3084 0.70 (585.58)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45063: Jonathan Bello Gomez - State Surcharge  EMP23-3086 0.90 (586.48)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46039: Logan Cook - State Surcharge  EMP23-3076 0.70 (587.18)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46042: Kayla Kohler - State Surcharge  REM23-3046 0.70 (587.88)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46047: Kayla Kohler - State Surcharge  REM23-3054 0.70 (588.58)



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 10/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 24 1/16/2024 04:57 PM

23500 - State Surcharge  ( continued )
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46052: Logan Cook - State Surcharge  EMP23-3074 0.70 (589.28)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46055: Logan Cook - State Surcharge  EMP23-3073 0.70 (589.98)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46058: Logan Cook - State Surcharge  EMP23-3075 0.70 (590.68)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46064: Sara Bremer - State Surcharge  EMP23-3089 0.70 (591.38)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46067: mark stephenson - State Surcharge  2FD22-1074 1.30 (592.68)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46073: Mark stephenson - State Surcharge  2FD22-1076 0.45 (593.13)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45090: Kayla Kohler - State Surcharge  REM23-3088 0.70 (593.83)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45097: Gonzalo Pastorini - State Surcharge  EMP23-3093 0.70 (594.53)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45099: Chandler Peterson - State Surcharge  CTI23-2953 11.83 (606.36)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45105: Kim Harenberg - State Surcharge  RRC23-3092 0.70 (607.06)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45109: Jaren Lenhart - State Surcharge  EMP23-3078 0.90 (607.96)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45126: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3085 1.10 (609.06)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45129: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3087 0.90 (609.96)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45132: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3095 0.70 (610.66)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45135: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-3096 0.90 (611.56)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45138: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3097 0.70 (612.26)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45141: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3103 0.70 (612.96)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45144: Keith Barton - State Surcharge  RRC23-3094 0.70 (613.66)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45153: Kam Master Electrical Service - State Surcharge  EMP23-3100 0.90 (614.56)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45155: Bailey Randall - State Surcharge  RPV23-2642 2.62 (617.18)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45180: Ben gregory - State Surcharge  EMP23-3112 0.70 (617.88)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45184: Eric Sorenson - State Surcharge  RRC23-3122 0.70 (618.58)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45192: Sara Bremer - State Surcharge  EMP23-3118 0.90 (619.48)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45199: Ivory Homes - State Surcharge  EMP23-3126 0.70 (620.18)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45206: Sara Bremer - State Surcharge  EMP23-3124 0.70 (620.88)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45220: Gregory Barker - State Surcharge  REM23-3053 1.76 (622.64)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45228: Heath Miller - State Surcharge  EMP23-3137 0.70 (623.34)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45242: Ian Reddell - State Surcharge  CAS23-2701 9.68 (633.02)
12/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 45263: Any Hour Services - State Surcharge  EMP23-3136 0.90 (633.92)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46093: BRS Permitting - State Surcharge  RPV23-2674 4.29 (638.21)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46102: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - State Surcharge  EMP23-

3149
0.70 (638.91)

12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46106: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-3147 0.70 (639.61)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46109: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-3139 0.90 (640.51)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46112: Permit Whipple - State Surcharge  EMP23-3141 0.90 (641.41)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46115: Brian Jackson - State Surcharge  EMP23-3148 0.70 (642.11)
12/31/2023 AP INV: MSD24005  State of Utah Department of Commerce - 4th Quarter State  

Surcharge Remittance 2023
5,571.47 4,929.36

$5,576.04 ($646.68) $4,929.36

25000 - Net Pension Liability ($0.03)

28903 - Committed contractual obligations ($4,400.00)

29000 - Unassigned Net Position (Fund Bal) ($24,279,210.02)

29020 - Prior Period Adjustment $2,097,146.04

3600.100 - Interest Earnings ($885,491.40)
10/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 44278: Utah Public Treasurers' Investment Fund - October Interest 135,207.23 (1,020,698.63)
10/31/2023 BREE PTIF - Tax Dist. 0.17 (1,020,698.80)
11/10/2023 BREE PTIF - Tax Dist. 0.30 (1,020,699.10)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45000: Utah Public Treasurers' Investment Fund - November Interest 124,793.84 (1,145,492.94)
12/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 45290: Utah Public Treasurers' Investment Fund - Interest Earnings -  

Dec 2023
122,395.36 (1,267,888.30)

($382,396.90) ($1,267,888.30)

3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee ($40,340.74)
10/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 43923: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.00 (40,343.74)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43924: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 5.98 (40,349.72)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43925: Brady Wheeler - Service Fee 18.98 (40,368.70)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43926: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (40,370.58)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43927: Jordan Bangerter - Service Fee 13.73 (40,384.31)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43928: Steven Slater - Service Fee 1.88 (40,386.19)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43929: Tajila mullahkhel - Service Fee 4.96 (40,391.15)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43930: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 1.88 (40,393.03)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43931: VICTOR  VEGA - Service Fee 2.44 (40,395.47)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43932: Jared Fager - Service Fee 2.44 (40,397.91)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43933: Jared Fager - Service Fee 1.85 (40,399.76)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43934: Jonathan Saul - Service Fee 5.95 (40,405.71)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43935: James Davis - Service Fee 2.44 (40,408.15)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43936: danny dong - Service Fee 4.63 (40,412.78)
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3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43937: david shelley - Service Fee 4.63 (40,417.41)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43938: Jasmine Albos - Service Fee 4.63 (40,422.04)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43939: Sandy Duncan - Service Fee 2.44 (40,424.48)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43940: Kurt Phister - Service Fee 9.04 (40,433.52)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43941: Jane chan - Service Fee 4.63 (40,438.15)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43942: Antonio t - Service Fee 3.25 (40,441.40)
10/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 43943: Dustin S - Service Fee 17.00 (40,458.40)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43949: Jasmine Albos - Service Fee 4.63 (40,463.03)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43950: Joshua G - Service Fee 2.44 (40,465.47)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43951: Joshua Best - Service Fee 2.44 (40,467.91)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43952: Joshua Best - Service Fee 2.44 (40,470.35)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43954: Mark Johnson - Service Fee 3.25 (40,473.60)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43955: Laura Daniels - Service Fee 37.40 (40,511.00)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43956: MIKE MCHUGH - Service Fee 11.50 (40,522.50)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43957: Connect Building - Service Fee 2.44 (40,524.94)
10/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 43958: Michele Elder - Service Fee 5.29 (40,530.23)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43959: Destin Woodruff - Service Fee 24.15 (40,554.38)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43960: Jefferey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (40,556.82)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43961: Ramsey Henderson - Service Fee 1.33 (40,558.15)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43962: Jefferey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (40,560.59)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43963: Gregory D - Service Fee 8.22 (40,568.81)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43964: Jasmine Albos - Service Fee 4.63 (40,573.44)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43965: Kevin Colarusso - Service Fee 4.64 (40,578.08)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43966: Kenneth Brems - Service Fee 3.00 (40,581.08)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43967: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 3.25 (40,584.33)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43968: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (40,586.77)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43969: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (40,589.21)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43970: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (40,591.65)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43971: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (40,594.09)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43972: TerraForm Smith - Service Fee 22.78 (40,616.87)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43973: Nathan Cook - Service Fee 1.06 (40,617.93)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43974: Frank Langheinrich - Service Fee 2.44 (40,620.37)
10/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 43975: Jeff manwaring - Service Fee 4.79 (40,625.16)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44019: Joshua B - Service Fee 7.89 (40,633.05)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44020: Wanda Wade - Service Fee 6.77 (40,639.82)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44021: Wanda Wade - Service Fee 6.61 (40,646.43)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44022: Wanda Wade - Service Fee 6.44 (40,652.87)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44024: Jeri Turner - Service Fee 1.88 (40,654.75)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44025: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 7.29 (40,662.04)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44026: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 2.44 (40,664.48)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44027: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 6.56 (40,671.04)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44028: J Brian - Service Fee 2.44 (40,673.48)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44029: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 6.78 (40,680.26)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44030: Perry nielson - Service Fee 3.25 (40,683.51)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44031: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 2.44 (40,685.95)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44032: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 8.11 (40,694.06)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44033: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 3.00 (40,697.06)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44034: Cameron Lindsay - Service Fee 14.03 (40,711.09)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44035: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 4.63 (40,715.72)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44036: Jasmine Albos - Service Fee 4.63 (40,720.35)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44037: sheree bennett - Service Fee 2.44 (40,722.79)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44038: Steve Slemboski - Service Fee 4.63 (40,727.42)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44039: Jeremy Paulsen - Service Fee 2.44 (40,729.86)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44040: Brennan Walker - Service Fee 8.42 (40,738.28)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44041: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (40,741.53)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44042: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (40,743.97)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44043: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (40,746.41)
10/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44044: Jason Wright - Service Fee 20.30 (40,766.71)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44045: Christopher Jensen - Service Fee 38.32 (40,805.03)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44046: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (40,807.47)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44047: Chad Spencer - Service Fee 110.50 (40,917.97)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44048: Gonzalo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (40,920.41)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44049: Deborah Y - Service Fee 4.63 (40,925.04)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44050: Daniel Ford - Service Fee 26.35 (40,951.39)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44051: Walker Hewlett - Service Fee 73.63 (41,025.02)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44052: maricruz reynoso - Service Fee 9.08 (41,034.10)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44053: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 5.19 (41,039.29)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44054: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (41,042.29)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44055: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (41,045.29)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44056: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (41,048.29)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44057: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 5.19 (41,053.48)
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10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44058: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (41,055.92)
10/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44059: Kandis Brice - Service Fee 7.38 (41,063.30)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44060: Itzel Sanchez - Service Fee 4.96 (41,068.26)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44061: David George - Service Fee 11.50 (41,079.76)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44062: Sukhdeep  Lehal - Service Fee 4.63 (41,084.39)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44064: Nate Iverson - Service Fee 4.63 (41,089.02)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44065: Melissa White - Service Fee 3.25 (41,092.27)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44066: kelling deanog - Service Fee 4.63 (41,096.90)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44067: Case Kelley - Service Fee 1.88 (41,098.78)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44068: Britney ysaguirre - Service Fee 4.96 (41,103.74)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44069: Jesse k - Service Fee 3.25 (41,106.99)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44070: Sierra Titze - Service Fee 3.00 (41,109.99)
10/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44071: Mark Dickinson - Service Fee 2.44 (41,112.43)

10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44072: Mark A - Service Fee 18.13 (41,130.56)
10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44073: Chris Lindquist - Service Fee 20.80 (41,151.36)
10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44074: Kandis Brice - Service Fee 44.21 (41,195.57)
10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44075: Besir Bushi - Service Fee 4.63 (41,200.20)
10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44076: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (41,203.20)
10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44077: CARLOS DIAZ - Service Fee 26.35 (41,229.55)
10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44078: Robert Andrach - Service Fee 2.44 (41,231.99)
10/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44079: Maria Lozano - Service Fee 4.79 (41,236.78)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 44080: Adriann Michials - Service Fee 27.72 (41,264.50)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 44081: Trinia Mullins - Service Fee 0.91 (41,265.41)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 44082: Stacy Tyler - Service Fee 4.96 (41,270.37)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 44083: Dinah Nielsen - Service Fee 2.44 (41,272.81)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 44084: Manisuli W - Service Fee 4.63 (41,277.44)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 44085: Parker Selu - Service Fee 344.68 (41,622.12)
10/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 44086: ELIZABETH VILLAMIZAR - Service Fee 8.92 (41,631.04)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44087: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 3.00 (41,634.04)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44088: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (41,636.48)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44089: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (41,639.48)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44090: Nick Barton - Service Fee 3.25 (41,642.73)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44091: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (41,647.36)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44092: Kandis Brice - Service Fee 7.38 (41,654.74)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44093: Jeff Callahan - Service Fee 2.44 (41,657.18)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44094: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (41,661.81)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44095: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 4.63 (41,666.44)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44096: willy stokman - Service Fee 23.44 (41,689.88)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44097: Wendy Woods - Service Fee 2.44 (41,692.32)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44098: David Van - Service Fee 19.83 (41,712.15)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44099: Ty Vranes - Service Fee 2.44 (41,714.59)
10/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44100: Stephen Baldwin - Service Fee 3.25 (41,717.84)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44110: Jasmine Albos - Service Fee 4.63 (41,722.47)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44111: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (41,725.47)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44112: Michael Newman - Service Fee 24.27 (41,749.74)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44113: Ashton R - Service Fee 2.44 (41,752.18)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44114: Samuel Bingham - Service Fee 6.64 (41,758.82)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44115: Joan Pok - Service Fee 19.75 (41,778.57)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44116: VERONICA GARCIA - Service Fee 2.44 (41,781.01)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44117: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 20.37 (41,801.38)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44118: Fausia Construction - Service Fee 3.12 (41,804.50)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44119: Conner Meier - Service Fee 11.50 (41,816.00)
10/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44120: Brandon R - Service Fee 3.56 (41,819.56)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44121: JOSHUA D - Service Fee 3.00 (41,822.56)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44122: Jessica Hooper - Service Fee 4.63 (41,827.19)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44123: Kristy Jenkins - Service Fee 2.44 (41,829.63)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44124: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (41,832.88)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44125: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (41,836.13)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44127: Erney Markisich - Service Fee 4.63 (41,840.76)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44128: Dallin Hubbard - Service Fee 1.66 (41,842.42)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44129: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (41,844.86)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44130: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (41,849.49)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44131: Cody Barrows - Service Fee 3.25 (41,852.74)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44132: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 3.00 (41,855.74)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44133: jeff Bossard - Service Fee 27.59 (41,883.33)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44134: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (41,885.21)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44135: Copperhead Construction - Service Fee 19.75 (41,904.96)
10/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 44136: Kara  Robinson - Service Fee 3.56 (41,908.52)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44141: Zac R - Service Fee 2.44 (41,910.96)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44142: Lindsey Morrill - Service Fee 4.79 (41,915.75)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44143: Anthony Evans - Service Fee 15.21 (41,930.96)
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10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44144: Austin Kearby - Service Fee 92.11 (42,023.07)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44145: powder bird lodging - Service Fee 17.00 (42,040.07)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44146: Andrew Warner - Service Fee 2.44 (42,042.51)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44147: Aaron Maravilla - Service Fee 12.88 (42,055.39)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44148: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (42,057.83)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44149: Kimberly Sudbury - Service Fee 2.44 (42,060.27)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44150: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (42,062.71)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44151: Antonio Torres - Service Fee 6.11 (42,068.82)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44152: Accounting Finance - Service Fee 9.08 (42,077.90)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44153: Isaac Jones - Service Fee 69.25 (42,147.15)
10/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 44154: Joseph Marvullo - Service Fee 19.75 (42,166.90)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44159: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 2.44 (42,169.34)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44160: Allie Kelley - Service Fee 4.63 (42,173.97)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44161: Azucena Castellanos - Service Fee 12.52 (42,186.49)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44162: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 12.13 (42,198.62)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44163: Maile Kinikini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,201.06)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44164: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (42,203.50)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44165: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (42,206.50)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44166: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (42,208.94)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44167: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (42,211.38)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44168: Dan MacDonald - Service Fee 6.28 (42,217.66)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44169: ANN MARIE DOMINGUEZ - Service Fee 2.44 (42,220.10)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44170: Steve Slemboski - Service Fee 7.78 (42,227.88)
10/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44171: Mayra Hernandez - Service Fee 8.75 (42,236.63)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44176: Bobbie Strader - Service Fee 10.49 (42,247.12)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44177: Bobbie Strader - Service Fee 6.29 (42,253.41)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44178: Ginger jones - Service Fee 2.44 (42,255.85)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44179: Reginald Beales - Service Fee 2.44 (42,258.29)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44180: Ginger Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (42,260.73)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44181: Jean H - Service Fee 1.88 (42,262.61)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44182: John Weber - Service Fee 3.25 (42,265.86)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44183: ANDY KINDT - Service Fee 3.25 (42,269.11)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44184: Bailey Stewart - Service Fee 4.63 (42,273.74)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44185: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 4.63 (42,278.37)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44186: Mitchel Morris - Service Fee 3.00 (42,281.37)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44187: Madison Draper - Service Fee 4.63 (42,286.00)
10/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44188: Ted Alexander - Service Fee 7.38 (42,293.38)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44189: Bobbie Strader - Service Fee 8.39 (42,301.77)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44190: Patrick Clark - Service Fee 3.56 (42,305.33)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44191: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (42,307.77)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44192: J Brian - Service Fee 2.44 (42,310.21)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44194: Chad Saward - Service Fee 1.88 (42,312.09)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44195: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (42,314.53)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44196: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (42,317.53)
10/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44197: Ian Reddell - Service Fee 17.00 (42,334.53)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 44198: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (42,337.53)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 44199: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (42,339.97)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 44200: Selena Stam - Service Fee 3.25 (42,343.22)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 44201: david shelley - Service Fee 7.38 (42,350.60)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 44202: Gilberto Perez - Service Fee 10.18 (42,360.78)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 44203: Glen Walker - Service Fee 330.50 (42,691.28)
10/23/2023 NBPT Receipt 44204: Jesse k - Service Fee 7.41 (42,698.69)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44211: Dymon Brady - Service Fee 2.44 (42,701.13)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44212: Ginger Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (42,703.57)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44213: Danica Christensen - Service Fee 2.44 (42,706.01)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44214: Benjamin R - Service Fee 1.88 (42,707.89)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44215: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,710.33)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44216: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,712.77)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44217: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,715.21)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44218: David George - Service Fee 34.59 (42,749.80)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44219: Kristy Jenkins - Service Fee 3.56 (42,753.36)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44220: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (42,755.24)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44221: Jose Oseguera - Service Fee 1.88 (42,757.12)
10/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44222: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (42,759.56)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44223: Maryanne Mitchell - Service Fee 4.79 (42,764.35)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44224: Justin Swanteck - Service Fee 3.25 (42,767.60)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44225: Justin Swanteck - Service Fee 3.25 (42,770.85)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44226: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,773.29)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44227: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,775.73)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44228: Michael Moore - Service Fee 2.44 (42,778.17)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44229: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (42,780.61)
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10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44230: Amaan Hussain - Service Fee 11.50 (42,792.11)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44231: Gonzalo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,794.55)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44232: Gonzalo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (42,796.99)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44233: Benjamin Jasarevic - Service Fee 3.00 (42,799.99)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44234: mark stephanson - Service Fee 38.02 (42,838.01)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44235: Joshua Shaw - Service Fee 4.63 (42,842.64)
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44236: Mike Doyle - Service Fee 28.00 (42,870.64)
10/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 44262: spencer pugmire - Service Fee 2.44 (42,873.08)
10/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 44263: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (42,875.52)
10/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 44264: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 2.44 (42,877.96)
10/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 44265: Andrew Stuko - Service Fee 2.44 (42,880.40)
10/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 44266: LARRY JUDSON - Service Fee 2.44 (42,882.84)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44267: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (42,885.84)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44268: Bryan Grooms - Service Fee 4.11 (42,889.95)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44269: Marcus P - Service Fee 5.12 (42,895.07)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44270: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 5.75 (42,900.82)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44271: William Tollenger - Service Fee 3.00 (42,903.82)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44272: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (42,906.82)
10/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44273: Daniel Knox - Service Fee 8.39 (42,915.21)
10/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44274: Isabella J - Service Fee 4.63 (42,919.84)

11/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44299: Sonja Boyer - Service Fee 4.96 (42,924.80)
11/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44302: Megan Ewell - Service Fee 99.87 (43,024.67)
11/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44303: Devin Liljenquist - Service Fee 9.39 (43,034.06)
11/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44306: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (43,037.06)
11/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44308: Bryan Dailey - Service Fee 4.63 (43,041.69)
11/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 44310: Angelita Robison - Service Fee 4.63 (43,046.32)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44312: Bobbie Strader - Service Fee 4.63 (43,050.95)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44316: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 2.56 (43,053.51)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44317: myon hurn - Service Fee 5.19 (43,058.70)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44320: david tramp - Service Fee 2.44 (43,061.14)
11/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44322: Jordan Jones - Service Fee 3.53 (43,064.67)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44326: Mike Riley - Service Fee 2.44 (43,067.11)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44329: Erie Home - Service Fee 3.56 (43,070.67)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44332: Gonzalo Pastoni - Service Fee 2.44 (43,073.11)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44335: Permit Department - Service Fee 6.99 (43,080.10)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44336: shawn smith - Service Fee 12.41 (43,092.51)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44339: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (43,094.95)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44340: victoria adams - Service Fee 5.45 (43,100.40)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44342: Jodee phillips - Service Fee 4.63 (43,105.03)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44343: jordan jones - Service Fee 4.63 (43,109.66)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44346: Chad Brasier - Service Fee 2.44 (43,112.10)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44348: Rodney S - Service Fee 3.25 (43,115.35)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44351: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (43,117.79)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44354: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (43,120.79)
11/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 44356: ThanhTruc Tran - Service Fee 4.63 (43,125.42)

11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44359: Bobbie Strader - Service Fee 4.78 (43,130.20)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44362: Darrell Johnson - Service Fee 2.44 (43,132.64)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44365: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (43,135.08)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44368: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 2.44 (43,137.52)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44371: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (43,140.52)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44374: Timothy Cardoso - Service Fee 3.56 (43,144.08)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44377: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (43,146.52)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44380: Katie Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,148.96)
11/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44382: Jose Oseguera - Service Fee 3.25 (43,152.21)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44385: Bobby Archuleta - Service Fee 2.44 (43,154.65)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44392: Cole Farmer - Service Fee 2.44 (43,157.09)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44395: Kam Nordfors - Service Fee 2.44 (43,159.53)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44397: Corbin Briscoe - Service Fee 3.25 (43,162.78)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44400: Sonja Boyer - Service Fee 4.96 (43,167.74)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44403: kimberly sherrick - Service Fee 2.44 (43,170.18)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44407: Conner Meier - Service Fee 5.90 (43,176.08)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44412: Sukhdeep Singh - Service Fee 30.03 (43,206.11)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44415: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,208.55)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44418: Soroush Zaryoun - Service Fee 2.44 (43,210.99)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44421: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,213.43)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44424: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 2.44 (43,215.87)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44426: Sonja Boyer - Service Fee 3.25 (43,219.12)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44428: Sonja Boyer - Service Fee 3.25 (43,222.37)
11/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44432: Bailey Stewart - Service Fee 5.19 (43,227.56)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45706: Aaron Maravilla - Service Fee 6.57 (43,234.13)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45712: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,236.57)
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11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45719: Beatric Godina - Service Fee 20.03 (43,256.60)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45721: Allie Kelley - Service Fee 4.63 (43,261.23)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45724: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.87 (43,266.10)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45727: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 9.71 (43,275.81)
11/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45731: Raymundo Jeronimo Bautista - Service Fee 2.44 (43,278.25)
11/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 44475: Alexander Sweeney - Service Fee 4.63 (43,282.88)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44478: Carrie Junge - Service Fee 2.44 (43,285.32)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44480: Jacob Broo - Service Fee 4.63 (43,289.95)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44483: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (43,292.95)
11/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 44486: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (43,295.95)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44489: Jordan Jones - Service Fee 6.44 (43,302.39)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44492: Jefferey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,304.83)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44495: Jefferey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,307.27)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44498: Jefferey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,309.71)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44501: Jefferey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,312.15)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44506: M Perezmarin - Service Fee 38.07 (43,350.22)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44509: Jeffrey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,352.66)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44512: Jeffrey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,355.10)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44515: Jeffrey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,357.54)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44518: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 10.74 (43,368.28)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44521: Jeffrey Bening - Service Fee 2.44 (43,370.72)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44526: Kandis Brice - Service Fee 25.03 (43,395.75)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44529: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,398.19)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44532: Sydnee Horn - Service Fee 3.25 (43,401.44)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44534: timathy houden - Service Fee 4.63 (43,406.07)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44536: Barbara Hilton - Service Fee 4.63 (43,410.70)
11/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 44538: Barbara Hilton - Service Fee 4.63 (43,415.33)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45735: Melissa White - Service Fee 7.69 (43,423.02)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45737: David Berg - Service Fee 4.63 (43,427.65)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45742: hector  yule - Service Fee 8.92 (43,436.57)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45747: Justin Swanteck - Service Fee 38.50 (43,475.07)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45749: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (43,476.95)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45757: Thomas Dearden - Service Fee 2.44 (43,479.39)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45759: jenna rivera - Service Fee 4.63 (43,484.02)
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45763: David Musselman - Service Fee 4.79 (43,488.81)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44540: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (43,492.06)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44544: Chandler Peterson - Service Fee 7.94 (43,500.00)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44546: Tara Paras - Service Fee 5.31 (43,505.31)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44548: Estrada Auto - Service Fee 4.63 (43,509.94)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44551: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (43,512.38)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44555: Energy Solar - Service Fee 2.50 (43,514.88)
11/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 44557: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 19.75 (43,534.63)
11/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 44560: Dave Rasmussen - Service Fee 3.00 (43,537.63)
11/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 44562: Jacob Knoles - Service Fee 4.63 (43,542.26)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44564: Sean Merrill - Service Fee 4.63 (43,546.89)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44567: Bobbie Strader - Service Fee 4.89 (43,551.78)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44570: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 3.00 (43,554.78)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44573: David Grill - Service Fee 7.65 (43,562.43)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44576: sheree bennett - Service Fee 2.44 (43,564.87)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44579: sheree bennett - Service Fee 3.56 (43,568.43)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44583: Alexandrea Jones - Service Fee 11.19 (43,579.62)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44585: Sean Merrill - Service Fee 4.63 (43,584.25)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44588: Adam Cordon - Service Fee 14.39 (43,598.64)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44590: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (43,603.27)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44594: EZ Permits Inc - Service Fee 3.56 (43,606.83)
11/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 44597: Jason Nancino - Service Fee 2.44 (43,609.27)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44599: Taylor Toone - Service Fee 7.38 (43,616.65)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44601: Jason  Miller - Service Fee 4.63 (43,621.28)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44608: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (43,624.53)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44611: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (43,626.97)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44614: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (43,629.41)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44617: jodee Phillips - Service Fee 2.44 (43,631.85)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44620: David Warner - Service Fee 2.44 (43,634.29)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44622: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 4.63 (43,638.92)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44624: McKay Webster - Service Fee 4.63 (43,643.55)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44627: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,645.99)
11/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 44629: Mark Brinton - Service Fee 4.63 (43,650.62)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45907: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (43,653.62)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45909: Pedro MoralesMendoza - Service Fee 4.63 (43,658.25)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45911: Federico Camposano - Service Fee 4.63 (43,653.62)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45913: McKay Webster - Service Fee 4.63 (43,648.99)
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11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45915: McKay Webster - Service Fee 4.63 (43,644.36)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45925: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (43,646.80)
11/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45928: freddy akinoes - Service Fee 4.79 (43,651.59)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45854: Nicholas L - Service Fee 1.88 (43,653.47)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45857: Stephen Brescia - Service Fee 2.44 (43,655.91)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45862: ricardo huerta - Service Fee 6.57 (43,662.48)
11/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45868: Gerald Strebel - Service Fee 32.45 (43,694.93)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44632: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (43,697.37)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44636: Adna Gibson - Service Fee 14.80 (43,712.17)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44638: William Tollenger - Service Fee 5.31 (43,717.48)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44642: Luz E PANCHI - Service Fee 10.31 (43,727.79)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44645: Alonso Vargas - Service Fee 5.29 (43,733.08)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44648: ILSE WILSON - Service Fee 6.28 (43,739.36)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44651: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 15.24 (43,754.60)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44654: Timothy Covington - Service Fee 8.31 (43,762.91)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44659: Jonathan Saul - Service Fee 5.45 (43,768.36)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44664: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 3.53 (43,771.89)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44666: Douglas Cram - Service Fee 4.63 (43,776.52)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44671: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (43,778.40)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44673: Chad Hamilton - Service Fee 4.63 (43,783.03)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44677: Anna Lance - Service Fee 4.46 (43,787.49)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44680: Garrett Holmes - Service Fee 2.44 (43,789.93)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44682: firsr name last name - Service Fee 4.63 (43,794.56)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44685: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 5.54 (43,800.10)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44688: McKay Webster - Service Fee 7.23 (43,807.33)
12/1/2023 NBPT Receipt 44693: Cydney C. Bruns - Service Fee 5.29 (43,812.62)
12/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 44695: Barbara Hilton - Service Fee 4.63 (43,817.25)
12/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 44697: Barbara Hilton - Service Fee 4.63 (43,821.88)
12/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 44700: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (43,824.32)
12/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 44702: Julia LY - Service Fee 4.63 (43,828.95)
12/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 44704: Leah Caldwell - Service Fee 4.63 (43,833.58)
12/3/2023 NBPT Receipt 44706: Leah Caldwell - Service Fee 4.63 (43,838.21)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44709: Sean Merrill - Service Fee 8.94 (43,847.15)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44711: Barbara Hilton - Service Fee 4.63 (43,842.52)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44718: Michael Pauole - Service Fee 4.63 (43,847.15)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44721: JOHN FIELD - Service Fee 10.40 (43,857.55)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44727: Snowbird LLC - Service Fee 17.55 (43,875.10)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44731: Snowbird LLC - Service Fee 19.20 (43,894.30)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44734: Snowbird LLC - Service Fee 4.96 (43,899.26)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44738: Snowbird LLC - Service Fee 25.25 (43,924.51)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44743: Kristen Mortensen - Service Fee 5.29 (43,929.80)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44745: HUGO DE LA ROSA - Service Fee 4.63 (43,934.43)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44747: TINA SNOW - Service Fee 4.63 (43,939.06)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44749: HUGO DE LA ROSA - Service Fee 4.63 (43,943.69)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44752: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,946.13)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44756: VALERIA DERBY - Service Fee 4.96 (43,951.09)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44759: Emilee Fike - Service Fee 4.79 (43,955.88)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44762: Kathleen Campos - Service Fee 2.44 (43,958.32)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44767: Taylor Moore - Service Fee 7.03 (43,965.35)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44772: Seth Striefel - Service Fee 44.23 (44,009.58)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44775: JUSTIN DENTON - Service Fee 2.44 (44,012.02)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44790: Dorothy J - Service Fee 4.63 (44,016.65)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44793: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (44,019.65)
12/4/2023 NBPT Receipt 44796: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (44,022.65)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45934: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (44,025.09)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45936: Rodney Palafox - Service Fee 4.63 (44,029.72)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45938: Abigail Devereaux - Service Fee 7.38 (44,037.10)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45940: Abigail Devereaux - Service Fee 7.38 (44,044.48)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45945: Kyle Miller - Service Fee 5.95 (44,050.43)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45946: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (44,053.43)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45948: ECOATM GAZELLE LEGAL - Service Fee 4.63 (44,058.06)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45951: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (44,060.50)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45954: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (44,062.94)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45957: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (44,065.94)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45962: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (44,070.57)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45966: sheree bennett - Service Fee 9.04 (44,079.61)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45970: Dante Rubio - Service Fee 4.37 (44,083.98)
12/5/2023 NBPT Receipt 45973: Maria Romero - Service Fee 4.63 (44,088.61)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44819: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 18.39 (44,107.00)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44823: Michael Pauole - Service Fee 4.09 (44,111.09)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44826: Josh Griffin - Service Fee 3.00 (44,114.09)
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12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44830: Leslie Skorick - Service Fee 7.47 (44,121.56)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44832: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 7.38 (44,128.94)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44835: Snowbird LLC - Service Fee 7.27 (44,136.21)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44837: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 0.55 (44,136.76)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44839: biplove timilsina - Service Fee 4.63 (44,141.39)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44842: Tracy Metivier Brighton Resort - Service Fee 5.95 (44,147.34)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44844: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (44,151.97)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44847: Taylee Duncan - Service Fee 2.44 (44,154.41)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44849: tyrel kunz - Service Fee 3.53 (44,157.94)
12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44852: Superior Water and Air Jana Wo - Service Fee 2.44 (44,160.38)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44855: Federico Camposano - Service Fee 2.44 (44,162.82)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44858: Solitude LLC - Service Fee 5.62 (44,168.44)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44864: Samantha Peeling - Service Fee 4.63 (44,173.07)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44866: Samantha Peeling - Service Fee 4.63 (44,177.70)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44870: FRANCISCO PLANCARTE - Service Fee 23.83 (44,201.53)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44873: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (44,203.41)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44876: Adil Alhamdani - Service Fee 5.29 (44,208.70)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44881: PRASHANT KASAJU - Service Fee 10.07 (44,218.77)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44883: Prashant kasaju - Service Fee 7.38 (44,226.15)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44887: Robert Schow - Service Fee 8.75 (44,234.90)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44890: Daniel Waddell - Service Fee 2.44 (44,237.34)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44892: Tyler Whitehead - Service Fee 4.63 (44,241.97)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44894: CJ Wilkinson - Service Fee 4.63 (44,246.60)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44896: Marlon Barahona - Service Fee 3.80 (44,250.40)
12/7/2023 NBPT Receipt 44899: Stephen Brescia - Service Fee 2.44 (44,252.84)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45767: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (44,256.09)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45769: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (44,257.97)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45771: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (44,259.85)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45773: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 5.31 (44,265.16)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45775: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 5.31 (44,270.47)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45777: Slip Safe - Service Fee 4.63 (44,275.10)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45779: Gregory Barker - Service Fee 3.25 (44,278.35)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45786: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (44,281.60)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45789: Mackenzie Montague - Service Fee 2.44 (44,284.04)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45793: Armando Luyo - Service Fee 4.09 (44,288.13)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45798: Benjamin Dara - Service Fee 8.92 (44,297.05)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45800: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 3.53 (44,300.58)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45802: Jean Denning - Service Fee 4.63 (44,305.21)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45805: michon johnson - Service Fee 7.38 (44,312.59)
12/8/2023 NBPT Receipt 45807: Kuanyu Chien - Service Fee 4.63 (44,317.22)
12/9/2023 NBPT Receipt 44907: Sharon Massinople - Service Fee 8.75 (44,325.97)

12/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44909: Julie  Bradshaw - Service Fee 4.63 (44,330.60)
12/10/2023 NBPT Receipt 44912: michelle andersen - Service Fee 4.63 (44,335.23)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45976: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (44,338.23)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45979: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (44,341.23)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45982: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (44,343.67)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45984: Joyce Balestrine - Service Fee 4.63 (44,348.30)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45995: Snowbird LLC - Service Fee 7.38 (44,355.68)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45997: HUGO DE LA ROSA - Service Fee 4.63 (44,351.05)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 45999: Jonathan Bello - Service Fee 4.63 (44,355.68)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46002: Dymon Brady - Service Fee 2.44 (44,358.12)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46004: robyn paulard - Service Fee 4.63 (44,362.75)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46007: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (44,365.75)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46010: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (44,368.19)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46012: Rami Al Maleh - Service Fee 4.63 (44,372.82)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46019: Dylan Costello - Service Fee 4.63 (44,377.45)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46021: Cristina Gombos - Service Fee 5.66 (44,383.11)
12/11/2023 NBPT Receipt 46025: Hipolito Roberto Espinosa - Service Fee 4.63 (44,387.74)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44914: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 4.63 (44,392.37)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44916: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (44,394.25)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44918: Carole McCalla - Service Fee 1.88 (44,396.13)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44920: Cara Donchak - Service Fee 3.25 (44,399.38)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44922: Austin Young - Service Fee 3.25 (44,402.63)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44926: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 5.32 (44,407.95)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44929: Jeffrey Andelin - Service Fee 2.44 (44,410.39)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44932: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (44,412.83)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44935: andrew keach - Service Fee 9.44 (44,422.27)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44938: Logan Cook - Service Fee 2.44 (44,424.71)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44941: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (44,427.15)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44944: Timothy Cardoso - Service Fee 2.44 (44,429.59)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44947: jon bergen - Service Fee 3.36 (44,432.95)



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 10/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 32 1/16/2024 04:57 PM

3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44950: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (44,435.39)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44953: Dian Rounds - Service Fee 2.44 (44,437.83)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44955: Zachary Rosen - Service Fee 1.88 (44,439.71)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44959: Trevor Lyells - Service Fee 14.52 (44,454.23)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44961: novak family - Service Fee 1.88 (44,456.11)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44963: Kristina Delgado - Service Fee 4.63 (44,460.74)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44966: Sam Yeager - Service Fee 10.74 (44,471.48)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44968: christiane christensen - Service Fee 4.63 (44,476.11)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44971: Alex Burrows - Service Fee 2.44 (44,478.55)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44973: Jackson McBride - Service Fee 3.25 (44,481.80)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44975: Michael Fife - Service Fee 4.63 (44,486.43)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44978: Cam Norris - Service Fee 1.36 (44,487.79)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44982: Federico Camposano - Service Fee 2.44 (44,490.23)
12/12/2023 NBPT Receipt 44985: jonathan jenkins - Service Fee 2.44 (44,492.67)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44987: Ryan Mattice - Service Fee 36.25 (44,528.92)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44989: Kristi Norris - Service Fee 4.63 (44,533.55)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44991: Chad Depina - Service Fee 5.66 (44,539.21)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44994: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 2.44 (44,541.65)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44996: PZR Zoning - Service Fee 1.88 (44,543.53)
12/13/2023 NBPT Receipt 44998: Rodrigo  Galvez - Service Fee 5.66 (44,549.19)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45028: sheree bennett - Service Fee 3.00 (44,552.19)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45030: DJ Martinez - Service Fee 4.63 (44,556.82)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45032: Patrick Purcell - Service Fee 5.66 (44,562.48)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45034: Tina  Maynes - Service Fee 5.66 (44,568.14)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45036: Yandael Pichardo - Service Fee 10.81 (44,578.95)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45040: xander kraus-mclean - Service Fee 4.63 (44,583.58)
12/14/2023 NBPT Receipt 45043: Richard Clark - Service Fee 3.00 (44,586.58)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45046: Arjun iyengar - Service Fee 4.63 (44,591.21)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45048: Jens Aaron - Service Fee 4.63 (44,595.84)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45051: Jordan Jones - Service Fee 4.63 (44,600.47)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45052: Erick Soto - Service Fee 12.00 (44,612.47)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45055: Grey Bellini - Service Fee 3.56 (44,616.03)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45057: Business License - Service Fee 4.63 (44,620.66)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45060: Ginger Jones - Service Fee 2.44 (44,623.10)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45061: Matthew miller - Service Fee 4.63 (44,627.73)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45064: Jonathan Bello Gomez - Service Fee 3.00 (44,630.73)
12/15/2023 NBPT Receipt 45069: Nicholas Rocco - Service Fee 5.66 (44,636.39)
12/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 45072: Kate Heber - Service Fee 3.25 (44,639.64)
12/16/2023 NBPT Receipt 45074: Elizabeth Tyler - Service Fee 4.63 (44,644.27)
12/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45076: Gil Avidar - Service Fee 4.63 (44,648.90)
12/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45078: Steven Adams - Service Fee 4.63 (44,653.53)
12/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45080: Isac Grayson - Service Fee 3.25 (44,656.78)
12/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45082: Matthew Ostler - Service Fee 4.63 (44,661.41)
12/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45084: Ella Tyson - Service Fee 4.63 (44,666.04)
12/17/2023 NBPT Receipt 45086: Shingo Morishita - Service Fee 4.63 (44,670.67)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46035: Josh Arrington - Service Fee 44.23 (44,714.90)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46037: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 3.25 (44,718.15)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46040: Logan Cook - Service Fee 2.44 (44,720.59)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46043: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (44,723.03)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46045: Jordan Jones - Service Fee 1.88 (44,724.91)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46048: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (44,727.35)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46050: Isabelle  Spaulding - Service Fee 4.63 (44,731.98)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46053: Logan Cook - Service Fee 2.44 (44,734.42)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46056: Logan Cook - Service Fee 2.44 (44,736.86)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46059: Logan Cook - Service Fee 2.44 (44,739.30)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46060: Carlos Garcia - Service Fee 27.93 (44,767.23)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46062: Haakon Auftefjord - Service Fee 4.63 (44,771.86)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46065: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (44,774.30)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46070: mark stephenson - Service Fee 20.61 (44,794.91)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46075: Mark stephenson - Service Fee 4.51 (44,799.42)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46078: Mike Kessler - Service Fee 8.48 (44,807.90)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46080: Corey Kuhn - Service Fee 19.75 (44,827.65)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46082: Bradley Michels - Service Fee 4.63 (44,832.28)
12/18/2023 NBPT Receipt 46085: BUSINESS LICENSE - Service Fee 9.08 (44,841.36)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45088: Jordan Gerardi - Service Fee 4.63 (44,845.99)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45091: Kayla Kohler - Service Fee 2.44 (44,848.43)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45098: Gonzalo Pastorini - Service Fee 2.44 (44,850.87)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45101: Chandler Peterson - Service Fee 25.25 (44,876.12)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45110: Jaren Lenhart - Service Fee 3.00 (44,879.12)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45112: Heath Miller - Service Fee 3.25 (44,882.37)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45114: Corey Kuhn - Service Fee 19.75 (44,902.12)
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3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45116: Sonja Boyer - Service Fee 3.25 (44,905.37)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45118: Sonja Boyer - Service Fee 3.25 (44,908.62)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45124: Carsyn Richins - Service Fee 4.63 (44,913.25)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45127: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.56 (44,916.81)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45130: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (44,919.81)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45133: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (44,922.25)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45136: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (44,925.25)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45139: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (44,927.69)
12/19/2023 NBPT Receipt 45142: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 2.44 (44,930.13)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45145: Keith Barton - Service Fee 2.44 (44,932.57)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45148: Cook Builders - Service Fee 3.25 (44,935.82)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45151: Robert Brown - Service Fee 5.66 (44,941.48)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45154: Kam Master Electrical Service - Service Fee 3.00 (44,944.48)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45157: Bailey Randall - Service Fee 7.78 (44,952.26)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45160: Gerardo Romay - Service Fee 4.63 (44,956.89)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45165: korbin smoot - Service Fee 8.75 (44,965.64)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45167: John Padilla - Service Fee 3.25 (44,968.89)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45169: Mark Disman` - Service Fee 4.63 (44,973.52)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45172: Beatrice S - Service Fee 2.04 (44,975.56)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45174: Eric Stevenson - Service Fee 19.75 (44,995.31)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45175: Rob Russell-Smith - Service Fee 381.03 (45,376.34)
12/20/2023 NBPT Receipt 45178: Alice Redd - Service Fee 4.79 (45,381.13)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45181: Ben gregory - Service Fee 2.44 (45,383.57)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45182: Clint Hedberg - Service Fee 70.73 (45,454.30)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45186: Eric Sorenson - Service Fee 2.44 (45,456.74)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45188: Corey Kuhn - Service Fee 19.75 (45,476.49)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45190: PAYPOOL LLC - Service Fee 4.63 (45,481.12)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45193: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 3.00 (45,484.12)
12/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 45195: jiani shi - Service Fee 3.25 (45,487.37)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45197: Shawn Kirby - Service Fee 3.25 (45,490.62)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45201: Steven Weaver - Service Fee 413.00 (45,903.62)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45204: Licensing Team WEND - Service Fee 9.25 (45,912.87)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45207: Sara Bremer - Service Fee 2.44 (45,915.31)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45209: Arkin Hill - Service Fee 4.63 (45,919.94)
12/22/2023 NBPT Receipt 45211: Nate Fairbanks - Service Fee 3.25 (45,923.19)
12/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 45214: Bryan Copyak - Service Fee 3.25 (45,926.44)
12/24/2023 NBPT Receipt 45216: Anders Fanning - Service Fee 1.88 (45,928.32)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45218: Jack Smith - Service Fee 5.66 (45,933.98)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45222: Gregory Barker - Service Fee 5.37 (45,939.35)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45224: GREGORIO LUCAS - Service Fee 4.63 (45,943.98)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45226: Justen Hawks - Service Fee 4.63 (45,948.61)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45229: Heath Miller - Service Fee 2.44 (45,951.05)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45231: Brad Howard - Service Fee 19.75 (45,970.80)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45232: Andrew Menlove - Service Fee 4.63 (45,975.43)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45234: Catherine Mooney - Service Fee 4.63 (45,980.06)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45236: Erik Johnson - Service Fee 4.63 (45,984.69)
12/26/2023 NBPT Receipt 45239: SHAWN OLSEN - Service Fee 4.63 (45,989.32)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45244: Ian Reddell - Service Fee 22.17 (46,011.49)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45246: Camellia  Richardson - Service Fee 3.25 (46,014.74)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45248: paul rockwood - Service Fee 1.88 (46,016.62)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45250: Claudia Heusch - Service Fee 3.25 (46,019.87)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45252: Esther Stokes - Service Fee 4.63 (46,024.50)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45256: Benjamin L - Service Fee 4.79 (46,029.29)
12/27/2023 NBPT Receipt 45258: Alyvia Leipheimer - Service Fee 4.63 (46,033.92)
12/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 45260: Justin Cardwell - Service Fee 2.56 (46,036.48)
12/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 45264: Any Hour Services - Service Fee 3.00 (46,039.48)
12/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 45267: Sidney B - Service Fee 4.79 (46,044.27)
12/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 45268: Lindemberg Almeida - Service Fee 14.90 (46,059.17)
12/28/2023 NBPT Receipt 45271: Rick Lynsky - Service Fee 2.56 (46,061.73)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46087: JHON DELGADO - Service Fee 4.63 (46,066.36)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46094: BRS Permitting - Service Fee 12.99 (46,079.35)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46097: Desiderio Anguiano - Service Fee 15.21 (46,094.56)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46099: Jason Nancino - Service Fee 1.88 (46,096.44)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46101: donnie ray - Service Fee 4.63 (46,101.07)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46104: Superior Water and Air LLC Jan - Service Fee 2.44 (46,103.51)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46107: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 2.44 (46,105.95)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46110: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (46,108.95)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46113: Permit Whipple - Service Fee 3.00 (46,111.95)
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 46116: Brian Jackson - Service Fee 2.44 (46,114.39)
12/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45274: Charles Spina - Service Fee 4.63 (46,119.02)
12/30/2023 NBPT Receipt 45276: Courtney Jensen - Service Fee 5.66 (46,124.68)
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3600.880 - Credit Card Service Fee  ( continued )
$23.15 ($5,807.09) ($46,124.68)

3600.990 - Other Revenues ($18,741.00)

3800.102 - Contribution from Brighton ($766,874.79)
10/31/2023 JE 792 - Transfer funds to GF 57,476.93 (824,351.72)
11/30/2023 JE 804 - Transfer to GF 97,941.00 (922,292.72)

($155,417.93) ($922,292.72)

3800.103 - Contribution from Copperton ($163,667.72)
10/31/2023 JE 792 - Transfer funds to GF 23,230.05 (186,897.77)
11/30/2023 JE 804 - Transfer to GF 19,587.92 (206,485.69)

($42,817.97) ($206,485.69)

3800.104 - Contribution from Emigration Canyon ($438,265.23)
10/31/2023 JE 792 - Transfer funds to GF 9,567.89 (447,833.12)
11/30/2023 JE 804 - Transfer to GF 33,530.43 (481,363.55)

($43,098.32) ($481,363.55)

3800.105 - Contribution from Kearns ($6,832,276.23)
10/31/2023 JE 792 - Transfer funds to GF 931,778.17 (7,764,054.40)
11/30/2023 JE 804 - Transfer to GF 793,608.42 (8,557,662.82)

($1,725,386.59) ($8,557,662.82)

3800.106 - Contribution from Magna ($7,994,382.73)
11/30/2023 JE 804 - Transfer to GF 804,901.16 (8,799,283.89)

($804,901.16) ($8,799,283.89)

3800.107 - Contribution from White City ($1,012,178.94)
10/31/2023 JE 792 - Transfer funds to GF 126,020.60 (1,138,199.54)
11/30/2023 JE 804 - Transfer to GF 115,415.57 (1,253,615.11)

($241,436.17) ($1,253,615.11)

3800.109 - Contribution from Unincorporated ($7,422,605.02)
10/31/2023 JE 792 - Transfer funds to GF 1,015,070.39 (8,437,675.41)
11/30/2023 JE 804 - Transfer to GF 724,741.81 (9,162,417.22)

($1,739,812.20) ($9,162,417.22)

4100.100 - Admin Wages $911,742.24
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 48,747.49 960,489.73

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 51,879.33 1,012,369.06
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 52,237.12 1,064,606.18

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 50,329.97 1,114,936.15
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 60.94 1,114,997.09
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 51,429.83 1,166,426.92
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 221.03 1,166,647.95
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 51,429.83 1,218,077.78
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 221.03 1,218,298.81

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 51,269.14 1,269,567.95
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 51,760.24 1,321,328.19

$409,585.95 $1,321,328.19

4100.130 - Employee Benefits $3,899.00
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 188.73 4,087.73

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 204.00 4,291.73
10/31/2023 AP INV: 1990014  Telus Health (US) Ltd. - EAP Invoice for the months of Oct-Dec  

2023
261.60 4,553.33

10/31/2023 AP VOID INV: 1990014  Telus Health (US) Ltd. - EAP Invoice for the months of Oct
-Dec 2023

261.60 4,291.73

10/31/2023 AP INV: 1990014  Telus Health (US) Ltd. - Monthly Fee for Professional Services  
Rendered from Oct - Dec 2023

261.60 4,553.33

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 203.92 4,757.25
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 200.29 4,957.54
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 202.00 5,159.54
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 202.00 5,361.54

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 204.96 5,566.50
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 209.18 5,775.68

$2,138.28 ($261.60) $5,775.68

4100.133 - Employee Reimbursement $874.04

4100.150 - Social Security Tax $55,009.09
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 2,888.13 57,897.22

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 3,076.27 60,973.49
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 5,521.26 66,494.75
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4100.150 - Social Security Tax  ( continued )
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 3,098.39 69,593.14

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 2,980.18 72,573.32
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 3,048.36 75,621.68
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 3,048.36 78,670.04

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 2,682.28 81,352.32
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 2,656.04 84,008.36

$28,999.27 $84,008.36

4100.160 - Medicare $12,865.02
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 675.47 13,540.49

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 719.42 14,259.91
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 1,291.33 15,551.24

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 724.64 16,275.88
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 696.98 16,972.86
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 712.92 17,685.78
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 712.92 18,398.70

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 710.59 19,109.29
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 717.73 19,827.02

$6,962.00 $19,827.02

4100.175 - LTD $5,191.11
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 262.91 5,454.02

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 283.85 5,737.87
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 283.48 6,021.35

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 278.70 6,300.05
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 280.92 6,580.97
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 280.92 6,861.89

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 279.13 7,141.02
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 279.31 7,420.33

$2,229.22 $7,420.33

4100.180 - Medical Insurance $180,948.23
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 9,504.07 190,452.30

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 10,319.01 200,771.31
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 19,148.92 219,920.23

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 10,509.06 230,429.29
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 10,240.10 240,669.39
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 10,292.03 250,961.42
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 10,292.03 261,253.45

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 10,310.16 271,563.61
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 10,309.04 281,872.65

$100,924.42 $281,872.65

4100.181 - Retirement Contribution $159,445.47
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 7,816.55 167,262.02
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 313.92 167,575.94

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 8,266.49 175,842.43
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 15,340.07 191,182.50
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 765.04 191,947.54

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 8,153.47 200,101.01
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 8,071.12 208,172.13
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 8,321.23 216,493.36
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 8,321.23 224,814.59

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 8,273.24 233,087.83
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 8,251.88 241,339.71

$81,894.24 $241,339.71

4100.190 - FUTA $404.97
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 4.12 409.09

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 3.00 412.09
10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 0.78 412.87

11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 3.00 415.87
11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 3.00 418.87
12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 21.02 439.89
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 3.60 443.49

$38.52 $443.49

4100.200 - Awards, Promotional & Meals $3,000.72
10/3/2023 AP INV: MSD23191  Mecham, Tabitha - Reimbursement for lunch for Group  

training at the ECC
179.28 3,180.00

10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 166.06 3,346.06
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24492159QL  EZ Cater, Inc. - Lunch for Training-Firehouse Subs 274.00 3,620.06

11/6/2023 AP INV: 24943009N  Costco Wholesale - Food for Breakfast/Batteries 134.92 3,754.98
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4100.200 - Awards, Promotional & Meals  ( continued )
11/9/2023 AP INV: 24765189R  Honey Baked ham - Turkey for Thanksgiving 134.92 3,889.90
11/9/2023 AP VOID INV: 24765189R  Honey Baked ham - Turkey for Thanksgiving 134.92 3,754.98
11/9/2023 AP INV: 24765189R  Honey Baked ham - Turkey for Thanksgiving 147.17 3,902.15

11/15/2023 AP INV: 24943009Z  Costco Wholesale - Food for Thanksgiving 133.87 4,036.02
11/21/2023 AP INV: 04B4EC47-0001  Corporate Traditions - Custom Branded Gift Card 2,500.00 6,536.02
12/4/2023 AP INV: 2408162AH  Tucci's Cucina Italiana - Christmas Board Dinner 860.32 7,396.34

12/11/2023 AP INV: 2476518AR  Honey Baked ham - Christmas Hams 233.38 7,629.72
12/21/2023 AP INV: MSD24004  Maridene Alexander - Frame and award for Mayor Peay 80.78 7,710.50

$4,844.70 ($134.92) $7,710.50

4100.201 - Uniform Allowance $347.56

4100.210 - Subscriptions/Memberships $16,337.95
10/3/2023 AP INV: 6853622602241  Amazon.com - Annual Business Bill for Amazon Prime  

Account
129.00 16,466.95

10/4/2023 AP INV: CS1999400  SHRM Certifications - On-Demand one year subscription  
service

265.00 16,731.95

11/2/2023 AP INV: 24692169H31  Costco Wholesale - Annual Renewal Membership 64.35 16,796.30
11/10/2023 AP INV: 24692169T  Amazon.com - Prime membership 129.00 16,925.30
11/21/2023 NBPT Receipt 44451: Utah Interactive, LLC - Reimbursement for Vehicle Registration  

fee that was accidently paid twice
125.00 16,800.30

11/24/2023 AP INV: MSD23201  Okobia, Stewart - Reimbursement for CIA renewal fee and  
CPE Course

120.00 16,920.30

12/3/2023 AP INV: 2469216AF35F  Lt. Governor - On-line - Enitity Renewal 64.00 16,984.30
12/21/2023 AP INV: 2449215B3R  ICMA Membership Renewals - For Brian Hartsell,  

membership
1,018.00 18,002.30

$1,789.35 ($125.00) $18,002.30

4100.220 - Printing/Publications/Advertising $20,355.45
10/6/2023 AP INV: 231709  Hightech Signs - Architectural sign for MSD Hallway Area 1,932.74 22,288.19

$1,932.74 $22,288.19

4100.230 - Travel/Mileage $3,834.40

4100.240 - Office Supplies $20,671.26
10/2/2023 AP INV: 24445008JB  Walmart Super Center - office supplies 66.19 20,737.45
10/5/2023 AP INV: 24692168M  Amazon.com - File Boxes for Emergency Management 159.48 20,896.93
10/6/2023 AP INV: 24692168N  Amazon.com - Caution tape for Emergency Management 109.96 21,006.89
10/8/2023 AP INV: 24692168P  Michaels Store #9445 - Christmas Tree for Admin. 164.32 21,171.21
10/9/2023 AP INV: 24692168T  Amazon.com - Tape/clipboards/sharpies/staple gun  

Emergency Management
395.43 21,566.64

10/12/2023 AP INV: 336511089-001  Office Depot - Office Supplies- 202.21 21,768.85
10/13/2023 AP INV: 336511714-001  Office Depot - Office Supplies- 13.68 21,782.53
10/13/2023 AP INV: 24692168X2X  Amazon.com - 2 Staple Guns 29.98 21,812.51
10/19/2023 AP INV: 2416407932LR  Target - Jordan Landing - office supplies - treats 33.95 21,846.46
10/22/2023 AP INV: 329300212698  Costco Wholesale - Office Snacks for MSD 35.41 21,881.87
10/25/2023 AP INV: 24943009AS  Costco Wholesale - Office Snacks for MSD 69.88 21,951.75

11/1/2023 AP INV: 339982-341791-343533  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water  
and Cooler Rental

139.84 22,091.59

11/2/2023 AP INV: 24492159HL  Vista Print.com - Business Cards 196.48 22,288.07
11/3/2023 AP INV: 24164079J2  Target - Jordan Landing - Thanksgiving Supplies 40.73 22,328.80
11/5/2023 AP INV: 24431069M  Amazon.com - Monitors, Binder Clips, GIS Book 539.92 22,868.72

11/22/2023 AP INV: 344238  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water fee 49.50 22,918.22
11/23/2023 AP INV: 345930  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water fee 39.60 22,957.82
11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A  Amazon.com - 2 Monitors and phone cases/screen protectors 688.17 23,645.99
11/30/2023 AP INV: 9003009682  Deluxe Corporation - Deposit Bank Books 451.63 24,097.62
12/1/2023 AP INV: 344516522  Office Depot - Copy paper 4 cases 443.96 24,541.58
12/1/2023 AP INV: 343751749  Office Depot - ink supplies 70.00 24,611.58
12/1/2023 AP INV: 347807  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Cooler Rental 41.79 24,653.37
12/6/2023 AP INV: 345071285  Office Depot - Office Supplies- 143.60 24,796.97
12/7/2023 AP INV: 343718856  Office Depot - Office Supplies- 74.78 24,871.75
12/7/2023 AP INV: 348582  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water fee 54.45 24,926.20

12/17/2023 AP INV: 261805  Amazon.com - Wrist Rest Pad for Brooke 6.99 24,933.19
12/22/2023 AP INV: 347761761  Office Depot - Office Supplies- 46.01 24,979.20
12/28/2023 AP INV: 350463  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Bottled Water Monthly fee 59.40 25,038.60
12/31/2023 AP INV: 3925860  Amazon.com - Seat Cushion for inspector 59.99 25,098.59
12/31/2023 AP INV: 352089  Rocky Mountain Water Company - Cooler Rental Monthly fee 41.79 25,140.38

$4,469.12 $25,140.38

4100.241 - Background checks $330.89
10/26/2023 AP INV: 24453889B  SimipliVerified Background Checks - Background Checks and  

drug testing
258.75 589.64
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4100.241 - Background checks  ( continued )
11/2/2023 AP INV: 24453889J  SimipliVerified Background Checks - Background Checks and  

drug testing
134.81 724.45

$393.56 $724.45

4100.250 - Printer Maintenance $4,161.42
10/10/2023 AP INV: 6005801803  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - printer maintenance 256.69 4,418.11
10/23/2023 AP INV: 6005984647  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - printer maintenance 93.56 4,511.67
11/23/2023 AP INV: 6006228492  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Copier Maintenance 437.49 4,949.16
11/28/2023 AP INV: 6006277733  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 87.88 5,037.04
12/24/2023 AP INV: 6006564158  Canon Solutions America, Inc. - Maintenance on Copier 179.47 5,216.51

$1,055.09 $5,216.51

4100.255 - Computer Software $19,807.80
10/1/2023 AP INV: 231101  Pelorus Methods - Software & Support - Cloud Services 1,600.00 21,407.80
10/1/2023 AP INV: 231101  Pelorus Methods - Software & Support - Cloud Services 450.00 21,857.80

10/24/2023 AP INV: INV224472066  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. - on-line meeting  
software

215.40 22,073.20

11/24/2023 AP INV: INV228604637  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. - On-line virtual  
meeting software

215.40 22,288.60

12/24/2023 AP INV: INV232664457  ZOOM Video Communications Inc. - monthly bill for on-
line meeting

236.95 22,525.55

$2,717.75 $22,525.55

4100.330 - Training and Seminars $23,444.14
11/24/2023 AP INV: MSD23201  Okobia, Stewart - Reimbursement for CIA renewal fee and  

CPE Course
188.95 23,633.09

12/10/2023 AP INV: 2405523AP  The CPE Store - Course for Marla Howard 57.00 23,690.09
$245.95 $23,690.09

4100.390 - Payroll Processing Fees $11,524.06
10/1/2023 AP INV: 132173  GoCo.io, Inc. - Monthly Fees for October 2023 843.83 12,367.89
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 406.20 12,774.09
11/1/2023 AP INV: 132930  GoCo.io, Inc. - Monthly Fees for Nov 2023 871.34 13,645.43
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 412.60 14,058.03
12/1/2023 AP INV: 133641  GoCo.io, Inc. - Monthly Fees for December 2023 893.97 14,952.00
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 681.50 15,633.50

$4,109.44 $15,633.50

4100.410 - Communications $11,364.51
10/2/2023 AP INV: RE247E000700  Utah Correctional Industries - Canvas Pictures for Admin  

office
138.00 11,502.51

10/4/2023 AP INV: 24793388L  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC - Mailing for  
Communications

28.55 11,531.06

11/5/2023 AP INV: 24793389K0  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC - Mailing for  
Maridene

28.55 11,559.61

11/13/2023 AP INV: 23618  Moretranslations - Easement and your Property, SPANISH - 409  
words

53.17 11,612.78

12/4/2023 AP INV: 2479338AH  Mailchimp - The Rocket Science Group, LLC - Mailing for  
Communications

28.55 11,641.33

$276.82 $11,641.33

4100.470 - Credit card and Bank Expenses $39,604.12
10/3/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Paymentech 104.32 39,708.44
10/3/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Paymentech 1,811.48 41,519.92
10/6/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Xpressbillpay 492.96 42,012.88

10/31/2023 BREE PTIF - Unreconciled difference 30.00 42,042.88
10/31/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Amex 418.42 42,461.30
10/31/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Amex from last month 377.26 42,838.56
10/31/2023 BREE Checking - Zions 982576647 - Unreconciled difference 0.03 42,838.59

$3,234.47 $42,838.59

4100.510 - Insurance - Auto, Liability, Property $27,820.78
10/13/2023 AP INV: 1567914  Utah Local Governments Trust - Workers Comp and Automobile  

with Credit Memo
520.60 27,300.18

10/13/2023 AP INV: 1610146  Utah Local Governments Trust - workers comp 2023 520.60 26,779.58
10/16/2023 AP VOID INV: 1567914  Utah Local Governments Trust - Workers Comp and  

Automobile with Credit Memo
520.60 27,300.18

$520.60 ($1,041.20) $27,300.18

4100.520 - Insurance Workers Comp $8,824.85
10/13/2023 AP INV: 1610146  Utah Local Governments Trust - Workers Comp and Automobile  

with Credit Memo
666.16 9,491.01

10/13/2023 AP INV: 1610146  Utah Local Governments Trust - workers comp 2023 1,186.76 10,677.77
10/16/2023 AP VOID INV: 1610146  Utah Local Governments Trust - Workers Comp and  

Automobile with Credit Memo
666.16 10,011.61
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4100.520 - Insurance Workers Comp  ( continued )
12/1/2023 AP INV: 120438  Utah Local Governments Trust - Workers Comp - Dec 2023 429.21 10,440.82

12/11/2023 AP INV: 1610927  Utah Local Governments Trust - workers comp - Jan 2024 1,226.32 11,667.14
$3,508.45 ($666.16) $11,667.14

4100.590 - Postage $8,538.41
10/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000952  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  

Charges for Services in October 2023
301.71 8,840.12

11/30/2023 AP INV: FAC0000967  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
November Postage 2023

191.18 9,031.30

12/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000973  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Postage and Maintenance - December 2023

380.23 9,411.53

$873.12 $9,411.53

4100.650 - UTA van pool $8,860.13
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 686.72 9,546.85

10/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000831  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool October 2023

226.00 9,772.85

10/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000831  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool October 2023

226.00 9,998.85

10/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000831  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool October 2023

226.00 10,224.85

10/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000831  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool October 2023

226.00 10,450.85

10/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000831  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool October 2023

226.00 10,676.85

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 686.72 11,363.57
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 686.72 12,050.29

11/16/2023 AP INV: MFA0000833  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - UTa  
Van Pool - Nov 2023

1,130.00 13,180.29

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 686.72 13,867.01
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 686.72 14,553.73
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 686.72 15,240.45

12/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000835  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool December 2023

226.00 15,466.45

12/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000835  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool December 2023

226.00 15,692.45

12/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000835  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool December 2023

226.00 15,918.45

12/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000835  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool December 2023

226.00 16,144.45

12/15/2023 AP INV: MFA0000835  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - MSD  
Vanpool December 2023

226.00 16,370.45

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 686.72 17,057.17
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 686.72 17,743.89

$8,883.76 $17,743.89

4100.651 - Tuition Reimbursement $3,186.51

4100.750 - Maintenance of the Storm Drain System $3,000.00

4100.770 - Sidewalk improvement grant $20,245.00
10/17/2023 AP INV: MSD23196  Hampton, Debra - MSD concrete maintenence program 1,410.00 21,655.00
11/14/2023 AP INV: MSD23209  Guerrero, Ana - Concrete Maintenance Program 1,650.00 23,305.00

$3,060.00 $23,305.00

4110.772 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - Brighton $0.00
10/31/2023 AP PROJECT: Unicorporated General

INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fees October 2023

597.58 597.58

11/30/2023 AP PROJECT: Unicorporated General
INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for November 2023

1,943.03 2,540.61

$2,540.61 $2,540.61

4110.773 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - Copperton $0.00
10/31/2023 AP PROJECT: Copperton General

INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fees October 2023

33,053.87 33,053.87

11/30/2023 AP PROJECT: Copperton General
INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for November 2023

11,820.09 44,873.96
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4110.773 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - Copperton  ( continued )
$44,873.96 $44,873.96

4110.774 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - Emigration $0.00
10/31/2023 AP PROJECT: Emigration Canyon General

INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fees October 2023

8,291.48 8,291.48

11/30/2023 AP PROJECT: Emigration Canyon General
INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for November 2023

7,394.31 15,685.79

$15,685.79 $15,685.79

4110.775 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - Kearns $0.00
10/31/2023 AP PROJECT: Kearns General

INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fees October 2023

36,564.68 36,564.68

11/30/2023 AP PROJECT: Kearns General
INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for November 2023

47,550.24 84,114.92

$84,114.92 $84,114.92

4110.776 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - Magna $0.00
10/31/2023 AP PROJECT: Magna General

INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fees October 2023

53,931.97 53,931.97

11/30/2023 AP PROJECT: Magna General
INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for November 2023

72,971.54 126,903.51

$126,903.51 $126,903.51

4110.777 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - White City $0.00
10/31/2023 AP PROJECT: White City General

INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fees October 2023

2,987.92 2,987.92

11/30/2023 AP PROJECT: White City General
INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for November 2023

4,587.71 7,575.63

$7,575.63 $7,575.63

4110.779 - Engineering Planning & Dev Svcs - Unincorporated $0.00
10/31/2023 AP PROJECT: Unicorporated General

INV: EFC0000434  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fees October 2023

14,640.81 14,640.81

11/30/2023 AP PROJECT: Unicorporated General
INV: EFC0000437  Salt Lake County Engineering - Public Works & Capital  
Project Engineering Fee for November 2023

14,626.69 29,267.50

$29,267.50 $29,267.50

4110.800 - Interlocal-Economic Development $55,000.00

4110.812 - Animal Services Brighton $2,992.62
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Servctober 2023 302.74 3,295.36
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for Nov  

2023
302.74 3,598.10

12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
December 2023

302.74 3,900.84

$908.22 $3,900.84

4110.813 - Animal Services Copperton $5,832.20
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Servctober 2023 610.75 6,442.95
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for Nov  

2023
610.75 7,053.70

12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
December 2023

610.75 7,664.45

$1,832.25 $7,664.45

4110.814 - Animal Services Emigration Canyon $10,388.29
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Servctober 2023 1,104.95 11,493.24
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for Nov  

2023
1,104.95 12,598.19

12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
December 2023

1,104.95 13,703.14

$3,314.85 $13,703.14
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4110.815 - Animal Services Kearns $262,563.71
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Servctober 2023 28,458.48 291,022.19
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for Nov  

2023
28,458.48 319,480.67

12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
December 2023

28,458.48 347,939.15

$85,375.44 $347,939.15

4110.816 - Animal Services Magna $209,120.12
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Servctober 2023 22,661.40 231,781.52
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for Nov  

2023
22,661.40 254,442.92

12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
December 2023

22,661.40 277,104.32

$67,984.20 $277,104.32

4110.817 - Animal Services White City $39,398.82
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Servctober 2023 4,251.73 43,650.55
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for Nov  

2023
4,251.73 47,902.28

12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
December 2023

4,251.73 52,154.01

$12,755.19 $52,154.01

4110.819 - Animal Services Unincorporated $81,827.24
10/9/2023 AP INV: ANS0000661  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Servctober 2023 8,853.95 90,681.19
11/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000668  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for Nov  

2023
8,853.95 99,535.14

12/1/2023 AP INV: ANS0000669  Salt Lake County Animal Services - Animal Service for  
December 2023

8,853.95 108,389.09

$26,561.85 $108,389.09

4110.822 - DA Prosecution Brighton $1,138.74
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

October 2023
98.57 1,237.31

11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
November 2023

78.82 1,316.13

$177.39 $1,316.13

4110.823 - DA Prosecution Copperton $2,191.95
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

October 2023
191.22 2,383.17

11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
November 2023

152.91 2,536.08

$344.13 $2,536.08

4110.824 - DA Prosecution Emigration Canyon $3,873.19
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

October 2023
337.10 4,210.29

11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
November 2023

269.56 4,479.85

$606.66 $4,479.85

4110.825 - DA Prosecution Kearns $97,087.64
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

October 2023
8,449.06 105,536.70

11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
November 2023

6,756.38 112,293.08

$15,205.44 $112,293.08

4110.826 - DA Prosecution Magna $77,334.86
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

October 2023
6,730.07 84,064.93

11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
November 2023

5,381.77 89,446.70

$12,111.84 $89,446.70

4110.827 - DA Prosecution White City $14,610.63
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

October 2023
1,271.50 15,882.13

11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
November 2023

1,016.77 16,898.90

$2,288.27 $16,898.90
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4110.829 - DA Prosecution Unincorporated $30,286.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: DAOct23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  

October 2023
2,635.64 32,921.64

11/30/2023 AP INV: DANov23  Salt Lake County District Attorney - District Attorney Fee for  
November 2023

2,107.62 35,029.26

$4,743.26 $35,029.26

4110.830 - Engineering Srvs/Projects $11,438.26

4110.832 - Engineering Srvs Brighton $24,170.34

4110.833 - Engineering Srvs Copperton $74,189.12

4110.834 - Engineering Srvs Emigration Canyon $158,794.81

4110.835 - Engineering Srvs Kearns $319,408.45
10/31/2023 JE 784 - To move expenses for EFCMC220011 - 6200 S Traffic Study at 4640 W  

to ARPA 
5,327.06 314,081.39

($5,327.06) $314,081.39

4110.836 - Engineering Srvs Magna $583,590.50

4110.837 - Engineering Srvs White City $124,010.23

4110.839 - Engineering Srvs Unincorporated $259,071.82

4110.842 - Indigent Legal Brighton $736.86
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD October 2023
81.88 818.74

11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD - Nov 2023

81.88 900.62

12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- December 2023

81.88 982.50

$245.64 $982.50

4110.843 - Indigent Legal Copperton $1,413.81
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD October 2023
157.09 1,570.90

11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD - Nov 2023

157.09 1,727.99

12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- December 2023

157.09 1,885.08

$471.27 $1,885.08

4110.844 - Indigent Legal Emigration Canyon $2,500.20
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD October 2023
277.80 2,778.00

11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD - Nov 2023

277.80 3,055.80

12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- December 2023

277.80 3,333.60

$833.40 $3,333.60

4110.845 - Indigent Legal Kearns $62,628.90
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD October 2023
6,958.76 69,587.66

11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD - Nov 2023

6,958.76 76,546.42

12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- December 2023

6,958.76 83,505.18

$20,876.28 $83,505.18

4110.846 - Indigent Legal Magna $49,885.92
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD October 2023
5,542.88 55,428.80

11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD - Nov 2023

5,542.88 60,971.68

12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- December 2023

5,542.88 66,514.56

$16,628.64 $66,514.56

4110.847 - Indigent Legal White City $9,417.42
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD October 2023
1,046.38 10,463.80
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4110.847 - Indigent Legal White City  ( continued )
11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD - Nov 2023
1,046.38 11,510.18

12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- December 2023

1,046.38 12,556.56

$3,139.14 $12,556.56

4110.849 - Indigent Legal Unincorporated $19,534.14
10/2/2023 AP INV: Oct23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  

GSLMSD October 2023
2,170.46 21,704.60

11/1/2023 AP INV: Nov23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD - Nov 2023

2,170.46 23,875.06

12/1/2023 AP INV: Dec23  Salt Lake Legal Defender Association - Legal Services for  
GSLMSD- December 2023

2,170.46 26,045.52

$6,511.38 $26,045.52

4110.850 - Justice Courts $3,487.57
10/31/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD10  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  

October 2023
1,705.76 5,193.33

$1,705.76 $5,193.33

4110.852 - Justice Courts Brighton $10,228.52

4110.853 - Justice Courts Copperton $556.37

4110.854 - Justice Courts Emigration Canyon $2,193.79

4110.855 - Justice Courts Kearns $145,480.99
10/31/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD10  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  

October 2023
18,763.38 164,244.37

11/30/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD11  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  
November 2023

26,978.80 191,223.17

$45,742.18 $191,223.17

4110.856 - Justice Courts Magna $207,490.07
10/31/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD10  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  

October 2023
24,733.55 232,223.62

11/30/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD11  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  
November 2023

20,630.85 252,854.47

$45,364.40 $252,854.47

4110.857 - Justice Courts White City $15,503.54
10/31/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD10  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  

October 2023
1,705.76 17,209.30

11/30/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD11  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  
November 2023

793.49 18,002.79

$2,499.25 $18,002.79

4110.859 - Justice Courts Unincorporated $362,391.94
10/31/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD10  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  

October 2023
38,379.64 400,771.58

11/30/2023 AP INV: JC-23MSD11  Salt Lake County Justice Court - Justice Court Fees for  
November 2023

30,946.27 431,717.85

$69,325.91 $431,717.85

4110.8603 - Tree Removal, Replacement, & Maint - Copperton $13,645.00
11/16/2023 AP INV: UT-INV104011  Supertrees Incorporated - Tree Warranty & Maintenance 9,000.00 22,645.00

$9,000.00 $22,645.00

4110.8616 - Parks Maintenance - Pocket Parks - Magna $9,850.09
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231933  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Moonlight Meadows, Lamplight,  

Elk Run, Magna Neighborhood park, Magna Mantle, CW Farms
6,489.47 16,339.56

$6,489.47 $16,339.56

4110.863 - Parks Maintenance Copperton $117,732.22
10/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-10  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

October 2023
66,045.69 183,777.91

$66,045.69 $183,777.91

4110.865 - Parks Maintenance Kearns $341,534.31
10/31/2023 AP INV: 35752.01Oct23  Kearns Improvement District - 4700-5400 S 5600 W 508.79 342,043.10
10/31/2023 AP INV: 35163.01Oct23  Kearns Improvement District - 4700 W 5400 S 21.57 342,064.67
10/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-10  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

October 2023
44,834.31 386,898.98

11/28/2023 AP INV: 35752.011  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700-
5400 S 5600 W -

221.67 387,120.65
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4110.865 - Parks Maintenance Kearns  ( continued )
11/28/2023 AP INV: 35163.011  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700 W  

5400 S -
21.57 387,142.22

12/26/2023 AP INV: 35752.01 2  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700-
5400 S 5600 W - December23

215.75 387,357.97

12/26/2023 AP INV: 35163.01 2  Kearns Improvement District - Water Service Fee for 4700 W  
5400 S - December23

21.57 387,379.54

$45,845.23 $387,379.54

4110.866 - Parks Maintenance Magna $303,679.02
10/26/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 8223 W Alpha  

Dr Magna
11.24 303,690.26

10/26/2023 AP INV: 24692169A  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 21.08 303,711.34
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8223Oct23  Magna Water District - 8223 W alpha Dr 26.70 303,738.04
10/31/2023 AP INV: 3919Oct23  Magna Water District - 3919 S Sennie 21.08 303,759.12
10/31/2023 AP INV: 9200WOct23  Magna Water District - 9200 w 3500 s 6.75 303,765.87
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Oct23  Magna Water District - 8483 W 4.50 303,770.37
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8594WOct23  Magna Water District - 8594 W 4.50 303,774.87
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8629WOct23  Magna Water District - 8629 w 4.50 303,779.37
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8676WOct23  Magna Water District - 8676 W 5.55 303,784.92
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Woct23  Magna Water District - 8575 W 5.55 303,790.47
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8618WOct23  Magna Water District - 8618 W 4.50 303,794.97
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8733WOct23  Magna Water District - 8733 W 4.50 303,799.47
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8539WOct23  Magna Water District - 8539 W 5.55 303,805.02
10/31/2023 AP INV: 2846SOct23  Magna Water District - 2846 S 255.00 304,060.02
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8675WOct23  Magna Water District - 8675 W 4.50 304,064.52
10/31/2023 AP INV: 3710SOct23  Magna Water District - 3710 S 34.80 304,099.32
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8544WOct23  Magna Water District - 8544 W 4.50 304,103.82
10/31/2023 AP INV: 8528WOct23  Magna Water District - 8528 W 5.55 304,109.37
10/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-10  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

October 2023
22,496.14 326,605.51

11/14/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 3-Nov2023  Rocky Mountain Power - 3919 S Sennie Dr 11.24 326,616.75
11/14/2023 AP INV: 381618860-002 1-Nov2023  Rocky Mountain Power - 2931 S Slate Rock  

Rd
11.77 326,628.52

11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A9  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 21.08 326,649.60
11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A93  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 6.75 326,656.35
11/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216A930  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 26.70 326,683.05
11/27/2023 AP INV: 2469216AA318  Magna Water District - Water Serivce Fee 21.08 326,704.13
11/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-002 1  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 2931 S  

Slate Rock Rd Magna November 2023
11.61 326,715.74

11/29/2023 AP INV: 232082  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Mowing Services for Magna  
Parks

2,682.50 329,398.24

11/29/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 31  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 3919 S  
Sennie Dr Magna November 23

11.36 329,409.60

11/29/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 01  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 8223 W  
Alpha Dr Magna November 2023

11.24 329,420.84

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8539Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8539 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,425.34

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8528Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8528 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,429.84

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8675Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8675 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,434.34

11/30/2023 AP INV: 3710Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3710 S 8400 W  
November 2023

33.75 329,468.09

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8544Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8544 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,472.59

11/30/2023 AP INV: 2846Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 2846 S 8000 W  
November 2023

60.75 329,533.34

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8223Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee Credit for 8223 W  
Alpha Dr November 2023

19.95 329,513.39

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8483Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service for 8483 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,517.89

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8594Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service for 8594 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,522.39

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8629Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service for 8629 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,526.89

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8676Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service for 8676 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,531.39

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8575Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service for 8575 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,535.89

11/30/2023 AP INV: 8618Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service for 8618 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip November 2023

4.50 329,540.39
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4110.866 - Parks Maintenance Magna  ( continued )
11/30/2023 AP INV: 8733Nov23  Magna Water District - Water Service for 8733 W Magna  

Main Str Park Strip November 2023
4.50 329,544.89

12/26/2023 AP INV: 2469216B7  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee 21.08 329,565.97
12/28/2023 AP INV: 38161860-002 12  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 2931 S  

Slate Rock Rd Magna December 2023
11.61 329,577.58

12/29/2023 AP INV: 38161860-001 312  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 3919 S  
Sennie Dr Magna December 23

11.36 329,588.94

12/29/2023 AP INV: 29468798-001 012  Rocky Mountain Power - Electric Service for 8223 W  
Alpha Dr Magna December 23

11.36 329,600.30

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8483Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8483 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,604.80

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8594Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8594 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,609.30

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8629Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8629 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,613.80

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8676Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8676 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,618.30

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8575Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8575 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,622.80

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8618Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8618 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,627.30

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8733Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8733 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,631.80

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8548Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8548 W  
Henderson Wy December 2023

58.03 329,689.83

12/31/2023 AP INV: 2846Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 2846 S 8000 W  
December 2023

60.75 329,750.58

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8528Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8528 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,755.08

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8675Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8675 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,759.58

12/31/2023 AP INV: 371Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3710 S 8400 W  
December 2023

33.75 329,793.33

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8544Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8544 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,797.83

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8539Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8539 W Magna  
Main Str Park Strip December 2023

4.50 329,802.33

12/31/2023 AP INV: 9200Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 9200 W 3500 S  
December 2023

6.75 329,809.08

12/31/2023 AP INV: 8223Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 8223 W Alpha  
Dr December 2023

6.75 329,815.83

12/31/2023 AP INV: 3919Dec23  Magna Water District - Water Service Fee for 3919 S Sennie  
Dr December 2023

21.08 329,836.91

$26,177.84 ($19.95) $329,836.91

4110.867 - Parks Maintenance White City $134,772.75
10/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-10  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

October 2023
19,398.04 154,170.79

$19,398.04 $154,170.79

4110.869 - Parks Maintenance Unincorporated $81,190.83
10/31/2023 AP INV: 23MSD-10  Salt Lake County Parks Maintenance - Park Maintenance for  

October 2023
8,672.97 89,863.80

$8,672.97 $89,863.80

4110.870 - PW Operations ($2,208.83)

4110.872 - PW Operations Brighton $3,660.59
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002326  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation Fee for Brighton October 2023
168.27 3,828.86

10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002445  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation Fee for Brighton October 2023

239.54 4,068.40

$407.81 $4,068.40

4110.873 - PW Operations Copperton $30,909.89
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002327  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation Fee for Copperton October 2023
2,762.89 33,672.78

10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002446  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation Fee for Copperton October 2023

130.88 33,803.66

$2,893.77 $33,803.66
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4110.874 - PW Operations Emigration Canyon $188,585.38
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002328  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation Fee for Emigration October 2023
13,697.70 202,283.08

10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002451  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation Fee for Emigration October 2023

11,879.45 214,162.53

$25,577.15 $214,162.53

4110.875 - PW Operations Kearns $3,336,546.49
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002330  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation Fee for Kearns October 2023
246,563.10 3,583,109.59

10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002458  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation Fee for Kearns October 2023

19,430.22 3,602,539.81

$265,993.32 $3,602,539.81

4110.876 - PW Operations Magna $2,325,868.09
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002331  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation Fee for Magna October 2023
193,633.64 2,519,501.73

10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002459  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation Fee for Magna October 2023

14,292.50 2,533,794.23

11/22/2023 AP INV: PWO0002460  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Magna Metro  
Street Light Maintenance Fee

499.56 2,534,293.79

12/6/2023 NBPT Receipt 44801: Greater Salt Lake Municipal Sevices District - Insurance  
Payment for Street Light Damage

3,435.87 2,530,857.92

$208,425.70 ($3,435.87) $2,530,857.92

4110.877 - PW Operations White City $255,675.52
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002335  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation Fee for White City October 2023
18,616.71 274,292.23

10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002477  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation Fee for White City October 2023

13,162.78 287,455.01

$31,779.49 $287,455.01

4110.879 - PW Operations Unincorporated $1,641,624.06
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002334  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation Fee for Unincorporated October 2023
151,476.18 1,793,100.24

10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002473  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  
Operation Fee for Unincorporated October 2023

144,361.11 1,937,461.35

$295,837.29 $1,937,461.35

4110.882 - Surveyor-Brighton $780.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000153  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for Brighton -  

Oct 2023
330.00 1,110.00

12/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000162  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for Brighton -  
December 2023

390.00 1,500.00

$720.00 $1,500.00

4110.884 - Surveyor-Emigration $150.00
11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000158  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for Emigration  

November 2023
90.00 240.00

$90.00 $240.00

4110.885 - Surveyor-Kearns $750.00

4110.886 - Surveyor-Magna $5,040.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000154  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for Magna -  

Oct 2023
300.00 5,340.00

11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000159  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for Magna  
November 2023

30.00 5,370.00

$330.00 $5,370.00

4110.887 - Surveyor-White City $0.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000156  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for White City -  

Oct 2023
120.00 120.00

11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000161  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for White City  
November 2023

30.00 150.00

$150.00 $150.00

4110.889 - Surveyor and Addressing-Unincorporated $3,210.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000155  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for  

Unincorporated - Oct 2023
210.00 3,420.00

11/30/2023 AP INV: SVY0000160  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for  
Unincorporated November 2023

540.00 3,960.00

12/31/2023 AP INV: SVY0000163  Salt lake County Surveyor - Survey Services for  
Unincorporated - December 2023

30.00 3,990.00
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4110.889 - Surveyor and Addressing-Unincorporated  ( continued )
$780.00 $3,990.00

4110.999 - PW Operations B&C Contracted MX Contingency $59,099.78
10/31/2023 AP INV: PWO0002451  Salt Lake County Public Works Operations - Public Works  

Operation flood repair project
23,060.00 82,159.78

$23,060.00 $82,159.78

4120.310 - Attorney-Civil $145,645.50
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60975  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Oct 2023 3,337.00 148,982.50
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60985  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Oct 2023 4,000.00 152,982.50
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60981  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Oct 2023 499.00 153,481.50
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61365  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD General Code  

Enforcement November 2023
246.50 153,728.00

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61375  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Building Code  
Enforcement  November 2023

614.00 154,342.00

11/30/2023 AP INV: 388319  Fabian & Clendenin dba Fabian VanCott - Service Rendered  
through November 30, 2023

6,153.93 160,495.93

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61896  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-General  
Code Enforcement December 2023

246.50 160,742.43

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61896-R  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for General Code  
Enforcement - December 2023 Revised

3,960.00 164,702.43

$19,056.93 $164,702.43

4120.3102 - Attorney-Civil Brighton $799.00
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61379  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Brighton Silver  

Fork Code Enforcement November 2023
117.50 916.50

$117.50 $916.50

4120.3103 - Attorney-Civil Copperton $1,250.00

4120.3104 - Attorney-Civil Emigration Canyon $8,538.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60974  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Emigration  

Canyon Oct 2023
1,687.00 10,225.00

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61364  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Emigration  
November 2023

1,802.00 12,027.00

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61894  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Emigration  
December 2023

530.00 12,557.00

$4,019.00 $12,557.00

4120.3105 - Attorney-Civil Kearns $79,635.04
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60976  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns Oct  

2023
3,374.00 83,009.04

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60978  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns Oct  
2023

1,124.00 84,133.04

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60979  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns Oct  
2023

68.00 84,201.04

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60980  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns Oct  
2023

97.00 84,298.04

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61366  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns Code  
Enforcement November 2023

1,976.00 86,274.04

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61368  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns Glen  
Smith Code Enforcement  November 2023

772.00 87,046.04

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61369  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns Joel  
Guerrero Code Enforcement  November 2023

68.00 87,114.04

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61370  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns Jason  
and Michael Dishong Code Enforcement  November 2023

393.00 87,507.04

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61371  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns  
Solomon D. Huffaker Code Enforcement  November 2023

1,732.00 89,239.04

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61892  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Kearns  
December 2023

632.50 89,871.54

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61897  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Kearns  
Code Enforcement December 2023

1,447.00 91,318.54

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61898  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Kearns  
Parkwood Estates Subdivision December 2023

846.00 92,164.54

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61899  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Kearns Glen  
Smith Code Enforcement December 2023

1,292.00 93,456.54

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61900  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Kearns  
Jason and Michael Dishong Code Enforcement December 2023

129.00 93,585.54

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61901  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Kearns  
Solomon D. Huffaker Code Enforcement December 2023

279.50 93,865.04

$14,230.00 $93,865.04
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4120.3106 - Attorney-Civil Magna $32,773.42
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60982  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna Oct  

2023
2,390.50 35,163.92

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60983  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna Oct  
2023

77.00 35,240.92

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60984  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna Oct  
2023

184.50 35,425.42

11/13/2023 AP INV: 60972  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna Oct  
2023

2,928.00 38,353.42

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61363  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna  
November 2023

540.00 38,893.42

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61372  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna Code  
Enforcement  November 2023

360.00 39,253.42

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61373  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna   
Sweazey Code Enforcement  November 2023

19.00 39,272.42

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61374  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Magna  
Dangerous Building Abatement 3697 S Buckeroo Cir Code Enforcement   
November 2023

38.00 39,310.42

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61893  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Magna  
December 2023

560.00 39,870.42

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61902  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Magna Code  
Enforcement December 2023

364.00 40,234.42

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61903  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Magna  
Dangerous Building Abatement 3697 S Buckeroo Cir December 2023

61.50 40,295.92

$7,522.50 $40,295.92

4120.3107 - Attorney-Civil White City $5,829.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60973  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - White City  

Oct 2023
120.00 5,949.00

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60987  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - White City  
Oct 2023

2,212.00 8,161.00

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60988  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - White City  
Oct 2023

1,851.00 10,012.00

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61377  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD White City  
Code Enforcement November 2023

61.50 10,073.50

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61378  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD White City  
Code Enforcement 1226 E. 10600 S (Smith) November 2023

868.00 10,941.50

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61906  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-White City  
Code Enforcement December 2023

94.00 11,035.50

12/31/2023 AP INV: 61907  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-White City  
Code Enforcement 1226 E. 10600 S. (Smith) December 2023

695.00 11,730.50

$5,901.50 $11,730.50

4120.3109 - Attorney-Civil Unincorporated $192.50

4120.325 - Attorney-Legislation $9,360.00
12/22/2023 AP INV: 61895  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Legislative  

Matter December 2023
57.00 9,417.00

$57.00 $9,417.00

4120.330 - Attorney-Land Use $11,179.80
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61904  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Building  

Code Enforcement December 2023
1,324.00 12,503.80

$1,324.00 $12,503.80

4120.3313 - Attorney-Land Use Copperton $2,396.50
11/30/2023 AP INV: 61376  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Copper Valley  

PUD November 2023
246.00 2,642.50

$246.00 $2,642.50

4120.3314 - Attorney-Land Use Emigration $3,053.50

4120.3315 - Attorney-Land Use Kearns $2,805.00
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60971  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns Oct  

2023
1,017.50 3,822.50

10/31/2023 AP INV: 60977  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Kearns Oct  
2023

851.00 4,673.50

11/30/2023 AP INV: 61367  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service - GSLMSD Kearns  
Parkwood Estates Subdivision November 2023

683.50 5,357.00

$2,552.00 $5,357.00

4120.3316 - Attorney-Land Use Magna $7,012.50
10/31/2023 AP INV: 60986  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD - Magna Oct  

2023
42.50 7,055.00
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4120.3316 - Attorney-Land Use Magna  ( continued )
12/31/2023 AP INV: 61905  Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC - Legal Service for GSLMSD-Copper  

Valley PUD December 2023
1,195.50 8,250.50

$1,238.00 $8,250.50

4120.3317 - Attorney-Land Use White City $20.00

4120.600 - Other Professional Charges & UFA $9,570.00
10/1/2023 AP INV: 8424  Unified Fire Authority - Municipal Services Emergency Managers -  

Oct 2023
1,080.92 10,650.92

11/1/2023 AP INV: 8515  Unified Fire Authority - Municipal Services Emergency Managers-  
November 2023

1,080.92 11,731.84

11/16/2023 AP INV: BT2563813  Baker Tilly US, LLP - 2023 fee study 51,250.00 62,981.84
12/1/2023 AP INV: 8623  Unified Fire Authority - Municipal Services Emergency Managers -  

December 2023
1,080.92 64,062.76

12/31/2023 NBPT Receipt 45283: Greater Salt Lake Municipal Sevices District - reimbursement  
for overpayment Dec 2023

816.26 63,246.50

$54,492.76 ($816.26) $63,246.50

4130.350 - Budget and Auditing $32,050.00

4140.360 - Web Page Development $4,305.01

4140.380 - Information Technology $82,855.08
10/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000476  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Telecom  

Charges and IT Charges for Oct 2023
1,164.45 84,019.53

10/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000476  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Telecom  
Charges and IT Charges for Oct 2023

5,438.19 89,457.72

11/30/2023 AP INV: SLC0000480  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for November 2023/

1,164.45 90,622.17

11/30/2023 AP INV: SLC0000480  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for November 2023/

5,511.08 96,133.25

11/30/2023 AP INV: SLC0000480  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for November 2023/

13,072.08 109,205.33

12/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000484  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for December 2023

1,164.45 110,369.78

12/31/2023 AP INV: SLC0000484  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration -  
Information Technology for December 2023

6,203.54 116,573.32

$33,718.24 $116,573.32

4140.740 - Computer & Accessories Replacement $8,964.50
10/11/2023 AP INV: 24431068V2  Amazon.com - Computer monitors (3) 599.97 9,564.47
10/12/2023 AP INV: 4671440  Amazon.com - Computer monitors (3) 599.97 10,164.44
10/13/2023 AP INV: 24431068X2  Amazon.com - Computer monitors (3) 646.47 10,810.91
10/16/2023 AP INV: 2443106902E  Amazon.com - Computer monitors (3) 719.97 11,530.88
10/16/2023 AP INV: 2462169030  Amazon.com - Computer monitors (3) 718.56 12,249.44
10/17/2023 AP INV: 2469216923  Amazon.com - 5 Monitor Stands 247.45 12,496.89
10/20/2023 AP INV: 24692169433E5  Amazon.com - Computer monitors (3) 605.58 13,102.47
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24692169B2ZQ  Amazon.com - Computer monitors (3) 719.97 13,822.44
10/29/2023 AP INV: 24692169D2Y  Amazon.com - Computer Monitor Stands 148.47 13,970.91
11/21/2023 AP INV: NF82366  CDW-Government - MS Surface Laptop 5 13in 17/32/1TB 1,833.79 15,804.70
11/22/2023 AP INV: NF89902  CDW-Government - MS Surf LPTP WTY COMP BUS ADP 3yr 247.36 16,052.06
11/29/2023 AP INV: 2469216AQ3  Costco Wholesale - Computers front counter 1,753.96 17,806.02
12/5/2023 AP INV: NL07355  CDW-Government - HP computers 7,960.75 25,766.77
12/5/2023 AP INV: 7469216A  Costco Wholesale - Refund of 2 all in one computers 1,753.96 24,012.81
12/6/2023 AP INV: 2469216AK2  Amazon.com - Monitor 199.99 24,212.80
12/7/2023 AP INV: NL72865  CDW-Government - HP 3YR NBD Onsite DMR Active Care DT 360.90 24,573.70

12/10/2023 AP INV: 2469216AP3  Amazon.com - 5 Cherry keyboards 94.95 24,668.65
12/10/2023 AP INV: 2469216AP33  Amazon.com - 5 Laptop Stands 37.06 24,705.71
12/11/2023 AP INV: 7469216AT  Amazon.com - Refund Computer Monitor 194.99 24,510.72
12/12/2023 AP INV: 7469216AT34  Amazon.com - Refund Computer Monitor 194.99 24,315.73
12/15/2023 AP INV: 2443106AW2  Amazon.com - 2 Computer Monitors 420.72 24,736.45
12/15/2023 AP INV: 2443106AW2D  Amazon.com - 9 Computer Monitors 1,895.85 26,632.30
12/15/2023 AP INV: 2469216AW2Y  Amazon.com - 7 Computer Monitors 1,474.55 28,106.85
12/17/2023 AP INV: 2443106AY2D  Amazon.com - Sandisk SD Card for Drone 17.99 28,124.84
12/29/2023 NBPT Receipt 45009: Greater Salt Lake Municipal Sevices District - Computer  

Surplus replacement
115.50 28,009.34

12/30/2023 AP INV: NT93473  CDW-Government - Dell laptop computers (6) 18,607.26 46,616.60
$39,911.54 ($2,259.44) $46,616.60

4140.743 - Equipment Purchases $426.98
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4155.100 - Wages $1,820,630.80
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 102,695.89 1,923,326.69
10/6/2023 AP INV: MSD23184  O'Kelley, Erin - Vacation Pay for Erin O'Kelley 4,845.08 1,928,171.77

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 93,653.06 2,021,824.83
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 94,967.80 2,116,792.63

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 98,877.41 2,215,670.04
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 104,192.41 2,319,862.45
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 104,192.41 2,424,054.86

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 103,903.70 2,527,958.56
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 103,765.42 2,631,723.98

$811,093.18 $2,631,723.98

4155.130 - Employee Benefits $6,930.01
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 403.41 7,333.42

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 378.57 7,711.99
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 386.67 8,098.66

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 401.51 8,500.17
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 408.42 8,908.59
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 408.42 9,317.01

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 418.38 9,735.39
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 427.08 10,162.47

$3,232.46 $10,162.47

4155.150 - Social Security Tax $107,184.50
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 6,066.30 113,250.80
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 5,595.16 118,845.96

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 5,837.50 124,683.46
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 6,161.91 130,845.37
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 6,161.91 137,007.28

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 6,143.57 143,150.85
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 6,135.06 149,285.91

$42,101.41 $149,285.91

4155.160 - Medicare $25,067.45
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 1,418.68 26,486.13
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 1,308.53 27,794.66

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 1,365.25 29,159.91
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 1,441.08 30,600.99
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 1,441.08 32,042.07

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 1,436.80 33,478.87
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 1,434.79 34,913.66

$9,846.21 $34,913.66

4155.170 - Unemployment Contribution $9,240.00
10/2/2023 AP INV: 09-2023  Utah Department of Workforce Services - Unemployment  

payment for Sierra Phillips
173.76 9,413.76

10/31/2023 AP INV: 10-2023  Utah Department of Workforce Services - Unemployment -  
Sierra Phillips - Oct 2023

434.40 9,848.16

12/31/2023 AP INV: UI-R 2-573293-0  Utah Department of Workforce Services -  
Unemployment Insurance for Sierra Phillips November-December 2023

698.52 10,546.68

$1,306.68 $10,546.68

4155.175 - LTD $10,805.45
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 561.99 11,367.44

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 526.74 11,894.18
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 537.51 12,431.69

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 558.69 12,990.38
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 568.00 13,558.38
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 568.00 14,126.38

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 569.79 14,696.17
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 570.24 15,266.41

$4,460.96 $15,266.41

4155.180 - Medical Insurance $373,862.20
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 20,315.69 394,177.89
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 19,926.62 414,104.51

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 20,528.05 434,632.56
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 20,809.44 455,442.00
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 20,809.44 476,251.44

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 21,046.03 497,297.47
12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 21,047.15 518,344.62

$144,482.42 $518,344.62



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 10/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 50 1/16/2024 04:57 PM

4155.181 - Retirement Contribution $328,446.82
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 16,708.50 345,155.32
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 671.09 345,826.41

10/20/2023 JE 788 - MSD payroll 1,419.53 347,245.94
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 15,460.10 362,706.04

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 16,179.94 378,885.98
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 16,824.69 395,710.67
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 16,824.69 412,535.36
12/9/2023 AP INV: 749-12-9-23K  Utah Retirement Systems - 749 contribution file for Kelly  

Bowthorpe
219.23 412,754.59

12/9/2023 AP INV: 749-12-9-23C  Utah Retirement Systems - 749 contribution file for Curtis  
Woodward

152.06 412,906.65

12/15/2023 JE 810 - Payroll 16,888.08 429,794.73
12/23/2023 AP INV: 749-12-23-23  Utah Retirement Systems - 749 contribution file for Curtis  

Woodward
220.90 430,015.63

12/23/2023 AP INV: 749-12-23-23K  Utah Retirement Systems - 749 contribution file for Kelly  
Bowthorpe

219.23 430,234.86

12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 16,847.20 447,082.06
$118,635.24 $447,082.06

4155.190 - FUTA $1,109.96
10/6/2023 JE 787 - MSD payroll 3.71 1,113.67
11/3/2023 JE 806 - Payroll 11.74 1,125.41

11/17/2023 JE 807 - Payroll 32.41 1,157.82
12/1/2023 JE 808 - Payroll 46.04 1,203.86
12/1/2023 JE 809 - Payroll 46.04 1,249.90

12/29/2023 JE 811 - Payroll 13.37 1,263.27
$153.31 $1,263.27

4155.200 - Awards, Promotional & Meals $39.85

4155.210 - Subscriptions/Memberships $3,778.95
10/26/2023 AP INV: MSD23204  Barber, Ryan - Building Inspector License Renewal - Ryan  

Barber
64.00 3,842.95

12/14/2023 AP INV: 2401134AE0  Bitly.com - Subscription for Service 103.45 3,946.40
12/28/2023 AP INV: 2411641B9  Utah Association of Building Officials - Class A membership  

for Kirk Boyington
100.00 4,046.40

12/28/2023 AP INV: 2411641B91  Utah Association of Building Officials - Associate  
membership for Lori Jessop

25.00 4,071.40

12/28/2023 AP INV: 2411641B1Y  Utah Association of Building Officials - Associate  
membership for Trent Sorensen

25.00 4,096.40

$317.45 $4,096.40

4155.230 - Travel $25,935.19
10/9/2023 AP INV: MSD23192  Kirk Boyington - Travel Per Diem for UAPMO 2023 Annual  

Conference
1,136.25 27,071.44

10/10/2023 AP INV: 00218  UAPMO - Conference registration for Kirk B. 300.00 27,371.44
10/25/2023 NBPT Receipt 44210: Bonneville Chapter ICC - Travel reimbursement for Trent S. 1,000.00 26,371.44
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24717059Q  Delta Airlines - Airfare for Bianca Paulino 457.80 26,829.24
10/27/2023 AP INV: 24717059QTD  Delta Airlines - Airfare for Brian Tucker 457.80 27,287.04

11/2/2023 NBPT Receipt 44275: Trent Sorensen - Hotel adjustment reimbursement for Trent S. 128.59 27,158.45
12/14/2023 AP INV: 2400077AW  Google, LLC - Michael Ducan Google Conference 499.00 27,657.45
12/20/2023 AP INV: CEV-00172  Utah Chapter ICC - Conference Registration for Ryan Barber 396.28 28,053.73
12/20/2023 AP INV: CEV-00173  Utah Chapter ICC - Conference Registration for Inspector 396.28 28,450.01
12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FA7D  Christopherson Business Travel - Agency Fee for Marie  

Schleicher
27.00 28,477.01

12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FA7D-1  Delta Airlines - Airfare for Marie Schleicher 387.80 28,864.81
12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FAY3  Christopherson Business Travel - Agency Fee for James Burton 27.00 28,891.81
12/21/2023 AP INV: 39FAY3-1  Delta Airlines - Airfare for James Burton 387.80 29,279.61

$4,473.01 ($1,128.59) $29,279.61

4155.250 - Vehicle Supplies and Maintenance $24,962.14
10/24/2023 AP INV: 2433789995  Utah Interactive LLC - Fee for Alicia Gonzales access to  

Vehicle Registration
125.00 25,087.14

10/31/2023 AP INV: MSD1023  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for fuel and labor -  
Oct 2023

1,903.70 26,990.84

11/30/2023 AP INV: MSD 1123  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel November  
2023

1,257.18 28,248.02

12/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 12-23  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and  
Labor - December 2023

972.21 29,220.23

12/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 12-23  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and  
Labor - December 2023

1,079.85 30,300.08
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4155.250 - Vehicle Supplies and Maintenance  ( continued )
12/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 12-23  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and  

Labor - December 2023
656.66 30,956.74

12/31/2023 AP INV: MSD 12-23  Salt Lake County Fleet - Fleet Vehicle Fees for Fuel and  
Labor - December 2023

129.58 31,086.32

$6,124.18 $31,086.32

4155.280 - Phone $14,655.17
10/5/2023 AP INV: 9946101325  Verizon - Cell Phone Service for P & D /MSD 1,672.13 16,327.30

11/16/2023 AP INV: 9948539808  Verizon - Cell Phone Service for MSD and P & D 1,654.06 17,981.36
12/5/2023 AP INV: 9950986796  Verizon - Cell Phone Service for P & D /MSD 1,672.13 19,653.49

$4,998.32 $19,653.49

4155.330 - Training and Seminars $23,757.25
10/25/2023 AP INV: 2469216992X  State of Utah Department of Commerce - DOPL Fees for  

inspectors
64.00 23,821.25

10/25/2023 AP INV: 2469216992XJ  State of Utah Department of Commerce - DOPL Fees for  
inspectors

64.00 23,885.25

10/27/2023 AP INV: 24692169B2Z1  State of Utah Department of Commerce - DOPL Fees for  
inspector-Don D

64.00 23,949.25

11/1/2023 AP INV: 24692169G  State of Utah Department of Commerce - inspector license 86.00 24,035.25
11/5/2023 AP INV: 24198809KA  Bonneville Chapter ICC - Fall Registration for Trent S &  

Mark U,
460.00 24,495.25

11/29/2023 AP INV: 2469216AQ  State of Utah Department of Commerce - inspector license 64.00 24,559.25
12/5/2023 AP INV: 2469216AK  International Code Council-ICC - Training for Trent Sorensen 460.00 25,019.25
12/6/2023 AP INV: 80457328  International Code Council-ICC - Training for Michalina  

Fa'amausili
900.00 25,919.25

12/10/2023 AP INV: 2469216AN  The Myers-Briggs Company - Assessment for Morgan Julian 79.95 25,999.20
12/13/2023 AP INV: 2212244  Amazon.com - Books for Building 93.16 26,092.36
12/13/2023 AP INV: 3645863  Amazon.com - Books for Building 272.46 26,364.82
12/14/2023 AP INV: 350509  American Wood Council - Educational Material for building 134.32 26,499.14
12/20/2023 AP INV: 80507082  International Code Council-ICC - Training for Alicia Gonzalez 900.00 27,399.14

$3,641.89 $27,399.14

4155.370 - Software/Streaming $150,252.98
10/4/2023 AP INV: 457995-000  Selby's Bozeman Branch - BlueBeam Revu Complete  

Annual Renewal
1,962.00 152,214.98

10/31/2023 AP INV: IN1574040  Carahsoft Technology Corp. - GCP Points Access to all GCP  
Solutions Compute Storage Database Google: 10/1/2023-10/31/2023

543.85 152,758.83

11/16/2023 AP INV: Q-32652-1  Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC - Cityworks Maintenance 78,910.00 231,668.83
11/30/2023 AP INV: IN1568246  Carahsoft Technology Corp. - GCP POints Access to all GCP  

Solutions Compute, Storage Database Google: 11/01/2023 - 11/30/2023
516.25 232,185.08

12/8/2023 AP INV: INV-1594  UtiliSync, LLC - Software for Building inspectors 4,800.00 236,985.08
12/18/2023 AP INV: 94627076  ESRI Inc. - ARCGIS Urban Suite Online Annual Subscription 2,290.41 239,275.49
12/29/2023 AP INV: 94634587  ESRI Inc. - Site Scan Single Operator USA Hosted Annual  

Subscription
4,156.18 243,431.67

12/29/2023 AP INV: A-S00711956  Lumivero, LLC - Nvivo 14-Windows (not for Profit) 1,499.00 244,930.67
12/30/2023 AP INV: Q-32652-1  Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC - Citywork Maintence fee and  

Sandbox
78,910.00 323,840.67

12/30/2023 AP VOID INV: Q-32652-1  Cityworks/Azteca Systems, LLC - Citywork Maintence  
fee and Sandbox

78,910.00 244,930.67

$173,587.69 ($78,910.00) $244,930.67

4155.460 - Safety Equipment and Uniforms $1,532.85

4155.502 - Outreach-Brighton $11.45

4155.505 - Outreach-Kearns $500.00

4155.506 - Outreach-Magna $45.00

4155.510 - Insurance - Auto, Liability, Property $51,667.19

4155.520 - Insurance Workers Comp $6,547.56
12/1/2023 AP INV: 120438  Utah Local Governments Trust - Workers Comp - Dec 2023 797.11 7,344.67

$797.11 $7,344.67

4155.590 - Postage $6,073.43
10/11/2023 AP INV: 1018612  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - Code Enforcement Certified Mail 400.00 6,473.43
10/15/2023 AP INV: 24943008Y6  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - certified mail for code  

enforcement
300.00 6,773.43

10/15/2023 AP INV: 24943008Y61  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - certified mail for code  
enforcement

82.95 6,856.38
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4155.590 - Postage  ( continued )
11/29/2023 AP INV: 1044980  Certified Mail Envelopes, Inc. - certified mail for code  

enforcement
366.48 7,222.86

$1,149.43 $7,222.86

4155.700 - Professional Fees $136,595.50
10/1/2023 AP INV: 001449401  Kleinfelder, Inc. - Geologic Review Services Billing Period:  

8/7/23 to 10/1/23 - 6-Plex Apartment Building 2635 s 8900 w
437.75 137,033.25

10/29/2023 AP INV: 001453178  Kleinfelder, Inc. - Geologic Review Services Billing Period:  
10/2/23 to 10/29/23

2,512.25 139,545.50

10/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-010  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - plan Review for Oct  
2023

8,750.00 148,295.50

10/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-010  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - plan Review for Oct  
2023

200.00 148,495.50

11/30/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-011  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review for  
November 2023

5,000.00 153,495.50

11/30/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-011  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review for  
November 2023

5,400.00 158,895.50

11/30/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-011  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review for  
November 2023

1,425.00 160,320.50

11/30/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-011  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review for  
November 2023

300.00 160,620.50

12/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-634-012  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review for  
December 2023

300.00 160,920.50

12/31/2023 AP INV: UT23-534-012  West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. - Plan Review for  
December 2023

4,925.00 165,845.50

$29,250.00 $165,845.50

4155.704 - Professional Fees-Emigration $0.00
12/17/2023 AP INV: 001460231  Kleinfelder, Inc. - Geologic Review Services Billing Period:  

11/20/23 to 12/17/23
596.25 596.25

$596.25 $596.25

4155.705 - Professional FeesKearns $618.75
10/26/2023 AP INV: 24692169A2  Junk King - Junk removal for code enforcement Kearns 248.00 866.75

$248.00 $866.75

4155.715 - Code Enforcement Clean up - Kearns $8,103.48

4155.716 - Code Enforcement Clean up - Magna $3,765.02
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231934  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 217.50 3,982.52
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231935  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 435.00 4,417.52
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231936  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 618.75 5,036.27
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231938  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 367.50 5,403.77
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231939  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 693.75 6,097.52
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231940  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 888.75 6,986.27
11/16/2023 AP INV: 231970  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 700.00 7,686.27
11/22/2023 AP INV: 1804  Freedom Hauling LLC - Code Enforcement Clean Up in Magna 8,480.00 16,166.27
11/22/2023 AP INV: JK2967940  Junk King - Code Enforcement Clean Up in Magna 1,800.00 17,966.27

$14,201.25 $17,966.27

4155.719 - Code Enforcement Clean up - Unincorporated $1,090.73
10/31/2023 AP INV: 231937  Roth Landscape Services, LLC - Code Enforcement Clean up 412.50 1,503.23

$412.50 $1,503.23

4155.740 - Non-computer Equipment Purchases $18,430.50

4840.850 - Contingent Fund $7,666.00

4840.970 - Rent $134,310.78
10/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000953  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  

Charges for Rent in October 2023
15,369.96 149,680.74

12/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000975  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Rent - December 2023

15,369.96 165,050.70

$30,739.92 $165,050.70

4840.975 - Facilities Charges $4,954.78
10/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000952  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  

Charges for Services in October 2023
25.00 4,979.78

10/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000952  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Services in October 2023

224.62 5,204.40

10/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000952  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Services in October 2023

80.00 5,284.40

12/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000973  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  
Charges for Postage and Maintenance - December 2023

25.00 5,309.40



Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
General Ledger for General Fund - 10/1/2023 to 12/31/2023

Account Balance

Date Code Description Debit Credit

Page 53 1/16/2024 04:57 PM

4840.975 - Facilities Charges  ( continued )
12/31/2023 AP INV: FAC0000973  Salt Lake County Mayors Financial Administration - Facility  

Charges for Postage and Maintenance - December 2023
82.50 5,391.90

$437.12 $5,391.90

4840.980 - ACCT Contribution $20,000.00

4840.999 - Interest Expense $170,438.25
11/15/2023 AP INV: 2414487  US Bank - Bond Payment for GSLMSD Excise Tax Rev Bonds  

Series 2022
2,034,188.25 2,204,626.50

$2,034,188.25 $2,204,626.50

4900.920 - Contribution to Brighton $477,150.00

4900.930 - Contribution to Copperton $181,000.00

4900.940 - Contribution to Emigration Canyon $243,600.00

4900.950 - Contribution to Kearns $558,000.00

4900.960 - Contribution to Magna $932,680.00

4900.970 - Contribution to White City $384,989.00

4900.990 - Contribution to  Unincorporated $568,488.00

Report Total: $0.00


